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Date & Title/I.D. of Price List: 11.10.19 API Price
Warranty Information



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.2 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API ATV4.0-40

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 50 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable?  (Yes/No) No

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) NA

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) NA

Steam Capable?  (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

ATV-UTV PRESSURE WASHERS 
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.2

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air Cooled

Engine Location Back Passenger

Control Panel (Yes/No) No

What does the Control Panel control? NA

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided? Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Lance

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 40"L x 48"W x 35"H

How is Skid attached to ATV-UTV? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  760 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $3,023.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 3,023.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.3.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.3.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.3.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  56.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.3.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.3.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.3.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : $129.00

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : $129.00
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     $179.00

4.3.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $544.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $1,088.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 50%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

ATV-UTV PRESSURE WASHERS
    OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.3         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGDC5-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

763-521-4442
800-544-0836

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

763-521-4447
Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,420 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,420 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,684.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,368.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGDC5-352E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $12,450 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $12,450 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,490.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,980.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGDC4-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $12,425 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $12,425 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,485.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,970.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,400 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,400 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,880.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,760.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW4-303E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,350 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,350 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,670.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,340.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW5-302E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,630 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,630 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,726.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,452.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW4-403E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,500 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,500 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,900.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,800.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PDHW5-356E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 22 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 599 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $19,810 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $19,810 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $3,962.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $7,924.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PDHW5-356E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 22 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 599 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Keyed Ignition, Burner Control, Thermostat 

Adjustment and 120V Receptacle

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2750 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,760 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,760 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $4,152.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $8,304.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2850 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,325 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,325 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,865.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,730.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2750 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,725 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,725 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,945.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,890.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2750 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,050 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,050 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,810
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,620

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API TRV-PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3100 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $16,215 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $16,215 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3243
Monthly Rental Rate: 6486

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API TRV-PGDC5-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,284 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,284 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 2857
Monthly Rental Rate: 5714

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API TRV-PGDC5-352E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Passenger's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,750 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,750 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 2750
Monthly Rental Rate: 5500

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 11 Feet

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3250 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,970 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 17,970.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3594
Monthly Rental Rate: 7188

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5305A-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $19,050 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $19,050 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3594
Monthly Rental Rate: 7188

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 11 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3300 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,850 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $17,850 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3570
Monthly Rental Rate: 7140

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3300 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,475 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $17,475 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3515
Monthly Rental Rate: 7030

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 11 Feet

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3300 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,242 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $17,242 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3448
Monthly Rental Rate: 6896

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement 1028 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54" x 54"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 4400 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3800 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $25,400 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $25,400 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 5080
Monthly Rental Rate: 10160

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,900 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,900 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4180
Monthly Rental Rate: 8360

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5305A-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4550 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $21,850 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $21,850 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4370
Monthly Rental Rate: 8740

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,800 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,800 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4160
Monthly Rental Rate: 8320

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,289 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,289 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4057
Monthly Rental Rate: 8114

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,100 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,100 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED
DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4020
Monthly Rental Rate: 8040

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement 1028 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54" x 54"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $28,175 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $28,175 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 5635
Monthly Rental Rate: 11270

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $21,600 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $21,600 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4320
Monthly Rental Rate: 8640

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5305A-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5850 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $22,550 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $22,550 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4510
Monthly Rental Rate: 9020

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $21,500 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $21,500 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4300
Monthly Rental Rate: 8600

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,950 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,950 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4190
Monthly Rental Rate: 8380

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,800 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,800 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4160
Monthly Rental Rate: 8320

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement 1028 cm3

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54" x 54"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 17 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  6200 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $29,049 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $29,049 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 5810
Monthly Rental Rate: 11620

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API ENC-PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 525 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Driver's

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Enclosed Interstate I Series

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 5200 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 7'W x 14'L

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST225/75/R15 2540 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  8250 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $29,750 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $29,750 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 5950
Monthly Rental Rate: 11900

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API ECOS-DX

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 400 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX690

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 17 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Ingintion, Choke, Burner, Reclaim Pump, 
Vacuum and Temp Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 174"L x 75"W x 74"H

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75/R15 2150 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  6200 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $29,990 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $29,990 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  240.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 5950
Monthly Rental Rate: 11900

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.8 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGDC5-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Control Panel (Yes/No) No

763-521-4442
Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with 
quote

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Generator (to power burner) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,420 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 13,420.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.9.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.9.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.9.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.9.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.9.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.9.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.9.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 2684
Monthly Rental Rate: 5368

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGDC5-352E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8       

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $12,450 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $12,450 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,490.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,980.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGDC4-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8        

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $12,425 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $12,425 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,485.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,970.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,400 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,400 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,880.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,760.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9   

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW4-303E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8         

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,350 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,350 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,670.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,340.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW5-302E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,630 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,630 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,726.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,452.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PGHW4-403E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,500 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,500 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,900.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,800.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PDHW5-356E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 22 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 599 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2700 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $19,810 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $19,810 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $3,962.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $7,924.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-PDHW5-356E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 22 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 599 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Back Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Keyed Ignition, Burner Control, Thermostat 

Adjustment and 120V Receptacle

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2750 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,760 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,760 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $4,152.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $8,304.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2850 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,325 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,325 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,865.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,730.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2750 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,725 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,725 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,945.00
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,890.00

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 225-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 225 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135° F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

763-521-4442

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire Black

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 76 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decision

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2750 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,050 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,050 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  100.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: $2,810
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,620

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

763-521-4447
Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API TRV-PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3100 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $16,215 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $16,215 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3243
Monthly Rental Rate: 6486

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API TRV-PGDC5-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Driver's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $14,284 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $14,284 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 2857
Monthly Rental Rate: 5714

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API TRV-PGDC5-352E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Passenger's Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $13,750 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $13,750 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 2750
Monthly Rental Rate: 5500

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 11 Feet

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3250 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,970 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 17,970.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3594
Monthly Rental Rate: 7188

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5305A-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $19,050 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $19,050 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3594
Monthly Rental Rate: 7188

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 11 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3300 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,850 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $17,850 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3570
Monthly Rental Rate: 7140

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3300 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,475 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $17,475 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3515
Monthly Rental Rate: 7030

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 3500 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 11 Feet

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3300 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $17,242 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $17,242 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 3448
Monthly Rental Rate: 6896

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 230 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement 1028 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54" x 54"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 1 Axle 4400 lbs

Trailer Size/Length 12 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3800 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $25,400 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $25,400 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 5080
Monthly Rental Rate: 10160

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,900 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,900 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4180
Monthly Rental Rate: 8360

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5305A-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4550 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $21,850 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $21,850 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4370
Monthly Rental Rate: 8740

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,800 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,800 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4160
Monthly Rental Rate: 8320

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,289 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,289 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4057
Monthly Rental Rate: 8114

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4400 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,100 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,100 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM
Daily Rental Rate: NA

Weekly Rental Rate: 4020
Monthly Rental Rate: 8040

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152-5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 330 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement 1028 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54" x 54"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 14 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $28,175 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $28,175 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 5635
Monthly Rental Rate: 11270

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $21,600 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $21,600 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 4320
Monthly Rental Rate: 8640

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20151-5305A-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5850 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $22,550 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $22,550 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 4510
Monthly Rental Rate: 9020

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $21,500 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $21,500 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 4300
Monthly Rental Rate: 8600

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,950 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,950 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 4190
Monthly Rental Rate: 8380

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 34"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 16 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  5700 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $20,800 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $20,800 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 4160
Monthly Rental Rate: 8320

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 20152C-5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A,2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 460 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement 1028 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Straight Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54" x 54"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 17 Feet Long

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating 205/75/R15 2830 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  6200 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $29,049 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $29,049 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 5810
Monthly Rental Rate: 11620

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API ENC-PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 525 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Driver's

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes w/ 100' of Garden Hose

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Enclosed Interstate I Series

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 5200 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 7'W x 14'L

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST225/75/R15 2540 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  8250 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $29,750 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $29,750 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  120.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 5950
Monthly Rental Rate: 11900

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API ECOS-DX

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B,3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 400 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX690

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Gasoline 17 Gallons

Engine Displacement 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10 

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Ingintion, Choke, Burner, Reclaim Pump, 
Vacuum and Temp Control

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) No

Wand Type Variable Pressure Wand

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48" x 32"

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Bolted

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle  2 Axles 3500 lbs each

Trailer Size/Length 174"L x 75"W x 74"H

Trailer Hitch Type Lunnette Eye Coupler

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75/R15 2150 lbs per Tire Rating

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  6200 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"



BASE UNIT PRICE: $29,990 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price: $29,990 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $  240.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: 2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) 45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$   

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$   
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$   

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 5950
Monthly Rental Rate: 11900

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API MHC4-303E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Honda GX340

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Thermostat, Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 29"W x 44.5"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  560 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 7,249.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 7,249.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,450
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,900

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API MHC4-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Thermostat, Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 29"W x 44.5"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  560 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 7,417.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 7,417.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,483
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,966

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGDC4-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  630 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 8,410.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 8,410.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,682
Monthly Rental Rate: $3,364

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGDC5-352E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  640 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 8,434.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 8,434.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,687
Monthly Rental Rate: $3,374

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGDC5-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  670 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 9,492.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 9,492.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,898
Monthly Rental Rate: $3,796

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGDC5-353E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 8.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 105°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  710 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               11,256.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 11,256.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,251
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,502

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGHW4-303E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  725 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 9,520.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 9,520.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,904
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,808

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGHW4-403E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  840 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,595.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,595.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,120
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,240

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGHW5-302E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  825 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 9,700.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 9,700.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,940
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,880

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  840 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,620.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,620.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,124
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,248

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGHW5-505E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 5000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kawasaki FD750D

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 745 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control and Thermostat 
Adjustment, Voltage Meter, Hour/Tach 

Meter, Keyed Ignition, Choke

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 39"W x 42"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1290 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               15,397.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 15,397.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $3,079
Monthly Rental Rate: $6,158

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PGHW5-353E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 8.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 105°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX690

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 4.75 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Burner Control and Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  850 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               12,155.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 12,155.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,430
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,860

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PDHW5-356E-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 22 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 599 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  948 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               16,710.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 16,710.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $3,342
Monthly Rental Rate: $6,684

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PDHW5-356E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 22 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 599 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               17,799.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 17,799.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $3,560
Monthly Rental Rate: $7,120

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PDHW5-356E-SS-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary Stainless Steel

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 22 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 599 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  948 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               19,076.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 19,076.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $3,815
Monthly Rental Rate: $7,630

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PDHW5-356E-SS-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary Stainless Steel

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.7 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota Z602

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 22 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 599 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 44"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               20,175.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 20,175.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $4,035
Monthly Rental Rate: $8,070

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API SLT6-323E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.9 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3200 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 10 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control and Thermostat 
Adjustment, Voltage Meter, Hour/Tach 

Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 55"L x 32"W x 51"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1245 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               13,734.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 13,734.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,747
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,494

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API SLT8-303E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 7.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX660

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 10 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control and Thermostat 
Adjustment, Voltage Meter, Hour/Tach 

Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 55"L x 32"W x 51"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1245 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               14,590.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 14,590.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,918
Monthly Rental Rate: $5,836

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API SLT6-326E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 6.2 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3200 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota D1105

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 26 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 1123 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment, Voltage Meter, 

Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 62"L x 32"W x 57"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1745 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               20,770.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 20,770.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $4,154
Monthly Rental Rate: $8,308

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API SLT6-326E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 6.2 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3200 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota D1105

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 26 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 1123 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment, Voltage Meter, 

Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 62"L x 32"W x 57"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1745 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               22,697.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 22,697.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $4,539
Monthly Rental Rate: $9,078

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API SLX10-253E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 9.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX660

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 16 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control and Thermostat 
Adjustment, Voltage Meter, Hour/Tach 

Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 65"L x 36"W x 58"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2000 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               15,607.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 15,607.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $3,121
Monthly Rental Rate: $6,242

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API SLX10-326E-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 9.2 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2800 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kubota D1105

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 30 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 1123 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Side

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Keyed Ignition, Burner Control and 
Thermostat Adjustment, Voltage Meter, 

Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 65"L x 36"W x 58"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2100 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               21,730.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 21,730.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $4,346
Monthly Rental Rate: $8,692

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 5355J-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 34"W x 39"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  765 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,950.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,950.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,190
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,380

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 4405GAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 34"W x 39"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  780 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               11,554.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 11,554.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,310
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,620

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 4405EAA-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Briggs Vanguard 18

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 570 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 34"W x 39"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  760 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,685.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,685.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,137
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,274

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 5355JB-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 34"W x 39"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  810 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               11,676.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 11,676.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,335
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,670

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 5357-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Kohler KDW1003

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Diesel 27 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 1028 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Water

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) Yes

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner Control, Temperature Control, 
Keyed Ignition

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 54"L x 54"W x 46"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1260 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               20,752.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 20,752.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $4,150
Monthly Rental Rate: $8,300

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 5181

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 1800 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 6 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 55"L x 26"W x 54"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  800 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 9,162.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 9,162.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 4301

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 8 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 55"L x 26"W x 54"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  810 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 9,388.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 9,388.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 5301

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 10 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 55"L x 26"W x 54"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  880 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,120.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,120.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 7301

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 7.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 15 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 69"L x 31"W x 65"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1390 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               14,779.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 14,779.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 8251

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 8.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 15 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 69"L x 31"W x 65"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1390 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               14,605.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 14,605.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 8351

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 8.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 20 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 69"L x 31"W x 65"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1390 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               15,335.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 15,335.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 10201

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 10.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 15 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 69"L x 31"W x 65"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1640 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               16,405.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 16,405.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 10301

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 10.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 20 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? On,Off, Burner, Temperature Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 1/2" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 69"L x 31"W x 65"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1660 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               16,405.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 16,405.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API VHG4-22

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2200 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 6.2 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 53"L x 24"W x 49"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  790 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 7,841.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 7,841.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API VHG4-30

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.9 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 8.2 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 53"L x 24"W x 49"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  860 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 8,442.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 8,442.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API VHG5-30

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP/Natural Gas

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 10 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 53"L x 24"W x 49"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  860 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 9,450.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 9,450.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PHW3-11

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 2.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 1000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 2 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 32"W x 38"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  570 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 5,452.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 5,452.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PHW4-22

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2200 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 6.2 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 32"W x 38"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  600 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 7,115.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 7,115.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PHW4-30

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.9 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 8.2 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 32"W x 38"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  620 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 8,198.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 8,198.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API PHW5-30

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 10.0 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 32"W x 38"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  620 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 8,812.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 8,812.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API HOT2-15

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 1.9 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 1500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 2.0 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 27"W x 33"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  500 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 4,020.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 4,020.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API HOT3-11

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 2.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 1000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 2.0 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 27"W x 33"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  500 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 4,200.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 4,200.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API HOT4-20

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 5.0 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 27"W x 33"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  540 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 5,530.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 5,530.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API VHP2-15

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 1.8 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 1500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 2.0 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 50"L x 26"W x 41"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  450 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 5,490.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 5,490.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API VHP3-20

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 2.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) LP

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 5.0 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Burner, Temperature Adjustment

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 50"L x 26"W x 41"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  480 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 6,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 6,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API EHW4-20

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4.2 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 2000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Electric

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 6.2 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Heater Timer

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 34"L x 25"W x 52"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  620 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,290.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,290.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API EHW4-30

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Electric

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 7.5 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump, Heater Timer

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Pressure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 34"L x 25"W x 52"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  620 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,785.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,785.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: NA
Monthly Rental Rate: NA

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API 5355HNL-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Type (Portable or Stationary) Stationary or Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 5.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Optional

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX630

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Gasoline 7 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 688 cm3

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Temp Control

Number of Nozzles 4

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Straight Wand 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 48"L x 32"W x 47"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  770 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                               10,800.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 10,800.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $2,160
Monthly Rental Rate: $4,320

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API OPTI-XD-120V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) .48 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 138 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 230°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, Electric)
Electric

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 1/4 HP

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Middle

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Pump. Steam, LCD Montior

Number of Nozzles 2

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Trigger Gun and Steam Nozzle

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA) No

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 39"L x 30"W x 40"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  260 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                 8,200.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 8,200.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,640
Monthly Rental Rate: $3,280

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021  
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


45
YEARS

dedicated to solving 
your cleaning
problems since 1976

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021



www.americanpressureinc.com
2

Here at American Pressure, variety is the spice of life! That's why 
we carry a wide variety of brand of pressure washers and parts 
too! Not every brand has what all of our customers want, but by 
having multiple brands we can meet all of your needs.

We represent the best brand brands in the pressure washer 
market, including Landa, Alkota, Arctic Steamer, MiTM, Karcher, 
Pressure Pro, KEW, EPPS, All American, Whitco, and Hydrotek, 
the list is longer if we cover all the brands we have sold and still 
continue to support with parts and service.

The story goes back to the start of our company. In the late 
1970's and early 1980's Electro-Magic was the brand of steam 

cleaners and pressure washers that American Pressure carried. Electro-Magic was an industrial, well made 
product that had a great share of the market, and American Pressure did well for years distributing what 
they offered.

Electro-Magic's decision to sell and move production across the country proved to be difficult for both 
Electro- Magic and American Pressure, product went from available and ready to ship to long lead times. 
Changes in lead time and lack of product availability greatly hurt Electro-Magic's market position and 
almost put American Pressure out of business in the early 1980's. Dave and Marlene Speltz, the owners 
of American Pressure, learned a valuable lesson of having 
their company too dependent on another. A bad decision by 
one can have a long lasting and profound effect on the other.

In the early 1980's, American Pressure formed partnerships 
with Landa and Alkota that still benefit American Pressure 
and our customers to this day. At American Pressure, we offer 
the best solutions and the most value to our customers! We 
utilize the strengths of each of our partners to achieve this. 
We can proudly offer a complete line of pressure washers, 
steam cleaners and custom solutions that we can stand 
behind with our service and expertise.

When Gary and Becky Hagemann became owners of American Pressure 
in 1997, the lesson and history was passed down... don't put all your eggs 
in one basket. If you are dependent on one manufacturer and they make a 
bad decision, it will affect you greatly. Each manufacturer brings unique products to the market that 
can benefit customers. As part of the sale and to ensure the long term legacy of the company, the 
expectation to never solely depend on a single supplier of equipment was established as a core value 
at American Pressure.

O.K. Larson and Dave Speltz at a Trade 
Show in the late 1970s

45 years of the best people,
best products and  best choices,

all for the best customers.

Lineup of Electro-Magic Steam Cleaners
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1990: Gary and Josiah Hagemann

1994: Ben and Gary Hagemann

2016: Ben and Josiah with the Larry Linton Award from Landa

Doing what is best for our customers and doing what is 
best for American Pressure are often exactly the same thing. 
In 2015, Ben and Josiah Hagemann became owners of 
American Pressure, and are looking forward to many more 
decades of taking good care of our customers by offering 
the best brands in the marketplace.

Virgil Anderson hired Dave Speltz as a Salesman at 
Brake and Equipment in 1975 where Dave sold Electro-Magic 
Products. Dave saw the benefit of having a company dedicated 
to pressure washers and steam cleaners and started American 
Pressure with his wife Marlene. Upon finding out what Dave had 
done, Virgil requested a lunch, insisting that he and Dave stay 
friends and that Dave purchase his inventory when he was able. 
Virgil worked for American Pressure in the 1980's after selling 
Brake and Equipment. Becky is Virgil's niece and when Gary 
needed a job and Dave needed a salesman in 1989 the 
connection was made and the rest is history.

2017:
L to R - Virgil Anderson, 
Gary and Becky Hagemann, 
Marlene and Dave Speltz.
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STEAMER HOSE
• For use on Arctic Steamer
• Quick Disconnects Included
• High Temperature Bend Restrictors
• Standard has a durable black

wrapped rubber cover

• Premium has a smooth, oil resistant cover for 
Extended Life

• Standard has 3/8" male ends (solid by swivel)
• Premium has 3/8" male ends (solid by solid)

AH60-SSH-50-QC AH60-SSH-100-QC AH60-PSH-50-QC

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH60-SSH-50-QC Standard Steamer Hose 50' w/QC 310°F 350

AH60-SSH-100-QC Standard Steamer Hose 100' w/QC 310°F 350

AH60-PSH-50-QC Premium Steamer Hose 50' w/QC 325°F 350

AH60-PSH-75-QC Premium Steamer Hose 75' w/ QC 325°F 350

AH60-PSH-100-QC Premium Steamer Hose 100' w/QC 325°F 350

• Smooth, blue cover
designed for less
marking

• Lightweight and
Flexible

• 1/4" male ends
(solid by solid)

• Assembled in the USA!

3/8" HOSE 2 WIRE ABRASION-RESISTANT MARKLESS

• Designed to extend hose cover life by up to ten times!
• Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene Cover
• True Markless Hose
• Heavy duty molded bend restrictors, 

designed for easy gripping. The thickness
helps protect the hose ends by keeping
them off the ground when the hose
is dragging.

• 3/8" male ends (solid by swivel)
• Assembled in the USA!

AH-ABRA2WB-50

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-ABRA2WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' 212°F 4785

AH-ABRA2WB-75 Hose 3/8" 75' 212°F 4785

AH-ABRA2WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' 212°F 4785

AH-ABRA2WB-200 Hose 3/8" 200' 212°F 4785

Our heavy duty molded bend restrictors are 
designed for easy gripping. The thickness helps 
protect the hose ends by keeping them off the 
ground when the hose is dragging.

1/4" HOSE CARPET CLEAN

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-CC1WB-25BNM Blue 25' 250°F 3000

AH-CC1WB-50BNM Blue 50' 250°F 3000

AH-CC1WB-125BNM Blue 125' 250°F 3000

AH-CC1WB-150BNM Blue 150' 250°F 3000

HOSES
steamer  |  abrasion-resistent  |  carpet clean

Hoses

AH-CC1WB-50BNM
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JETTER HOSE - POLYESTER & WIRE BRAID

• Thermoplastic Smooth Finished Cover
• 1/2" Hose is Green, all other sizes are Black
• 1/8" and 3/16" male ends are solid by solid

• 1/4", 3/8" and 1/2" male ends are
solid by swivel

• Assembled in the USA!

AH-JET-3/16-50-S

AH-JET-1/8-100-S

AH-JET-1/4-50-S

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-JET-1/8-50-S 1/8" Polyester Braid 50' 160°F 4800

AH-JET-1/8-100-S 1/8" Polyester Braid 100' 160°F 4800

AH-JET-1/8-200-S 1/8" Polyester Braid 200' 160°F 4800

AH-JET-3/16-50-S 3/16" Polyester Braid 50' 160°F 4800

AH-JET-1/4-50-S 1/4" Polyester Braid 50' 160°F 4400

AH-JET-1/4-100-S 1/4" Polyester Braid 100' 160°F 4400

AH-JET-1/4-150-S 1/4" Polyester Braid 150' 160°F 4400

AH-JET-1/4-200-S 1/4" Polyester Braid 200' 160°F 4400

AH-JET-3/8-100 3/8" Polyester Braid 100' 160°F 4000

AH-JET-3/8-150 3/8" Polyester Braid 150' 160°F 4000

AH-JET-3/8-200 3/8" Polyester Braid 200' 160°F 4000

AH-JET-3/8-300 3/8" Polyester Braid 300' 160°F 4000

AH-JET-1/2-200 1/2" Polyester Braid 200' 160°F 4000

AH-JET-1/2-300 1/2" Polyester Braid 300' 160°F 4000

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-JET-1/4-25 1/4" Wire Braid 25' 250°F 4000

AH-JET-1/4-50 1/4" Wire Braid 50' 250°F 4000

AH-JET-1/4-100 1/4" Wire Braid 100' 250°F 4000

AH-JET-1/4-150 1/4" Wire Braid 150' 250°F 4000

• Smooth, black wrapped cover
• Lightweight and flexible
• 1/4" male ends (solid by swivel)

POLYESTER

WIRE BRAID

AH-JET-3/8-200

AH-JET-1/2-200
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Hoses

AH-JET-1/4-100
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PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-SD1WB-5/16-25BNM 25' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue Non Marking 140°F 4000

AH-SD1WB-5/16-30BNM 30' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue Non Marking 140°F 4000

AH-SD1WB-5/16-40BNM 40' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue Non Marking 140°F 4000

AH-SD1WB-5/16-50BNM 50' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue Non Marking 140°F 4000

Hoses

COLD WATER NON MARKING HOSE - BLUE

• Matte Finished Thermoplastic 
Polyurethene Cover

• True Non Marking Hose
• High Abrasion Resistant and

Snag Resistant Cover

• 	Lightweight and Highly
Flexible

• 5/16" ID Hose, 3/8" male
ends (solid by swivel)

• Manufactured and 
Assembled in the USA!

HOSES
COLD WATER  |  NON-MARKING blue |   TUFF FLEX 

1/2" TUFF FLEX DOUBLE WIRE BRAID HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-TF2WB-50-1/2 1/2" 50' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid 250°F 5000

AH-TF2WB-75-1/2 1/2" 75' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid 250°F 5000

AH-TF2WB-100-1/2 1/2" 100' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid 250°F 5000

AH-SD1WB-5/16-30BNM

MANUFACTURED AND

NON MARKING HOSE - BLUE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-TF1WB-25BNM Hose 3/8" 25' Tuff Flex 1 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 4000

AH-TF1WB-50BNM Hose 3/8" 50' Tuff Flex 1 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 4000

AH-TF1WB-100BNM Hose 3/8" 100' Tuff Flex 1 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 4000

AH-TF2WB-25BNM Hose 3/8" 25' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-50BNM Hose 3/8" 50' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-75BNM Hose 3/8" 75' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-100BNM Hose 3/8" 100' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid Blue 250°F 6000

• Smooth, non marking, 
durable cover

• 3/8" male ends (solid
by swivel)

AH-TF2WB-50BNMAH-TF1WB-100BNM

• Durable black wrapped rubber cover • 1/2" male ends (solid by swivel)

AH-TF2WB-75-1/2
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Hoses

• Durable black wrapped rubber cover
• 3/8" male ends (solid by swivel)

• Durable black wrapped rubber cover
• Designed for heavy duty hot water

cleaning
• Heavy duty molded bend restrictors, 

designed for easy gripping. The
thickness helps protect the hose
ends by keeping them off the ground
when the hose is dragging

• 3/8" male ends (solid by swivel)
• Assembled in the USA!

• Durable gray wrapped
rubber cover

• Designed for heavy duty
hot water cleaning

• Heavy duty molded bend
restrictors, designed for easy
gripping. The thickness helps
protect the hose ends
by keeping them off
the ground when the
hose is dragging

• 3/8" male ends
(solid by swivel)

• Assembled in the USA!

PREMIUM GREY HOSE

SINGLE WIRE BRAID HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-TS1WB-25 Hose 3/8" 25' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid 250°F 4000

AH-TS1WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid 250°F 4000

AH-TS1WB-75 Hose 3/8" 75' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid 250°F 4000

AH-TS1WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid 250°F 4000

AH-TS1WB-150 Hose 3/8" 150' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid 250°F 4000

PREMIUM DOUBLE WIRE BRAID HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-TF2WB-15 Hose 3/8" 15' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-25 Hose 3/8" 25' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-75 Hose 3/8" 75' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-150 Hose 3/8" 150' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-200 Hose 3/8" 200' Premium 2 Wire Braid 250°F 6000

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-TF1WB-50G Hose 3/8" 50' Premium 1 Wire Braid Grey 250°F 4000

AH-TF1WB-100G Hose 3/8" 100' Premium 1 Wire Braid Grey 250°F 4000

AH-TF2WB-50G Hose 3/8" 50' Premium 2 Wire Braid Grey 250°F 6000

AH-TF2WB-100G Hose 3/8" 100' Premium 2 Wire Braid Grey 250°F 6000
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AH-TF2WB-50G
AH-TF2WB-100G
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JUMPER HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH48-39 Jumper Hose 2' 250°F 6000

AH48-40 Jumper Hose 3' 250°F 6000

AH48-41 Jumper Hose 4' 250°F 6000

AH48-43 Jumper Hose 5' 250°F 6000

AH48-44 Jumper Hose 6' 250°F 6000

AH48-45 Jumper Hose 10' 250°F 6000

AH48-47 Jumper Hose 15' 250°F 6000

Hoses

• 5/8" ID 
• Polypropylene Cover and Tube
• -20°F to 158°F
• Ultra Lightweight, Extra Flexible and 
	 Kink Resistant
• Blue

• Minimizes pump to coil pulsation
• 3/8" male ends (solid by swivel)

• No Bend Restrictors
• 3/8" male ends (solid by swivel)
• Double Wire Braid Hose

• Completely assembled 
	 and ready to go
• Pre-made hose with special 
	 float fitting installed
• 3/8" ID push on hose

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH48-31 Jumper Hose 22" JIC 250°F 6000

AH48-32 Jumper Hose 25" JIC 250°F 6000

AH48-33 Jumper Hose 29" JIC 250°F 6000

AH48-34 Jumper Hose 36" JIC 250°F 6000

AH48-35 Jumper Hose 42" JIC 250°F 6000

• JIC ends for typical unloader 	
	 connection
• 1/2" Female JIC Swivel 
	 Connection on both ends
• 3/8" ID Double Wire Braided 	
	 Hose

HOSES
JUMPER HOSE  |  INDUSTRIAL & ULTRA LIGHTW

EIGHT GARDEN HOSE  |  FLOAT TANK INLET HOSE  |  pulse hose

INDUSTRIAL & ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT GARDEN HOSE

INLET HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

AH-GH-50RED Garden Hose 3/4" 50' Red 212°F 200

AH-GH-100RED Garden Hose 3/4" 100' Red 212°F 200

AH-GH-100BLUE Garden Hose 5/8" 100' Blue 158°F 100

• Built to Last, extra-large ¾" ID
• EPDM Cover and Tube
• Class C Oil Resistant
• 40°F to 212°F
• Crush Resistant Fittings
• Heavy Duty, Contractor Grade
• Red

AH48-31

AH48-39

AH-GH-100RED

AH-GH-100BLUE

PULSE HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

I03-19 Inlet Hose 8" 190°F 300

I03-20 Inlet Hose 11" 190°F 300

I03-21 Inlet Hose 13" 190°F 300

I03-22 Inlet Hose 30" 190°F 300

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

B16-78.1 19" Pulse Hose - Arctic Steamer 275°F 1600

B16-79 24" Pulse Hose 275°F 1600

B16-80 33" Pulse Hose 275°F 1600

B16-81 36" Pulse Hose 275°F 1600

103-21

B16-79
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• Excellent for use as supply or bypass lines
• Sold per foot
• 	Hose barb fittings not included

• Smooth bore allows for full flow
• 	Smooth and clear cover allows to visually see flow
• Made from industrial grade PVC compound
• Sold by the foot

• Core and
cover made
from industrial
grade clear PVC compound

• High tensile industrial multifilament yarn reinforcement
• Ideal for chemical or other low pressure applications
• Sold by the foot

• Carb approved, low permeation
• Tube: NBR with a thermoplastic barrier
• Cover: Black Hypalon
• Sold by the foot

BULK LOW PRESSURE HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI

BH55-20 3/8" Black Low Pressure Hose 200

BH55-26 1/2" Black Low Pressure Hose 200

BH55-300 1/2" Blue Low Pressure Hose 300

BH55-22 5/8" Black Low Pressure Hose 200

BH55-30 3/4" Black Low Pressure Hose 200

BH55-32.1 1" Black Low Pressure Hose 200

BULK SUCTION/TRANSFER HOSE

BULK FUEL LINE

BH55-22

BH55-300

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

BH55-29 1/4" Fuel Line

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

BH55-32 1" Helix PVC Suction/Transfer Hose

BH55-34 1-1/4" Helix PVC Suction/Transfer Hose

BH55-34

BULK CHEMICAL HOSE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI

BH55-24 1/4" Polyester Braid Chemical Hose 250

BH55-21 3/8" Polyester Braid Chemical Hose 225

BH55-24
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f� same day shipping!
order before 4pm
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hose reels

hose reels
general pump-a-frame  |  spring retractable

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

HR61-12 12V Motor Control Kit

HR47-05 Momentary Switch

HR61-14 A-Frame Stacking Kit

HR61-15 A-Frame Cart

HR61-16 Hose Guide HR61-01, HR61-04

HR61-17 Hose Guide HR61-02, HR61-05

HR61-18 Hose Guide HR61-03, HR61-06

S01-17.5 Replacement Swivel  for GP A-Frame 1/2"

    GENERAL PUMP-A-FRAME

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

HR61-01 A-Frame Manual Rewind 3/8" x 150' 300°F 5000

HR61-02 A-Frame Manual Rewind 3/8" x 300' 300°F 5000

HR61-03 A-Frame Manual Rewind 3/8" x 450' 300°F 5000

HR61-04 A-Frame Electric Rewind 12V 3/8" x 150' 300°F 5000

HR61-05 A-Frame Electric Rewind 12V 3/8" x 300' 300°F 5000

HR61-06 A-Frame Electric Rewind 12V 3/8" x 450' 300°F 5000

•	 Stackable A-Frame Design
•	 Stainless Steel 5000 PSI

Swivel
•	 Durable Gray High Gloss

Powder Coated Finish

• Switchable Swivel/Handle
• 12V Electric or Manual

Rewind
• Optional Stacking Kit, 

Cart,and Hose Guide

•	 Stainless Steel Upgrade
available for 150' and
300' Reels

• Spring Retractable
• Mountable on Ceiling or Wall

• Includes Roller Guide
• Powder Coated Finish

SPRING RETRACTABLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

HR38-31 Spring Retractable 3/8" x 50' 200°F 4000

HR38-33.1 Spring Retractable 3/8" x 100' 210°F 5000

HR61-04

HR61-01

HR61-14

HR61-15 (shown with 
HR 61-16 hose guide)

HR61-12

HR47-05

HR38-33.1

HR38-31
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HR47-16

STACKABLE MANUAL REWIND

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

HR38-32 Stackable Manual Rewind 3/8" x 250' or 1/2" x 166' 200°F 4000

HR58-52 A-Frame Manual Rewind 3/8" x 300' or 1/2" x 200' 225°F 5000

HR58-52A Stacking Bracket for HR58-52

HR48-01 Stackable Manual Rewind 3/8" x 100' or 1/2" x 66' 350°F 6000

HR48-02 Stackable Manual Rewind 3/8" x 200' or 1/2" x 133' 350°F 6000

HR48-03 Stackable Hose Reel Cart for HR48-01 and HR48-02

•	 Stackable Frame Design
•	 Manual Rewind
•	 Professional Grady Heavy

Duty Steel Construction
•	 Industrial Design

•	 Manual Rewind
•	 360° Pivoting Base

with Pin Lock
•	 Wall Mount, Base

Mount and Universal 
Mount Brackets to 		
Meet Your Specific 		

	 Application
•	 Powder Coated Finish
•	 Industrial Design
•	 Adjustable Brake

PIVOTING MANUAL REWIND

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

HR-REEL100R Pivoting Base Manual Rewind 3/8" x 100' or 1/2 x 66' 325°F 5000

HR-REEL200R Pivoting Base Manual Rewind 3/8" x 200' or 1/2" x 133' 325°F 5000

HR47-14 Wall Mount Bracket

HR47-15 Base Mount Bracket

HR47-16 Universal Mount Bracket

HR47-07 Hose Reel Stand

HR-REEL200R

HR47-15
HR47-14

HR58-52

HR48-01
HR38-32 HR48-03

HR48-02

HR47-07
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HOSE REELS

HOSE REELS
manual rew

ind  |  hand carry jetter kit

• Fixed Base
• Manual Rewind
• Mountable on Wall, 

Platform or Trailer
• Professional Grade

Heavy Duty Steel
Construction

		   
MANUAL REWIND

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

HR58-51 A-Frame Manual Rewind 3/8" x 250' or 1/2" x 166' 200°F 4000

HR58-53 Fixed Base Manual Rewind 3/8" x 100' 225°F 4000

HR-REEL100F Manual Rewind 3/8" x 100' or 1/2" x 66' 325°F 5000

HR-REEL200F Manual Rewind 3/8" x 200' or 1/2" x 133' 325°F 5000

HR-REEL50F Manual Rewind 3/8" x 50' 212°F 3000

HAND CARRY JETTER KIT

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE PSIPSI

Z-JET-KIT Hand Carry Manual Rewind 
with Foot Operated Valve 3/8" 
x 100' or 1/4" x 150'

185°F 5000

• Easy Add-on Jetter Option
• Handy Carry Manual Rewind
• Foot Operated Valve
• Jetter Hose and Nozzle Not Included

HR58-53
HR-REEL100F

HR-REEL50F

Need 
S�vice?

We come to 
you if you can’t 
come to us!

Z-JET-KIT
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REPLACEMENT SWIVELS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

S01-09 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 3/8" Male In

S01-10 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 3/8" Female In

S01-11 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 1/2" Female In

S01-12 T-Swivel 1/2" Female Out x 1/2" Male In

S01-13 T-Swivel Extended 3/8" Female Out x
1/2" Male In

S01-13.1 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 1/2" Male In

S01-14 T-Swivel 1/2" Female Out x 1/2" Female In

S01-11A T-Swivel Clip Retaining Ring

S01-15 T-Swivel Repair Kit

S01-16 Swivel 3/8" 1935-2 EPDM

S01-16A S01-16 Seal Kit

S01-17 Swivel 1/2" 434 Nitrile

S01-17A S01-17 Seal Repair Kit

S01-17.1 Swivel 3/8" 521-2 EPDM

S01-17.2 Swivel 3/8" 433 Nitrile

S01-17.5 Replacement Swivel  for GP A-Frame 1/2"

S01-18 Super Swivel 1/2" F x 1/2" F

S01-18.1 Super Swivel 3/8" F x 3/8" F

S01-18.2 Super Swivel 1/2" M x 1/2" F

S01-18.3 Super Swivel 3/4" M x 3/4" F

S01-19 Repair Kit (S01-18, S01-18.1, S01-18.2)

S01-19.1 Repair Kit (S01-18.3)

ACCESSORIES

hose reels
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PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

HR43-07 Hose Reel Platform HOT/MHC

HR44-01 Hose Reel Platform PHW/PGDC/PGHW

HR47-11 Ball Stop

HR47-12 Large Hose Stop Orange

HR47-13 Small Hose Stop Orange

HR47-18 Handle Assembly (Fits HR-REEL100F, 
HR-REEL200F, HR-REEL100R, HR-REEL200R)

HR44-08 Mounting Kit HDS

HR47-11

HR47-13

HR43-07 (Hose reel not included)

S01-09
S01-11

S01-12

S01-13

S01-16

S01-16A

S01-17

S01-17.1 S01-17A

S01-18.3S01-18.2

S01-19

S01-18 S01-18.1

Need 
S�vice?

We come to 
you if you can’t 
come to us!
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TRIGGER GUNS

TRIGGER GUNS
american pressure premium trigger gun  |  linear in line 3/8"  |  linear in line 1/2"

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out
• Relaxed Action
• Cam over Center trigger pull action greatly

reduces pull and holding force
• Ideal fit for almost any pressure washer
• Comes standard with new pressure washer

purchase (unless otherwise specified)
• Less fatiguing and more comfortable work

can lead to increased productivity and
employee morale. 

• 1/2" F In x 1/2" F Out
• Flow Through Design
• Ideal for Hydro Excavation
• Safer Than a Ball Valve

AMERICAN PRESSURE PREMIUM TRIGGER GUN

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AP-4850 API Premium EZ Pull Trigger Gun 13 4850 300°F

AP-4850-KIT AP-4850 Repair Kit

AP-4850 AP-4850
INTERNAL  

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out • Flow Through Design • Ideal for cleaning vertical and
overhead surfaces

• Ideal for Hydro Excavation

			     LINEAR "IN LINE" 3/8"

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-13 Linear Trigger Gun 12 4000 300°F

AW21-13.2 Linear Trigger Gun 10.5 4500 300°F
AW21-13

AW21-13.2

			     LINEAR "IN LINE" 1/2"

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-18.1 Linear Trigger Gun Stainless Steel 32 4500 320°F

AW21-18.3 Linear Trigger Gun Stainless Steel 32 4500 212°F

AW21-18.4 Linear Trigger Gun 16 3200 300°F

AW21-18.1

AW21-18.3

AW21-18.4
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TRIGGER GUNS
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• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out
• Reverse Entry Designed Specifically for use in Hydro Excavation
• Unique Design compensates for changes in pressure
• Large comfortable hand grip to accommodate work gloves
• Trigger designed for low fatigue

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out
• Rear entry is most common trigger gun design
• Ideal design for most "everyday" pressure
washing applications

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out
• Ideal for 5000 PSI applications
• Optional vented lance shown

REVERSE ENTRY 3/8"

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-13.1 Reverse Entry Trigger Gun 10.5 5000 320°F

			     

AW21-13.1 

REAR ENTRY 3/8"			 

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-15 Trigger Gun 8 4500 320°F

AW21-16 Trigger Gun 10 5000 300°F

AW21-19 Trigger Gun 10.4 5000 300°F

AW21-20 Trigger Gun 10.4 5000 300°F

AW21-20.1 Trigger Gun 10.5 5000 320°F

AW21-22 Trigger Gun 7 4000 250°F

AW21-23 Relaxed Action Trigger Gun 12 5000 300°F

AW21-24 Landa Trigger Gun 10.5 5000 320°F
AW21-15 AW21-16

AW21-19 AW21-20 AW21-20.1 AW21-22 AW21-23 AW21-24

REAR ENTRY HIGH PRESSURE 3/8"			     

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-18 Trigger Gun 8 5650 320°F

AW48-81 Vented Grip Blue Lance

AW48-81.1 Vented Grip Blue Lance with 
Trigger Gun

AW48-81.1

AW21-18
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TRIGGER GUNS

TRIGGER GUNS
REAR ENTRY HIGH PRESSURE 1/2"  |  REAR ENTRY STAINLESS STEEL 3/8"  |  KEW

 STYLE  |  LOW
 PRESSURE WASH DOW

N

• 1/2" F In x 1/2" F Out
• Ideal for high pressure and high
flow applications

REAR ENTRY HIGH PRESSURE 1/2"			     

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-18.2 Trigger Gun 
Stainless Steel

21 8100 210°F

AW21-18.2

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out
• Stainless Steel Ideal when using
harsh chemicals

REAR ENTRY STAINLESS STEEL 3/8"			     

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-08 Relaxed Action Trigger Gun Stainless Steel 12 5000 300°F

AW21-03 AW21-08 Repair Kit

AW21-08.1 Trigger Gun Stainless Steel 10.5 5800 320°F

AW21-08.1KIT AW21-08.1 Repair Kit

AW21-08 AW21-08.1

• 3/8" F Swivel Inlet x
Bayonet Outle

• Fatigue Free Design
• For use with KEW lances
• Bayonet plug will adapt
	 standard lance to 
AW21-11 and AW21-14

KEW STYLE			

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-11 Trigger Gun KEW Style 12 5000 320°F

AW21-14 Trigger Gun ERGO 2000 (KEW) 10 4350 310°F

AW21-06 Bayonet Plug for Kew Gun (1/4" F x Male Bayonet)

AW21-06

AW21-11 AW21-14

• 1/2" F Inlet with Swivel • Adjustable Cone
Nozzle

• Ideal for high flow, 
low pressure rinsing
applications

LOW PRESSURE WASH DOWN			     

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-09.1 Trigger Gun Wash Down 16 350 195°F

AW21-09.1
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TRIGGER GUNS
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PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-21 Open Gun 12 4000 320°F

AW48-79 Steamer Wand

AW48-80 Steamer Wand w/Cone Nozzle

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out
• For use on Arctic Steamer
• Ideal when unloader is un
available or using ball valve
to control flow

• Optional Steamer Wand and
Steamer Wand with Nozzle
shown

OPEN 'TRIGGERLESS' GUN

AW48-80
AW21-21

•22mm Male In x 22mm Male Out
•Karcher Easy Press
•Ergonomic Grip Design

FRONT ENTRY 22MM			     

AW21-07
PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-07 Front Entry Trigger 
Gun 22mm

7 4350 311°F

• 3/8" F In x 1/4" F Out (AW21-07.1)
• Male Easy Lock In x Male Easy Lock Out
	 (AW21-07.2)
• Reverse Trigger Design – force to keep

trigger open comes from palm of hand
and not from finger grip

• Less Fatiguing – force to keep trigger
open greatly reduced

FRONT ENTRY - KARCHER® EASY FORCE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-07.1 Front Entry Trigger Gun Easy 
Force

7 4350 311°F

AW21-07.2 Front Entry Trigger Gun Easy 
Force/ Easy Lock

7 4350 311°F

AW21-07.1

			     

AW21-07.2
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TRIGGER GUNS

TRIGGER GUNS
dump gun w

ith lance  |  trigger gun w
ith built in wand extension  |  shoulder support accessories

AW17-01

• 3/8" F In x 1/8" F Out
• Water continues to flow through gun when trigger released
• Ideal for car wash applications to keep pump protected from getting to
hot while in bypass

DUMP GUN WITH LANCE			      

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW17-01 Dump Gun w/40" Lance 10.5 3050 200°F

AW17-02 Dump Gun w/16" Lance 10.5 3050 200°F

• 22mm M Inlet x 22mm F Outlet
(AW22-01)

• 3/8" F Inlet x 22mm F Outlet
(AW22-02)

• Lance extension fits both AW22-01
and AW22-02 (nozzle not included)

TRIGGER GUN WITH BUILT IN WAND EXTENSION			     

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW22-01 Trigger Gun w/Wand Extension 
22mm M

8 3700 140°F

AW22-02 Trigger Gun w/Wand Extension 
3/8"F x 22mm F

8 3700 140°F

AW40-43 20" Lance Extension 
22mm M x 1/4" Quick Coupler 

AW40-43 AW22-01

• Helps to reduce fatigue in hand and arm by utilizing
shoulder for support

• Ideal for any pressure washing application where user
fatigue or soreness is a concern

			     SHOULDER SUPPORT ACCESSORIES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AW21-45 Shoulder Support (Fits AP-4850, 
AW21-08, AW21-23)

AW21-46 Shoulder Support (Fits AW21-19) AW21-45

AW21-46

PART #PART # AP-4850AP-4850 AW21-19AW21-19 AW21-24AW21-24 AW21-13AW21-13

GPM 13 10.4 10.5 12

Pressure Rating (PSI) 4850 5000 5000 4000

Temp Rating 300° F 300° F 320° F 300° F

Holding Force 4GPM @ 4000 PSI 4.3 LBS 10.6 LBS 11.9 LBS 9.4 LBS

Notes Standard Standard Standard Linear

Weight 1.28 LBS 1.64 LBS 1.25 LBS 1.16 LBS
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• Excellent for downstream soap injectors
• Go from high pressure spraying to low pressure rinse or soap

with the turn of the handle
• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" F Outlet
• Includes Low Pressure 65° Soap Nozzle
• Vented Grip

• Go from high pressure spraying to low pressure rinse or
soap with the pull of the trigger

• Vented Grip
• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" F Outlets
• Nozzle Protector Included
• Soap nozzle and high pressure nozzle not included

• Great for working at full and medium pressures
• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/8" F Outlets
• Pull brass piece to adjust pressure

			     
VARIABLE PRESSURE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-64 38" Dual Lance Variable Pressure 10 4500 300°F

AW48-68 42" Dual Lance Variable Pressure 10.5 4100 300°F

AW48-69 42" Dual Lance Variable Pressure - 
Single Turn

12 4100 300°F

AW48-76 40" Dual Lance Variable Pressure 10.5 4000 302°F

AW48-78 36" Dual Lance Variable Pressure 10.5 4050 320°F

AW37-05 72" Dual Lance Variable Pressure 10.5 4050 320°F

• Excellent for downstream soap injectors
• Go from high pressure spraying to low

pressure rinse or soap with the turn of
the handle

• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" Quick Coupler
Outlet*

• *AW48-64 is 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" F Outlet
• Includes Low Pressure 65° Soap Nozzle
• Vented Grip

AW37-05

AW48-64

AW48-68

AW48-69

AW48-78

AW48-76

			     VARIABLE PRESSURE - HIGH PSI

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-60 38" Dual Lance 
Variable Pressure

7300 300°F

AW48-60

			           DUAL TRIGGER LANCE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-61 48" Double 
Trigger Lance

12 3600 300°F

AW48-61

			     TROMBONE STYLE WAND

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AW48-67 Double Barrel Wand

AW40-12 Plunger Wand Brass for AW48-67

AW40-13 Repair Kit Wand for AW48-67 AW48-67

AW40-12
AW40-13
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lances

lances
straight lances w

ith side handle  |  straight lance w
ith yellow

 cover  |  straight lances -vented  |  lance side handles

• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" Quick Coupler Outlet
• High Visibility yellow protective cover
• Cold water lance

• Use with 1/4" Lances
• Detachable and Reusable
• Increase user comfort and control

• Double grip vented for added
protection

• Lance/gun combo is 1/4" F
Inlet at trigger gun

• Lance only is 1/4" M Inlet
• AW48-82 is 1/4" Quick

Coupler Outlet
• AW48-81.1 is 1/4" F Outlet

with Nozzle Protector

			     STRAIGHT LANCES WITH SIDE HANDLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-62 30" Lance with Handle & QC 10.5 5000 300°F

AW48-74 44" Lance with Handle & QC 10.5 5000 300°F

AW48-63 45" Lance with Handle & QC 10.5 5000 300°F

AW48-62

AW48-74

• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" Quick Coupler Outlet •	Side Handle for better control • Ideal for cold water pressure washing

AW48-63

			     STRAIGHT LANCE WITH YELLOW COVER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-65 31" Cold Water Yellow Lance 
w/Quick Coupler

10.5 5000 300°F

AW48-65

			     STRAIGHT LANCES - VENTED

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-82 42" Wand with Vented Grip 10 5000 300°F

AW48-83 Trigger Gun w/42" Lance (AW48-82) 10 5000 300°F

AW48-81 38" Vented Grip Blue Lance (AW48-81.1) 
w/ Trigger Gun (AW21-18)

8 5100 320°F

AW48-81.1 42" Vented Grip Blue Lance Only 8 5100 320°F

AW21-18 Trigger Gun Only 8 5650 320°F

AW21-37 Nut for Nozzle Protector Blue Lance

AW21-38 Nozzle Protector Blue Lance

			     LANCE SIDE HANDLES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AW21-04 Side Handle for Lance w/Nut

AW21-05 Side Handle for Lance w/Nut

AW21-38AW21-37

AW48-82 AW48-83

AW41-81.1

AW48-81

AW21-05
AW21-04
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• Lightweight
• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" M Outlet

• Comfortable Molded Grip to reduce
user fatigue

• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" M Outlet
• Zinc Plated Steel
• Stainless Steel option for 24", 28"

and 36" lengths

			     MOLDED GRIP STRAIGHT LANCES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW40-51 12" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-51A 12" Lance Hex Molded 10.5 6000 300°F

AW40-52 20" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-53 24" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-53.SS 24" Lance Square Molded SS 10.5 5250 300°F

AW40-54 28" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-302 28" Lance Round Molded SS 10.6 5075 300°F

AW40-55 36" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-55.SS 36" Lance Square Molded SS 10.5 5250 300°F

AW40-56 48" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW41-10 60" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW41-12 79" Lance Square Molded 10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-51A

AW40-302

AW40-52

			     NON-INSULATED STRAIGHT LANCES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW40-57 36" Lance Non-Molded Zinc 
Plated Steel

10.5 5000 300°F

AW40-58 48" Lance Non-Molded Zinc 
Plated Steel

10.5 5000 300°F

AW41-11 60" Lance Non-Molded Zinc 
Plated Steel

10.5 5000 300°F

AW41-13 36" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum 10.5 3600 300°F

AW41-14 47" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum 10.5 3600 300°F

AW41-15 59" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum 10.5 3600 300°F

AW41-16 79" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum 10.5 3600 300°F

• 1/2" M Inlet x 1/2" M Outlet
• Idea for Hydro Excavation
• Stainless Steel, Zinc Plated Steel or Aluminum options

AW40-57

AW40-58

AW41-14

			     HYDRO-EXCAVATING 1/2" STRAIGHT LANCES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI

AW48-88 36" Lance Stainless Steel 7250

AW48-89 48" Lance Stainless Steel 7250

AW48-90 60" Lance Stainless Steel 7250

AW48-91 84" Lance Stainless Steel 7250

AW48-92 36" Lance Zinc Plated Steel 4000

AW48-93 48" Lance Zinc Plated Steel 4000

AW48-94 60" Lance Zinc Plated Steel 4000

AW48-96 36" Lance Aluminum 4000

AW48-97 48" Lance Aluminum 4000

AW48-97 AW48-92 AW48-88
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lances

lances

• Helps get to those hard to reach areas
• Prevents ben wands and broken hose
• 90° Flexibility (AW21-41 and AW21-42)
• Holds its shape under pressure (AW21-41 and AW21-42)
• 180° Flexibility (AW40-50), returns to form once released
• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" F Outlet (AW21-41 and AW21-42)
• 1/4" M Inlet x 1/4" M Outlet (AW40-50)

TELESCOPING WANDS  |  FLEX WANDS  |  PUSH PULL LANCE

• Vented grip can be pushed and pulled from 20° to 90°
• Ideal for hard to reach applications, such as gutter, 

fenders, trucks and heavy equipment
• Pump action allows for quick angle change
• 1/4" F Inlet x 1/4" F Outlet

• Easily reach higher areas without
the need of scaffolding or a ladder

• Compensating gun
• Use with hot or cold pressure

washers
• Nozzle holder accepts standard

1/4" quick couple spray nozzles

• Optional Wand Support Belt
• Belt included with AW55-08

and AW55-09
• 3/8" F Inlet (3/8" to 22mm

Male and 3/8" to 3/8" Male
Quick Coupler Plug included)

TELESCOPING WANDS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW55-05 24' Fiberglass 
Telescoping Wand

10.5 4000 195°F

AW55-06 18' Fiberglass 
Telescoping Wand

10.5 4000 195°F

AW55-08 18' Aluminum 
Telescoping Wand

10.5 4000 195°F

AW55-09 24' Aluminum 
Telescoping Wand

10.5 4000 195°F

AW55-04 Telescoping Wand Belt

AW55-10 Extended Wand 
Trigger Replacement

AW55-11 1/4" x 3/4" Bushing

AW21-44 Telescoping Wand 
Lance w/Quick Coupler

AW55-04 telescoping wand belt

AW55-04

AW55-05

AW55-09

			     

			 FLEX WANDS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-41 13" Flex Wand 3000 PSI 3000 210°F

AW21-42 13" Flex Wand 5000 PSI 5000 210°F

AW40-50 18" Flex Wand 2500 200°F

AW40-50 AW21-41
AW21-42

			     PUSH PULL LANCE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW48-51 Push Pull Lance 3050 300°F
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• Small and Compact
• Lightweight and Rolls Easy
• Easily connect to your existing pressure washer
• Remove mud, dirt, snow or salt from the underbody
of your vehicle
• 3/8" F Inlet on trigger gun x 1/8" F Outlet

(Uses 3 nozzles) (AW40-60)
• 3/8" F Inlet on trigger gun (AW41-05) or 1/4" M Quick

Coupler Plug Inlet (AW41-05A) x 1/4" F Quick Coupler

• Ideal for cleaning vast surfaces quickly
• 1/4" M Quick Coupler Plug Inlet
• AW40-44 Comes with Four 1/4" M Screw In Nozzles (65°, 1.3 Orifice Size)
• AW40-46 has Three 1/4" F Quick Coupler to easily attach your desired nozzles
• AW40-46 Comes with Three 1/4" Quick Connect Nozzles (40°, 1.35 Orifice Size)
• AW40-46 has adjustable height to maximize your cleaning efficiency

UNDERBODY WAND ASSEMBLIES
			           

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW40-60 Underbody Wand 3000 300°F

AW40-61 Underbody Wand Holder

AW41-05 Underbody Wand Assembly 5000 250°F

AW41-05A Underbody Broom Only 5000 250°F

AW40-61

AW41-05A

AW40-60

WATER BROOM
			 

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI

AW40-44 16" Water Broom w/4 Nozzles 4000

AW40-46 12" Trikleener Water Broom Adjustable Height 4500

AW40-46 AW40-44

• Featuring a #18 orifice brass nozzle that can be easily adjusted from
steady stream to a wide mist

• Ideal for weeds, fence lines, small trees or continuous spot spraying
• 3/8" Hose Barb Inlet
• Not for use with pressure washers

LOW PRESSURE CHEMICAL APPLICATION
			           

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI

AW48-99 Heavy Duty Spray Wand 
3/8" Hose Barb Inlet - 18"

7 350

AW48-100 Heavy Duty Spray Wand 
3/8" Hose Barb Inlet - 24"

7 350

AW48-101 Deluxe Spray Wand 3/8" 
Hose Barb Inlet - 24"

7 250

AW48-101

AW48-100
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lances

lances
gutter cleaner  |  sandblast kit  |  wand holder

• Flexible wand holder featuring 2 ½" Stainless Steel tube
• Wall or floor mount available
• Help keep area organized and wand protected by giving

the accessories a storage spot

• Easily connect to any lance or extension wand to clean gutters or
hard to reach areas

• 1/4" M Quick Coupler Plug Inlet x 1/4" F Quick Coupler Outlet

• Maximize cleaning power with dustless sandblasting
capabilities

• Uses he venturi effect to draw sand through a hose where
it is expelled at high speed with pressurized water

• Requires 3-8 GPM Pressure Washer
• Requires 3000-5000 PSI Pressure Washer
• Nozzle must be 0° threaded nozzle fitting the specs of

your machine (not included)
• 1/4" M Quick Couple Plug to easily

attach to the end of your
lance

			     GUTTER CLEANER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION PSIPSI TEMPERATURETEMPERATURE

AW21-43 Gutter Cleaner Quick 
Coupled 3500 PSI

4100 300°F

			 SANDBLAST KIT

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI

AW55-28 Industrial Sandblast 
Kit

3-8 3000-5000

			 WAND HOLDER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AW40-303 26" Wand Holder SS Floor Mount W/Spring

AW40-304 26" Wand Holder SS Wall Mount w/Spring

H40-21 Wall Hook SS

AW21-43

AW55-28

H40-21

AW-303

AW-304

dedicated to

solving
your cleaning
problems
     Since 1976
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• Standard Female Coarse Thread Inlet
• For use with brush handles listed in this catalog
• AB30-3 for use with pressure washer, 1/4" M Inlet
• AB30-3, 435 PSI Max, 140°F Max Temp, 7 GPM Max

• Strong, lightweight and durable
• Non-slip finish for a secure and

comfortable grip
• For use with brushes listed in

this catalog
• 3/4" Acme threads

			BRUSHES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AB30-1 Dual Surface Brush (Green) 10"

AB30-2 Flat Style Brush (Green) 10"

AB30-3 Rotating Brush

AB30-4 Stack Brush 4"

AB30-5 Stack Brush 8"

AB30-1

AB30-2

AB30-3
AB30-4

			     

AW37-06

BRUSH HANDLES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AW37-02 6' Straight Handle Fiberglass

AW37-03 5' Straight Handle Fiberglass

AW37-04 6-12' Telescoping Handle Fiberglass

AW37-06 4-8' Telescoping Handle Fiberglass

F42-38 Handle Repair Kit

AW37-03

			     FLOOR SQUEEGEE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AW37-01 Floor Squeegee Assembly w/Handle

AW37-01.1 Floor Squeegee Only

AW37-01.2 Handle Only

• 30" Dual Foam Rubber Squeegee Head
• 5 Foot Tapered Wood Squeegee Handle

AW37-01
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Determine 	the	nozzle	size	by	the	pressure	washer’s	gallons	per	minute	(GPM)	and	specific	pounds	per	square	inch	(PSI).	If	the	nozzle	size	is	too	small,	your equipment 
can be damaged. If the nozzle size is to large, cleaning ability is compromised. Nozzle fan degree does not effect nozzle size selection.

 Pounds Per square Inch (PsI)

  500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4500 5000
2	 .034”/0.86mm	 0.71	 0.87	 1.00	 1.12	 1.22	 1.32	 1.41	 1.50	 1.58	 1.66	 1.73	 1.80	 1.87	 1.94	 2.00	 2.12	 2.24

 2.5	 .042”/1.07mm	 0.88	 1.08	 1.25	 1.40	 1.53	 1.65	 1.77	 1.88	 1.98	 2.07	 2.17	 2.25	 2.34	 2.42	 2.50	 2.65	 2.80
3	 .043”/1.09mm	 1.06	 1.30	 1.50	 1.68	 1.84	 1.98	 2.12	 2.25	 2.37	 2.49	 2.60	 2.70	 2.81	 2.90	 3.00	 3.18	 3.35

 3.5	 .048”/1.22mm	 1.24	 1.52	 1.75	 1.96	 2.14	 2.32	 2.47	 2.63	 2.77	 2.90	 3.03	 3.15	 3.27	 3.39	 3.50	 3.71	 3.91
4	 .052”/1.32mm	 1.41	 1.73	 2.00	 2.24	 2.45	 2.65	 2.83	 3.00	 3.16	 3.32	 3.46	 3.61	 3.74	 3.87	 4.00	 4.24	 4.47

 4.5	 .055”/1.40mm	 1.59	 1.95	 2.25	 2.52	 2.76	 2.98	 3.18	 3.38	 3.56	 3.73	 3.90	 4.06	 4.21	 4.36	 4.50	 4.77	 5.03
5	 .057”/1.45mm	 1.77	 2.17	 2.50	 2.80	 3.06	 3.31	 3.54	 3.75	 3.95	 4.15	 4.33	 4.51	 4.68	 4.84	 5.00	 5.30	 5.59

 5.5	 .060”/1.52mm	 1.94	 2.38	 2.75	 3.07	 3.37	 3.64	 3.89	 4.13	 4.35	 4.56	 4.76	 4.96	 5.14	 5.33	 5.50	 5.83	 6.15
6	 .062”/1.57mm	 2.12	 2.60	 3.00	 3.35	 3.67	 3.97	 4.24	 4.50	 4.74	 4.97	 5.20	 5.41	 5.61	 5.81	 6.00	 6.36	 6.71

 6.5	 .064”/1.63mm	 2.30	 2.81	 3.25	 3.63	 3.98	 4.30	 4.60	 4.88	 5.14	 5.39	 5.63	 5.86	 6.08	 6.29	 6.50	 6.89	 7.27
7	 .067”/1.70mm	 2.47	 3.03	 3.50	 3.91	 4.29	 4.63	 4.95	 5.25	 5.53	 5.80	 6.06	 6.31	 6.55	 6.78	 7.00	 7.42	 7.83

 7.5	 .070”/1.78mm	 2.65	 3.25	 3.75	 4.19	 4.59	 4.96	 5.30	 5.63	 5.93	 6.22	 6.50	 6.76	 7.02	 7.26	 7.50	 7.95	 8.39
8	 .072”/1.83mm	 2.83	 3.46	 4.00	 4.47	 4.90	 5.29	 5.66	 6.00	 6.32	 6.63	 6.93	 7.21	 7.48	 7.75	 8.00	 8.49	 8.94

 8.5	 .074”/1.88mm	 3.01	 3.68	 4.25	 4.75	 5.21	 5.62	 6.01	 6.38	 6.72	 7.05	 7.36	 7.66	 7.95	 8.23	 8.50	 9.02	 9.50
9	 .076”/1.93mm	 3.18	 3.90	 4.50	 5.03	 5.51	 5.95	 6.36	 6.75	 7.12	 7.46	 7.79	 8.11	 8.42	 8.71	 9.00	 9.55	 10.06

 9.5	 .078”/1.98mm	 3.36	 4.11	 4.75	 5.31	 5.82	 6.28	 6.72	 7.13	 7.51	 7.88	 8.23	 8.56	 8.89	 9.20	 9.50	 10.08	 10.62
10	 .080”/2.03mm	 3.54	 4.33	 5.00	 5.59	 6.12	 6.61	 7.07	 7.50	 7.91	 8.29	 8.66	 9.01	 9.35	 9.68	 10.00	 10.61	 11.18
11	 .083”/2.11mm	 3.89	 4.76	 5.50	 6.15	 6.74	 7.28	 7.78	 8.25	 8.70	 9.12	 9.53	 9.92	 10.29	 10.65	 11.00	 11.67	 12.30
12	 .087”/2.21mm	 4.24	 5.20	 6.00	 6.71	 7.35	 7.94	 8.49	 9.00	 9.49	 9.95	 10.39	 10.82	 11.22	 11.62	 12.00	 12.73	 13.42

 12.5	 .089”/2.26mm	 4.42	 5.41	 6.25	 6.99	 7.65	 8.27	 8.84	 9.38	 9.88	 10.36	 10.83	 11.27	 11.69	 12.10	 12.50	 13.26	 13.98
13	 .091”/2.31mm	 4.60	 5.63	 6.50	 7.27	 7.96	 8.60	 9.19	 9.75	 10.28	 10.78	 11.26	 11.72	 12.16	 12.59	 13.00	 13.79	 14.53
15	 .096”/2.44mm	 5.30	 6.50	 7.50	 8.39	 9.19	 9.92	 10.61	 11.25	 11.86	 12.44	 12.99	 13.52	 14.03	 14.52	 15.00	 15.91	 16.77
20	 .109”/2.77mm	 7.07	 8.66	 10.00	 11.18	 12.25	 13.23	 14.14	 15.00	 15.81	 16.58	 17.32	 18.03	 18.71	 19.36	 20.00	 21.21	 22.36
25	 .125”/3.18mm	 8.84	 10.83	 12.50	 13.98	 15.31	 16.54	 17.68	 18.75	 19.76	 20.73	 21.65	 22.53	 23.39	 24.21	 25.00	 26.52	 27.95
30	 .141”/3.58mm	 10.61	 12.99	 15.00	 16.77	 18.37	 19.84	 21.21	 22.50	 23.72	 24.87	 25.98	 27.04	 28.06	 29.05	 30.00	 31.82	 33.54
40	 .156”/3.96mm	 14.14	 17.32	 20.00	 22.36	 24.49	 26.46	 28.28	 30.00	 31.62	 33.17	 34.64	 36.06	 37.42	 38.73	 40.00	 42.43	 44.72
50	 .172”/4.37mm	 17.68	 21.65	 25.00	 27.95	 30.62	 33.07	 35.36	 37.50	 39.53	 41.46	 43.30	 45.07	 46.77	 48.41	 50.00	 53.03	 55.90
60	 .188”/4.78mm	 21.21	 25.98	 30.00	 33.54	 36.74	 39.69	 42.43	 45.00	 47.43	 49.75	 51.96	 54.08	 56.12	 58.09	 60.00	 63.64	 67.08
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 nozzle  hole
 size size

nozzle fan selection

0° – Red:
Cutting nozzle. It delivers a  
concentrated stream that can 
gouge or cut. It can cut stubborn 
stains from concrete and other 
hard surfaces.

15° – Yellow:
Chiseling nozzle. Working at a 
45° angle, this nozzle works like 
a scraper, stripping paint, grease 
and grime from hard surfaces.

25° – Green:
Flushing nozzle. The most commonly 
used nozzle for cleaning dirt from 
siding, sidewalks and metal furniture 
as well as for wet sweeping leaves.

40° – White:
Wash nozzle. Its wide spray allows 
you to wash and rinse a large area 
fast. It is usually safe with most 
surfaces, including aluminum  
siding, windows and vehicles.

Select	the	nozzle	degree,	or	spray	angle,	based	on	your	application.	Standard	nozzle	degrees	–	0°,	15°,	
25°, and 40°. Using the wrong nozzle degree can damage the surface you are cleaning.

Nozzle Chart

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
chart and fan selection

AN25-21
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•	Live Swivel Action Under Full Pressure
•	Stainless Steel Construction
•	Helps Reduce User Fatigue
•	Makes Handling Hose and Maneuvering Around Easier

•	Stainless Steel Construction
•	1 Forward Port, 3 Back Ports
•	Back Ports help drive the nozzle 
	 forward while flushing debris
•	Female pipe thread to easily 
	 attach to your jetting line

			      HIGH PRESSURE "LIVE" SWIVELS

NOZZLES
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			    JETTING NOZZLES

			      ROTATING JETTING NOZZLE

DEGREASING/DE-ICING JETTER NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

S01-02 1/4"  Swivel - Made in the USA

S01-02A Repair Kit For S01-02

S01-03 3/8" Swivel - Made in the USA

S01-03A Repair Kit For S01-03

S01-04 1/4" Swivel

S01-04A Repair Kit For S01-04

S01-05 3/8" Swivel  

S01-05A Repair Kit For S01-05

S01-08.1 1/2" Swivel

S01-08.1A Repair Kit For S01-08.1

S01-05

S01-03S01-02

S01-08.1

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-03A 1/8" 4.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-03B 1/8" 5.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-03C 1/8" 5.5 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-03D 1/8" 6.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-04 1/4" 4.5 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-05 1/4" 5.5 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-06 1/4" 6.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-07 1/4" 7.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-08 1/4" 8.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-08.5 1/4" 9.5 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-09 1/4" 12.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-10 3/8" 4.5 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-11 3/8" 5.5 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-12 3/8" 6.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-13 3/8" 8.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-14 3/8" 12.0 Jetting Nozzle SS

AN24-05

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-03E 1/8" 3.5 Jetting Nozzle SS 3 Forward 
& 6 Rear Jets

•	Stainless Steel Construction
•	3 Forward Jets, 6 Rear Jets
•	Rated for 2.1 GPM @ 1500 PSI
•	Effective for flushing grease or 
	 ice on shorter runs

			      

AN24-03E

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-16 1/4" 5.5 Rotating Jetting Nozzle

•	3 Rear Jets, 0 Forward
•	Adds extra agitation
•	Stainless Steel Body 
	 with Brass Collar

AN24-16AN24-10

AN24-03D
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			     ROTOMAX TURBO NOZZLE

• 1/4" Female Inlet
• Up to 3500 PSI
• Max Temp of 176°F

• 1/4" Female Inlet
• Rated up to 3600 PSI
• Max Temp of 212°F

• 1/2" Female Inlet
• Rated up to 6000 PSI
• Max Temp of 212°F
• Always Start in a Downward

Position
• Ideal for Hydro Excavating

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-23 Rotomax 1 Turbo Nozzle - Red (4.5)

AN25-24 Rotomax 2 Turbo Nozzle - Light Blue (5.5)

AN25-25 Rotomax 3 Turbo Nozzle - Black (6.5)

AN25-13 Rotomax Repair Kit

• Rated up to 4350 PSI
and 185°F

• Greater cleaning power, 
engineered to increase the
impact pressure by more than
10 times that of
conventional nozzles

• 1/4" Female or 18mm
Female Inlet

• AN25-21 Adapter Included 
(1/4” FPT x 18mm)

• 1/4" Female Inlet
• Rated up to 4000 PSI
• Max Temp of 212°F
• Black Cover (AN25-26 has Blue Cover)

			     ROTATING KARCHER TURBO NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-60 3.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-61 Repair Kit For AN25-60

AN25-62 4.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-63 Repair Kit For AN25-62

AN25-64 4.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-65 Repair Kit For AN25-64

AN25-66 5.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-67 Repair Kit For AN25-66

AN25-68 5.5/6.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-69 Repair Kit For AN25-68

AN25-70 6.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-71 Repair Kit For AN25-70

AN25-72 7.0/8.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-73 Repair Kit For AN25-72

AN25-74 11.0/12.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-75 Repair Kit For AN25-74

AN25-21 Adapter 1/4" FPT x 18mm

AN25-20 Replacement O'Ring for AN25-21

			 TURBO NOZZLE

			     TURBO LAZER NOZZLE

AN25-64
(shown with AN25-21)

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-27 #10 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-28 #12 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-27

AN25-23

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-25.5 3.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-25.6 3.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-26 4.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-25.7 4.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-25.8 5.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-25.9 5.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-26.1 6.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-25.9

AN25-26

			     TURBO NOZZLE - 1/2"

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-46.05 8.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-46.05K Repair Kit For AN25-46.05

AN25-46.1 10.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-46.1K Repair Kit For AN25-46.1

AN25-46.1

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
ROTATING KARCHER TURBO NOZZLE  |  ROTOMAX TURBO NOZZLE  |  TURBO NOZZLE  | TURBO LAZER NOZZLE  |  TURBO NOZZLE 1/2"
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•	1/4" Female Inlet
•	Rated up to 5800 PSI
•	Max Temp of 200°F
•	Must Start with Nozzle Pointed Down

•	1/4" Female 	
	 Inlet
•	Rated up to 	
	 6000 PSI
•	Max Temp 
	 of 212°F
•	Increases 
	 cleaning 
	 efficiency as 	
	 much as 200%!
•	Always Start 
	 in a Downward 	
	 Position

			      ROTOJET TURBO NOZZLE 			      TURBO NOZZLE

			     	
OSCILLATING NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-29 5.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-29.5 Repair Kit For AN25-29

AN25-30 10.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-31 Repair Kit For AN25-30

AN25-32 12.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-33 Repair Kit For AN25-32

AN25-34 15.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-34.5 Repair Kit For AN25-34

AN25-32

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-37 3.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-37K Repair Kit For AN25-37

AN25-38 3.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-38K Repair Kit For AN25-38

AN25-39 4.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-39K Repair Kit For AN25-39

AN25-40 4.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-40K Repair Kit For AN25-40

AN25-41 5.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-41K Repair Kit For AN25-41

AN25-42 5.5 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-42K Repair Kit For AN25-42

AN25-43 6.0 Turbo Nozzle 

AN25-43K Repair Kit For AN25-43

AN25-44 7.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-44K Repair Kit For AN25-44

AN25-45 8.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-45K Repair Kit For AN25-45

AN25-46 10.0 Turbo Nozzle

AN25-46K Repair Kit For AN25-46
AN25-37

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-22.3 Oscillating Nozzle #3.5

AN25-22.4 Oscillating Nozzle #4.0

AN25-22.5 Oscillating Nozzle #4.5

AN25-22.6 Oscillating Nozzle #5.0

AN25-22.7 Oscillating Nozzle #5.5

AN25-22.8 Oscillating Nozzle #6.0

•	1/4" Female Inlet
•	Rated up to 3600 PSI
•	Max Temp of 195°F
•	0° impact oscillating 
	 side to side to 30°
	 coverage

			      ROTATING NOZZLE

•	1/4" Female Inlet
•	Rated up to 3650 
	 PSI (Blue) and
	 5100 PSI (Red)
•	Max Temp of 	
	 212°F

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-NS-YR36K30 3.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K35 3.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K40 4.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K45 4.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K50 5.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K55 5.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K60 6.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K65 6.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K70 7.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K80 8.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K30 3.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K35 3.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K40 4.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K45 4.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K50 5.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K55 5.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K60 6.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K65 6.5 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K70 7.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR51K80 8.0 Rotor Nozzle

AN25-NS-YR36K30

AN25-NS-YR51K30
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• 1/4" Female Inlet
• Stainless Steel Housings and Tungsten Carbide Nozzle Tips and Seats
• Drop Resistant Rubber Cover
• Operating Pressure Between 1500-4000 PSI
• Max Temp of 212°F
• Made in Minnesota!

• 1/2" Female Inlet
• Stainless Steel Housing and Tungsten

Carbide Wear Surface
• Non-cunductive cover on the nozzle body

protects users and sensitive underground
utilities

• 0° impact oscillating side to side to
15° coverage

• The unique oscillation design helps
reduce undermining that may occur
when using traditional rotating nozzles

• Operating pressure between
1000-3200 PSI

• Max Temp of 180°F
• Ideally suited for trenching applications
• Made in Minnesota!

• 1/2" Female Inlet
• Rated up to 5800 PSI
• Max Temp of 195°F
• Ideal for Hydro Excavating

			     TURBO LASER NOZZLE - 1/2"

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-46.2 1/2" 10.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI

AN25-46.2K Repair Kit For AN25-46.2

AN25-46.2K

			     AQUA-ROCKET INDUSTRIAL TURBO NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-AR30 Aqua Rocket #3.0

AN-AR35 Aqua Rocket #3.5

AN-AR40 Aqua Rocket #4.0

AN-AR45 Aqua Rocket #4.5

AN-AR50 Aqua Rocket #5.0

AN-AR55 Aqua Rocket #5.5

AN-AR60 Aqua Rocket #6.0

AN-AR80 Aqua Rocket #8.0

AN-AR100 Aqua Rocket #10.0

AN-ARK30 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #3.0

AN-ARK35 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #3.5

AN-ARK40 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #4.0

AN-ARK45 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #4.5

AN-ARK50 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #5.0

AN-ARK55 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #5.5

AN-ARK60 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #6.0

AN-ARK80 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #8.0

AN-ARK100 Aqua Rocket Repair Kit #10.0

AN-AR30

			     MACHETE LINEAR OSCILLATING HYDRO-EXCAVATION NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-MT30 Machete #3.0

AN-MT40 Machete #4.0

AN-MT50 Machete #5.0

AN-MT60 Machete #6.0

AN-MT80 Machete #8.0

AN-MT100 Machete #10

AN-MTC Machete Replaceable 
Cover

AN-MTS-10 Machete Dome Screen 
1/2" - 10 pack

AN-MT30

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
AQUA-ROCKET INDUStRIAL TURBO NOZZLE  |  MACHETE LINEAR OSCILLATING HYDRO-EXCAVATION NOZZLE  |  TURBO LASER NOZZLE - 1/2"  
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•	1/2" Female Inlet
•	Stainless Steel Housings and Tungsten Carbide Nozzle Tips and Seats
•	Non-conductive urethane coating on the nozzle body protects users and 		
	 sensitive underground utilities
•	Traditional Coating (Blue) and Heavy Duty (HD) Coating (Green)
•	Operating pressure between 1000-3200 PSI
•	Max Temp of 180°F
•	Ideal tool for potholing applications
•	Made in Minnesota!

			      RIPSAW ROTATING HYDRO-EXCAVATION NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-RS30 RipSaw #3.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RS40 RipSaw #4.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RS50 RipSaw #5.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RS60 RipSaw #6.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RS80 RipSaw #8.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RS100 RipSaw #10.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RS120 RipSaw #12.0 Rotating Nozzle

AN-RSHD30 RipSaw #3.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSHD40 RipSaw #4.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSHD50 RipSaw #5.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSHD60 RipSaw #6.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSHD80 RipSaw #8.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSHD100 RipSaw #10.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSHD120 RipSaw #12.0 Rotating Nozzle HD

AN-RSK30 RipSaw #3.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RSK40 RipSaw #4.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RSK50 RipSaw #5.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RSK60 RipSaw #6.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RSK80 RipSaw #8.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RSK100 RipSaw #10.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RSK120 Ripsaw #12.0 Rebuild Kit

AN-RS40

AN-RSHD100

•	1/2" Female Inlet
•	Stainless Steel Housing and Nozzle Tip
•	Rated up to 2500 PSI
•	Max Temp of 180°F
•	With a controlled flow that provides optimal cleaning impingement over 
	 20’, that Marksman is an ideal fit for cleaning corrosive environments like lift stations
•	The nozzle requires the use of a 6’ minimum straight lance ensuring the operator more control
•	Operators will no longer need multiple nozzles to reach extended distances or wear 
	 harnesses to lower themselves into confined spaces
•	Made in Minnesota!

			      MARKSMAN LONG DISTANCE CLEANING NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-MM120 Marksman #12

AN-MM150 Marksman #15

AN-MM200 Marksman #20

AN-MMS-10 Marksman Inlet 
Screen - 10 pack

  

AN-MM120
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			      HYDRO EXCAVATING TURBO NOZZLE - 1/2"

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-83 1/2" 8.0 Turbo Nozzle

•	1/2" Female Inlet
•	Rated up to 6000 PSI
•	Max Temp of 190°F
•	Added molded extension to help prevent mud 	
	 and dirt from damaging the seat and rotor

AN25-83
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• 1/2" Female Inlet
• Stainless Steel Housing and Tungsten

Carbide Wear Surface
• Non-conductive urethane coating on

the nozzle body protects users and
sensitive underground utilities

• Rated up to 3200 PSI
• Max Temp of 180°F
• A combination or 1 (Ace), 2 (Duece), or

4 (Quad) 0° solid stream nozzles provide
greater impingement, allowing you to cut
through soil faster while using less water

• Ideally suited for trenching applications
• Made in Minnesota!

			     		 SWITCHBLADE STATIC, ZERO DEGREE HYDRO-EXCAVATION NOZZLE

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
SW

ITCHBLADE STATIC, ZERO DEGREE HYDRO-EXCAVATION NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-SBA10 Switchblade Ace #1.0

AN-SBA20 Switchblade Ace #2.0

AN-SBA30 Switchblade Ace #3.0

AN-SBA40 Switchblade Ace #4.0

AN-SBA50 Switchblade Ace #5.0

AN-SBA60 Switchblade Ace #6.0

AN-SBA80 Switchblade Ace #8.0

AN-SBA100 Switchblade Ace #10.0

AN-SBA120 Switchblade Ace #12.0

AN-SBD20 Switchblade Duece #2.0

AN-SBD40 Switchblade Duece #4.0

AN-SBD60 Switchblade Duece #6.0

AN-SBD80 Switchblade Duece #8.0

AN-SBD100 Switchblade Duece #10.0

AN-SBD120 Switchblade Duece #12.0

AN-SBQ40 Switchblade Quad #4.0

AN-SBQ60 Switchblade Quad #6.0

AN-SBQ80 Switchblade Quad #8.0

AN-SBQ100 Switchblade Quad #10.0

AN-SBQ120 Switchblade Quad #12.0

AN-SBQ140 Switchblade Quad #14.0

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-SBP10 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 1.0 - Blue

AN-SBP20 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 2.0 - Yellow

AN-SBP30 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 3.0 - Green

AN-SBP40 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 4.0 - Orange

AN-SBP50 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 5.0 - Purple

AN-SBP60 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 6.0 - Red

AN-SBP80 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 8.0 - Black

AN-SBP100 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 10.0 - White

AN-SBP120 Switchblade Nozzle Pill - 12.0 - Pink

AN-SBQK40 Switchblade Quad Repair Kit #4.0

AN-SBQK60 Switchblade Quad Repair Kit #6.0

AN-SBQK80 Switchblade Quad Repair Kit #8.0

AN-SBQK100 Switchblade Quad Repair Kit #10.0

AN-SBQK120 Switchblade Quad Repair Kit #12.0

AN-SBQK140 Switchblade Quad Repair Kit #14.0

AN-SBD60 AN-SBQ100
AN-SBA20
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•	3/8”, 1/2" or 1” Female Inlet
• Stainless Steel Housings and Tungsten Carbide Nozzle

Tips and Seats
• Minimum Operating pressure of 1500 PSI
• Maximum Operating Pressure of 3000 PSI (1”) and

4000 PSI (3/8” and 1/2")
• Max Temp of 180°F
• Rotating Front Jet, Static Rear Jets (4 jets on 3/8” and

1/2", 8 jets on 1”)
• Made in Minnesota!

			     REAPER ROTATING SEWER JETTING NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-RP60 3/8" Reaper #6.0

AN-RP90 3/8" Reaper #9.0 

AN-RP120-3/8 3/8" Reaper #12.0

AN-RP120-1/2 1/2" Reaper #12.0

AN-RP150 1/2" Reaper #15.0

AN-RP180 1/2" Reaper #18.0

AN-RP240 1/2" Reaper #24.0

AN-RP400 1" Reaper #40.0

AN-RP600 1" Reaper #60.0

AN-RP800 1" Reaper #80.0

AN-RPFK60 3/8" #6.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK90 3/8" #9.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK120-3/8 3/8" #12.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPRK60 3/8" #6.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK90 3/8" #9.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK120-3/8 3/8" #12.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPS-10-3/8 3/8" Reaper Dome Screen - 10 pack

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-RPFK120-1/2 1/2" #12.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK150 1/2" #15.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK180 1/2" #18.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK240 1/2" #24.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPRK120-1/2 1/2" #12.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK150 1/2" #15.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK180 1/2" #18.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK240 1/2" #24.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPS-10-1/2 1/2" Reaper Dome Screen - 10 pack

AN-RPFK400 1" #40.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK600 1" #60.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPFK800 1" #80.0 Front Rotor Repair Kit

AN-RPRK400 1" #40.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK600 1" #60.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPRK800 1" #80.0 Rear Jet Repair Kit

AN-RPS-10-1 1" Reaper Dome Screen - 10 pack

AN-RP90 AN-RP150 AN-RP400
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•	1/4" Male Quick Connect Plug
•	Projects chemicals or other liquids to vertical heights of

40 feet or more
• The soap/chemical is injected at the nozzle without going

through your pump, hose or gun
• Max Temp of 190°F
• X-Jet Original and M5 Kits include 15 piece proportioner set, 

shut off ball valve, mushroom strainer and 15’ suction hose with
hose barb

• X-Jet Original has long range nozzle and low pressure close
range nozzle

• X-Jet M5 works like the original
but the close range nozzle is
replaced by a built in adjustable
nozzle that goes from the long
range 0° pattern to an 8’ 60° fan
pattern with just a twist

• X-Jet Pail System add on, simply
fill the pail and attach the X-Jet
hose onto the barb

• M5 Downstream Soft Wash nozzle
add on, simply twist the nozzle to 
go from 0° to 60° spray pattern

			     		 X-JET LONG RANGE CHEMICAL NOZZLE

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
X-JET LONG RANGE CHEMICAL NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-XJET-STD-7 XJET Original Kit #7 2-2.5 GPM

AN-XJET-STD-9 XJET Original Kit #9 3-3.5 GPM

AN-XJET-STD-13 XJET Original Kit #13 4-4.5 GPM

AN-XJET-STD-16 XJET Original Kit #16 5-6.5 GPM

AN-XJET-STD-20 XJET Original Kit #20 7-8 GPM

AN-XJET-STD-25 XJET Original Kit #25 8.5+ GPM

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-XJET-M5-7 XJET M5 Kit #7 2-2.5 GPM

AN-XJET-M5-9 XJET M5 Kit #9 3-3.5 GPM

AN-XJET-M5-13 XJET M5 Kit #13 4-4.5 GPM

AN-XJET-M5-16 XJET M5 Kit #16 5-6.5 GPM

AN-XJET-M5-20 XJET M5 Kit #20 7-8 GPM

AN-XJET-M5-25 XJET M5 Kit #25 8.5+ GPM

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-XJET-M5NOZZLE-SML M5 Downstream Soft 
Wash Nozzle 2-3 GPM

AN-XJET-M5NOZZLE-MID M5 Downstream Soft 
Wash Nozzle 3-6 GPM

AN-XJET-M5NOZZLE-LRG M5 Downstream Soft 
Wash Nozzle 4-12 GPM

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN-XJET-TIPKIT XJET Proportioner Kit (14 
Pack)

AN-XJET-AQUA-TIP XJET Proportioner Aqua

AN-XJET-BEIGE-TIP XJET Proportioner Beige

AN-XJET-BLUE-TIP XJET Proportioner Blue

AN-XJET-BROWN-TIP XJET Proportioner Brown 
(Dark)

AN-XJET-GREEN-TIP XJET Proportioner Green

AN-XJET-BLACK-TIP XJET Proportioner Black

AN-XJET-GREY-TIP XJET Proportioner Grey

AN-XJET-ORANGE-TIP XJET Proportioner Orange

AN-XJET-PINK-TIP XJET Proportioner Pink

AN-XJET-PURPLE-TIP XJET Proportioner Purple

AN-XJET-RED-TIP XJET Proportioner Red

AN-XJET-TAN-TIP XJET Proportioner Tan 
(Med Brown)

AN-XJET-YELLOW-TIP XJET Proportioner Yellow

AN-XJET-WHITE-TIP XJET Proportioner White

AN-XJET-STD-9

AN-XJET-STD-13

AN-XJET-M5-13

AN-XJET-M5-9

AN-XJET-MSNOZZLE-SML
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AN24-21C

AN24-21B

• 1/4" Female Inlet
• Rated up to 4050 PSI
• Max Temp of 195°F
• Push/pull for easy change between

high and low pressure
• Twist to adjust from 0° to 80° spray fan pattern

• 1/4" Female Inlet x
Twin 1/4" Female Outlets

• Rated up to 4000 PSI
• Max 8 GPM
• Max Temp of 195°F
• Release the trigger, pull the valve stem and then pull

the trigger to go to low pressure for chemical application

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-18 Hi Lo Trombone Valve

• 1/4" Female Inlet x 
1/4" Female Outlet

• Twisting the plastic
housing allows water
to be diverted around
the fixed orifice nozzle,
dropping the pressure
and allowing the 
chemical injector to 

	 operate

• 1/4" Male Quick Connect Plug
x 1/4" Female Quick Coupler

• 3 Positions

• Rated up to 4500 PSI
• Cold Water Use Only

• 1/4" Female Inlet
• 1/8” Female Outlet

(AN24-21A)
• 1/4" Female Outlet

(AN24-21B)
• 1/4" Male Outlet

(AN24-21C)
• Adjustable and

nozzle locks in place
with pressure

• Stainless Steel
• AW24-21A is Brass
• Rated up to 5000 PSI
•	Max Temp of 300°F
•	Great for those hard to

reach areas
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PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

K02-14G Power Nozzle 25060

K02-14H Power Nozzle 25080

KARCHER® SERVO PRESS  ||  KARCHER® POWER NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-22.2 Servo Press 3.4-4.9 GPM

			     		 VARIABLE ANGLE NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-01 2.0 Variable Angle Nozzle Light Green

AN25-02 2.5 Variable Angle Nozzle Pink

AN25-03 3.0 Variable Angle Nozzle White

AN25-04 3.5 Variable Angle Nozzle Brown

AN25-06 4.0 Variable Angle Nozzle Dark Yellow

AN25-07 4.5 Variable Angle Nozzle Blue

AN25-08 5.0 Variable Angle Nozzle Purple

AN25-09 5.5 Variable Angle Nozzle Dark Red

AN25-10 6.0 Variable Angle Nozzle Dark Green

AN25-10.5 7.0 Variable Angle Nozzle Orange

			     		TROMBONE VALVE

AN25-01

ADJUSTABLE NOZZLE HOLDER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-21A Adjustable Nozzle Holder - 1/8" F Outlet

AN24-21B Adjustable Nozzle Holder - 1/4" F Outlet

AN24-21C Adjustable Nozzle Holder - 1/4" M Outlet

			     		ADJUSTABLE NOZZLE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-19 Adjustable Nozzle

AN24-20 Adjustable Nozzle

			   PIVOT COUPLER 

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-21 Pivoting Coupler

AN24-20

AN24-19
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• 1/4" Male Quick Connect
Plug x Dual 1/4" Female
Quick Couplers

• Simply push a button to
go from one side to the
other

• Offset is designed for
a foamer and a high
pressure rinse nozzle

• Dual is designed for
two step/stage washing
applications

• Stainless Steel fittings
• Rated up to 3700 PSI

and 8 GPM
• 1/4" Male Quick

Connect Plug
Inlet x 1/4" Female Outlet

• Stainless Steel
• Fits 1/4" Male Screw In Nozzles
• Easily switch between 4 different nozzles

without having to carry individual nozzles

• 1/4" Female Inlet
• Adjustable Injector
• Hose Barb connection on

injector for soap hose
(sold separately)

• Rated up to 3200 PSI
• Rated up to 6.5 GPM
• Max Temp of 140°F
• 1.5mm orifice

(5.5 nozzle equivalent)

• 1/4" Female Inlet x 1/4"
Male Outlet (AN24-23)

• 1/2" Female Inlet x 1/2"
Male Outlet (AN24-23.3)

• Rated up to 5000 PSI
• Max Temp of 200°F
• 100 Mesh Screen

• 1/4" Female Inlet x Dual
1/4" Female Outlets

• Rated up to 1000 PSI
• Max Temp of 180°F
• Simply twist from low pressure chemical application

to high pressure rinse

			     		               ROLLOVER NOZZLE - TWIST TYPE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-21D Rollover Nozzle

• 1/4" Female Inlet x Dual 1/4"
Female Outlets

• Rated up to 3200 PSI
• Max Temp of 195°F

			     		                    DOUBLE NOZZLE HOLDER - ROLLOVER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-22 Double Nozzle Holder  

			     		         INLINE HIGH PRESSURE FILTER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-23 1/4" High Pressure Nozzle Filter

AN24-23.1 Repair Kit (AN24-23)

AN24-23.3 1/2" High Pressure Nozzle Filter
AN24-23

AN24-23.3

			 MEZZO VALVE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-34 Mezzo Valve offset

AN24-35 Mezzo Valve Dual

AN24-35

AN24-34

			 FOAM LANCE

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN32-04 Foam Lance

AN25-Y25180651 Replacement Strainer for AN32-04

			     		 J-ROD NOZZLE HOLDER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN24-17 J-Rod Nozzle Holder

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
rollover nozzle-tw

ist type  |  double nozzle holder-rollover  |  INLINE HIGH PRESSURE FILTER  |  mezzo valve  |  foam lance  |  j-rod nozzle holder 

AN32-04
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•	1/4" Male Quick Connect Plug or Male 22mm adapter to connect 
	 to the end of your lance
•	Creates a dense, sticky foam
•	Top adjustment knob allows you to increase or decrease soap usage
•	Adjustable fan blades allows you to change the spray pattern to meet 	
	 your application
•	Operating pressure between 1100 PSI and 5000 PSI
•	Operating flow between 1.4 GPM and 5.3 GPM
•	Max Temp of 140°F
•	3.5 Orifice (1.25mm) installed in the foamer body
•	3.0 Orifice (1.1mm) included in kit
•	AN32-06 Features a new bottle design with a wider base to better 	
	 stand up while adding your solution

	                   

AN32-06

FOAM CANNON			      	

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN32-01 Foam Cannon Original

AN32-01.1 Replacement Bottle for AN32-01

AN32-02 Foam Cannon Repair Kit for AN32-01

AN32-03 Foam Cannon Screen

AN32-06 Foam Cannon PF22.2 - New Bottle

AN32-06A PF22 Bottle

AN32-06B PF22 Bottle Cap

AN32-03 Foam Cannon Screen

			      		                    NOZZLE HOLDER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN25-22 Nozzle Holder

AN25-22.1 Nozzle Holder Grommet

			      		                    SOAP NOZZLES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN27-6540GQ 1/4" Quick Connect Nozzle 65° #40.0

AN27-6540S1/4 1/4" Male Screw In Nozzle 65° #40.0 Stainless

AN27-6540S1/4B 1/4" Male Screw In Nozzle 65° #40.0 Brass

AN27-6540S1/8B 1/8" Male Screw In Nozzle 65° #40.0 Brass

NOZZLES
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AN25-22

AN25-22.1

AN27-6540GQ

AN27-6540S1/4B
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ORIFICE ORIFICE 
SIZESIZE

0 DEGREE0 DEGREE 15 DEGREE15 DEGREE 25 DEGREE25 DEGREE 40 DEGREE40 DEGREE

2.0 AN27-0002GQ AN27-1502GQ AN27-2502GQ AN27-4002GQ

2.5 AN27-0002.5GQ AN27-1502.5GQ AN27-2502.5GQ AN27-4002.5GQ

3.0 AN27-0003GQ AN27-1503GQ AN27-2503GQ AN27-4003GQ

3.5 AN27-0003.5GQ AN27-1503.5GQ AN27-2503.5GQ AN27-4003.5GQ

4.0 AN27-0004GQ AN27-1504GQ AN27-2504GQ AN27-4004GQ

4.5 AN27-0004.5GQ AN27-1504.5GQ AN27-2504.5GQ AN27-4004.5GQ

5.0 AN27-0005GQ AN27-1505GQ AN27-2505GQ AN27-4005GQ

5.5 AN27-0005.5GQ AN27-1505.5GQ AN27-2505.5GQ AN27-4005.5GQ

6.0 AN27-0006GQ AN27-1506GQ AN27-2506GQ AN27-4006GQ

6.5 AN27-0006.5GQ AN27-1506.5GQ AN27-2506.5GQ AN27-4006.5GQ

7.0 AN27-0007GQ AN27-1507GQ AN27-2507GQ AN27-4007GQ

7.5 AN27-0007.5GQ AN27-1507.5GQ AN27-2507.5GQ AN27-4007.5GQ

8.0 AN27-0008GQ AN27-1508GQ AN27-2508GQ AN27-4008GQ

8.5 AN27-0008.5GQ AN27-1508.5GQ AN27-2508.5GQ AN27-4008.5GQ

9.0 AN27-0009GQ AN27-1509GQ AN27-2509GQ AN27-4009GQ

10.0 AN27-0010GQ AN27-1510GQ AN27-2510GQ AN27-4010GQ

12.0 AN27-0012SQ AN27-1512SQ AN27-2512SQ AN27-4012SQ

15.0 AN27-00150SQ AN27-15150SQ AN27-25150SQ AN27-40150SQ

20.0 AN27-0020SQ AN27-1520SQ AN27-2520SQ AN27-4020SQ

•	1/4" Male Quick Connect Plug
•	Hardened Stainless Steel
•	German Made Stainless 
	 Steel 400 Grade Through 
	 Hardened Insert
•	Nozzles stamped with spray 
	 pattern (first 2 numbers on 
	 nozzle) and orifice size 
	 (last 3 numbers)
•	Color Coded 
	 Red = 0°
	 Yellow = 15°
	 Green = 25°
	 White = 40°
•	Perfect for quickly changing 	
	 nozzles to fit your application

QUICK COUPLE NOZZLES

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
quick couple nozzles

AN27-0004GQ AN27-1504GQ

AN27-2504GQ AN27-4004GQ
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•	1/4" Male Quick Connect Plug
•	German Made Stainless 
	 Steel 400 Grade Through 
	 Hardened Insert
•	4 Pack includes 
	 0°, 15°, 25° and 40°
•	5 Pack includes 
	 0°, 15°, 25°, 40° and Soap Nozzle

QUICK COUPLE NOZZLE PACKS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

AN27-4QDPACK-3.0 1/4" Male 3.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-3.5 1/4" Male 3.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-4.0 1/4" Male 4.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-4.5 1/4" Male 4.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-5.0 1/4" Male 5.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-5.5 1/4" Male 5.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-6.0 1/4" Male 6.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-6.5 1/4" Male 6.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-4QDPACK-9.0 1/4" Male 9.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 4 Pack

AN27-5QDPACK-2.5 1/4" Male 2.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-3.0 1/4" Male 3.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-3.5 1/4" Male 3.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-4.0 1/4" Male 4.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-4.5 1/4" Male 4.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-5.0 1/4" Male 5.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-5.5 1/4" Male 5.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-6.0 1/4" Male 6.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-6.5 1/4" Male 6.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-7.0 1/4" Male 7.0 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

AN27-5QDPACK-7.5 1/4" Male 7.5 Quick Coupler Nozzle 5 Pack with Soap Nozzle

NOZZLES
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•	1/4" Male Pipe Thread
•	Hardened Stainless Steel
•	Nozzles stamped with spray pattern (first 2 numbers on nozzle) and orifice size (last 3 numbers)
•	Available in 0°, 15°, 25° and 40° spray pattern

1/4" SCREW IN NOZZLE	                   

ORIFICE ORIFICE 
SIZESIZE

0 DEGREE0 DEGREE 15 DEGREE15 DEGREE 25 DEGREE25 DEGREE 40 DEGREE40 DEGREE

1.0 AN27-0001S1/4 AN27-1501S1/4 AN27-2501S1/4 AN27-4001S1/4

1.5 AN27-0001.5S1/4 AN27-1501.5S1/4 AN27-2501.5S1/4 AN27-4001.5S1/4

2.0 AN27-0002G1/4 AN27-1502G1/4 AN27-2502G1/4 AN27-4002G1/4

2.5 AN27-0002.5G1/4 AN27-1502.5G1/4 AN27-2502.5G1/4 AN27-4002.5G1/4

3.0 AN27-0003G1/4 AN27-1503G1/4 AN27-2503G1/4 AN27-4003G1/4

3.5 AN27-0003.5G1/4 AN27-1503.5G1/4 AN27-2503.5G1/4 AN27-4003.5G1/4

4.0 AN27-0004G1/4 AN27-1504G1/4 AN27-2504G1/4 AN27-4004G1/4

4.5 AN27-0004.5G1/4 AN27-1504.5G1/4 AN27-2504.5G1/4 AN27-4004.5G1/4

5.0 AN27-0005G1/4 AN27-1505G1/4 AN27-2505G1/4 AN27-4005G1/4

5.5 AN27-0005.5G1/4 AN27-1505.5G1/4 AN27-2505.5G1/4 AN27-4005.5G1/4

6.0 AN27-0006G1/4 AN27-1506G1/4 AN27-2506G1/4 AN27-4006G1/4

6.5 AN27-0006.5G1/4 AN27-1506.5G1/4 AN27-2506.5G1/4 AN27-4006.5G1/4

7.0 AN27-0007G1/4 AN27-1507G1/4 AN27-2507G1/4 AN27-4007G1/4

7.5 AN27-0007.5G1/4 AN27-1507.5G1/4 AN27-2507.5G1/4 AN27-4007.5G1/4

8.0 AN27-0008G1/4 AN27-1508G1/4 AN27-2508G1/4 AN27-4008G1/4

8.5 AN27-0008.5G1/4 AN27-1508.5G1/4 AN27-2508.5G1/4 AN27-4008.5G1/4

9.0 AN27-0009G1/4 AN27-1509G1/4 AN27-2509G1/4 AN27-4009G1/4

10.0 AN27-0010G1/4 AN27-1510G1/4 AN27-2510G1/4 AN27-4010G1/4

12.0 AN27-0012S1/4 AN27-1512S1/4 AN27-2512S1/4 AN27-4012S1/4

15.0 AN27-00150S1/4 AN27-15150S1/4 AN27-25150S1/4 AN27-40150S1/4

20.0 AN27-00200S1/4 AN27-1520S1/4 AN27-2520S1/4 AN27-4020S1/4

25.0 AN27-00250S1/4 AN27-15250S1/4 AN27-25250S1/4 AN27-40250S1/4

30.0 AN27-00300S1/4 AN27-15300S1/4 AN27-25300S1/4 AN27-40300S1/4

40.0 AN27-00400S1/4 AN27-15400S1/4 AN27-25400S1/4 AN27-40400S1/4

50.0 AN27-00500S1/4 AN27-15500S1/4 AN27-25500S1/4 AN27-40500S1/4

60.0 AN27-00600S1/4 AN27-15600S1/4 AN27-25600S1/4 AN27-40600S1/4

NOZZLES

NOZZLES
1/4" screw

 in nozzle

AN27-1504G1/4
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•	1/8" Male Pipe Thread
•	Hardened Stainless Steel
•	Nozzles stamped with spray pattern (first 2 numbers on nozzle) and orifice size (last 3 numbers)
•	Available in 0°, 15°, 25° and 40° spray pattern

NOZZLES
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1/8" SCREW IN NOZZLE             

ORIFICE ORIFICE 
SIZESIZE

0 DEGREE0 DEGREE 15 DEGREE15 DEGREE 25 DEGREE25 DEGREE 40 DEGREE40 DEGREE

1.0 AN27-0001S1/8 AN27-1501S1/8 AN27-2501S1/8 AN27-4001S1/8

1.5 AN27-0001.5S1/8 AN27-1501.5S1/8 AN27-2501.5S1/8 AN27-4001.5S1/8

2.0 AN27-0002G1/8 AN27-1502G1/8 AN27-2502G1/8 AN27-4002G1/8

2.5 AN27-0002.5G1/8 AN27-1502.5G1/8 AN27-2502.5G1/8 AN27-4002.5G1/8

3.0 AN27-0003G1/8 AN27-1503G1/8 AN27-2503G1/8 AN27-4003G1/8

3.5 AN27-0003.5G1/8 AN27-1503.5G1/8 AN27-2503.5G1/8 AN27-4003.5G1/8

4.0 AN27-0004G1/8 AN27-1504G1/8 AN27-2504G1/8 AN27-4004G1/8

4.5 AN27-0004.5G1/8 AN27-1504.5G1/8 AN27-2504.5G1/8 AN27-4004.5G1/8

5.0 AN27-0005G1/8 AN27-1505G1/8 AN27-2505G1/8 AN27-4005G1/8

5.5 AN27-0005.5G1/8 AN27-1505.5G1/8 AN27-2505.5G1/8 AN27-4005.5G1/8

6.0 AN27-0006G1/8 AN27-1506G1/8 AN27-2506G1/8 AN27-4006G1/8

6.5 AN27-0006.5G1/8 AN27-1506.5G1/8 AN27-2506.5G1/8 AN27-4006.5G1/8

7.0 AN27-0007G1/8 AN27-1507G1/8 AN27-2507G1/8 AN27-4007G1/8

7.5 AN27-0007.5G1/8 AN27-1507.5G1/8 AN27-2507.5G1/8 AN27-4007.5G1/8

8.0 AN27-0008G1/8 AN27-1508G1/8 AN27-2508G1/8 AN27-4008G1/8

8.5 AN27-0008.5G1/8 AN27-1508.5G1/8 AN27-2508.5G1/8 AN27-4008.5G1/8

9.0 AN27-0009G1/8 AN27-1509G1/8 AN27-2509G1/8 AN27-4009G1/8

10.0 AN27-0010G1/8 AN27-1510G1/8 AN27-2510G1/8 AN27-4010G1/8

AN27-2504G1/8

Tired of keeping up on the maintenance of your pressure washer?
ASK ABOUT OUR

PM PROGRAM 
AND LET US TAKE 
CARE OF IT!
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I03-15

FLOAT VALVE                  

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION GPMGPM PSIPSI

I03-01 Float Valve Vertical 1/2" Male Inlet 9 150

I03-04 Float Valve Kit 3/8" Male Inlet w/Gray Float 7 85

I03-04.2 Float Valve Kit 3/8" Male Inlet fits VHG 7 140

I03-05 Float Valve Kit 1/2" Male Inlet w/Orange Float 22.5 85

I03-08 Float Valve 1/2" Male Inlet PVC 12.5 100

I03-09 Diaphragm Float Valve Kit 1/2" Male 7 70

I03-12 Diaphragm Float Valve Kit 3/8" Male 8 140

I03-14 Float Valve 1" 90°F Hudson 40 100

I03-14.1 Float Valve 1/2" 90°F Hudson 40 100

I03-15 Float Valve Kit 1/2" M Inlet x 3/8" Barb w/Float 5 140

I03-02 Float Ball Black Plastic   

I03-03 Float Ball Orange Plastic for I03-05   

I03-06 Float Valve 1/2" Male Inlet Brass for I03-05   

I03-07 Float Valve Plunger Kit for I03-05   

I03-09A Float Valve Diaphragm for I03-09   

I03-10 Float Valve 1/2" Male Inlet & 1/2" Male Outlet   

I03-11 Float Valve 3/4" Male Inlet & 3/4" Male Outlet   

I03-13 Float Valve 1" Male Inlet Brass   

I03-16 Float Valve Stem 1/4" x 8" Brass   

I03-17 Float Valve Stem 1/4" x 10" Brass   

I03-18 Float Valve Stem 1/4" x 1-1/2" 20°   

			      RESTRICTORS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-25A Plastic Restrictor 1/2" w/ 9/32" Orifice

I03-26 Close Nipple Modified 1/2" x 5/16" Orifice Brass

I03-26A Close Nipple Modified 1/2" x 3/16" Orifice Brass

I03-26B Close Nipple Modified 1/2" x 1/4" Orifice Brass

I03-27 Plastic Restrictor 3/8" MPT w/ 1/4" Orifice - Fits Arctic Steamer
  

• Restrictors are required to create vacuum
• Plastic or Brass

			      TANK SCREENS/SUCTION LINE STRAINERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-28 Strainer 3/8" Female w/SS Screen

I03-29 Strainer 1/2" Female w/SS Screen

I03-30 Strainer 1-1/2" Female w/SS Screen
  

• Female thread to attach to pipe or nipple
• SS screen
• For use in water/float tank or for strainer on 		
	 suction line

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS

FILTERS, COUPLERS, FITTINgS
FLOAT VALVE  |  RESTRICTORS  |  TANK SCREENS/SUCTION LINE STRAINERS

I03-28

I03-26A
I03-27

I03-01

I03-04

I03-05

I03-08

I03-09
I03-11

I03-12

I03-14.1

I03-02I03-03

I03-06

I03-16
I03-18

I03-14.2
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			      GARDEN HOSE WASHERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-36 Garden Hose Washer

I03-37 Garden Hose Washer w/Screen
  
• For use on garden hose fittings 		
	 to ensure proper seal
• I03-37 has screen, recommended 		
	 when no other inlet filter is in place

			      IN-LINE FILTERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-31 In-Line Filter 3/8" Male x 3/4" GH w/ 1/4" Bypass

I03-32 In-Line Filter 3/8" Male x 3/4" GH

I03-33 In-Line Filter 1/2" Male x 3/4" GH w/ 1/4" Bypass

I03-34 In-Line Filter 1/2" Male x 3/4" GH

I03-35 In-Line Filter Repair Kit

I03-35A In-Line Filter Plastic Cover
  
• Rated up to 8 GPM @ 180°F
• 150 PSI Max Pressure
• Flow through design

• Clear plastic cover
• Available with or without 		
	 bypass ports

IN-LINE CAN FILTERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-38 3/4" In-Line Can Filter - 50 Mesh Clear

I03-39 3/4" In-Line Can Filter - 50 Mesh Gray

I03-40 Replacement Screen for I03-38 and I03-39

I03-41 Replacement Bowl for I03-39

I03-41.1 Replacement Bowl for I03-38

I03-42 Replacement Gasket for I03-38 and I03-39

I03-46 1" In-Line Can Filter - 40 Mesh

I03-46.1 Replacement Screen for I03-46

I03-46A Replacement Gasket for I03-46

I03-47 1" In-Line Can Filter - 50 Mesh

I04-05 1-1/4" In-Line Can Filter - 40 Mesh
  

• Female Inlet by Female Outlet
• I03-38, I03-39 and Io3-47 Have 50 Mesh Stainless 
	 Steel Screen
• I03-46 and I03-47 Have 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Screen
• I03-38 and I03-47 Have Clear Bowl
• I03-39 Has Gray Bowl
• I03-46 and I04-05 Have Black Bowl

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS 
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			      IN-LINE FILTERS WITH CAP

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-43 In-Line Filter 1/2" Male x 1/2" Female

I03-43A Replacement Screen for I03-43

I03-43B Replacement Gasket for I03-43

I03-43.1 In-Line Filter 1/2"
  

• 1/2" Female x 1/2" Male
• Bypass Port on I03-43
• I03-43 Rated at 5.8 GPM at 145 Max PSI
• I03-43.1 Rated at 8.0 GPM at 145 Max PSI
  

I03-36

I03-37

I03-47

I03-39
I03-38

I03-46

I03-35

I03-33

I03-34

I03-43.1

I03-43
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			      Y-STRAINERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-44 Y-Trap Strainer 3/4"

I03-45 Y-Trap Strainer 1"
  
• Female Inlet by Female Outlet
• Brass Body and Cap
• Max PSI of 170
• Max Temperature of 194°F
• 50 Mesh Stainless Steel Screen

			      STAINLESS QUICK COUPLERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-01 Quick Coupler 1/4" by 1/4" Female Thread

F11-02 Quick Coupler 1/4" by 1/4" Male Thread 

F11-03 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" Female Thread

F11-04 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" Male Thread

F11-14.2 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" Female Thread w/Lock

F11-05 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" Female Thread

F11-06 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" Male Thread

F11-07 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" Female Thread

F11-08 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" Male Thread

F11-08.1 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 1/2" Male Thread
  

• Allows for easy connection of hoses and accessories 
• Stainless Steel Construction
• Chemical Resistant

			      QUICK COUPLERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-11 Quick Coupler 1/4" by 1/4" Female Thread

F11-12 Quick Coupler 1/4" by 1/4" Male Thread

F11-13 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" Female Thread

F11-14 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" Male Thread

F11-15 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 1/2" Male Thread

F11-16 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" Female Thread

F11-17 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" Male Thread

F11-18 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" Female Thread

F11-19 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" Male Thread
  

• Allows for easy connection of hoses and accessories
• Brass quick couplers
• Zinc Plated Steel quick coupler plugs

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS

FILTERS, COUPLERS, FITTINgS
y-strainers  |  anti siphon valve/back flow

 preventer  |  stainless quick couplers  |  quick couplers

			       
ANTI SIPHON VALVE/BACK FLOW PREVENTER

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

I03-48 Anti Siphon Valve
  

• Protects water supply from harmful 		
	 chemical backflow
• Plastic diaphragm check
• 3/4" Female Garden Hose Inlet with 	
	 lock screw
• 3/4” Male Garden Hose Outlet

I03-48

I03-44

F11-02 F11-08

F11-12

F11-13

F11-18
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			      O-RINGS

• Replacement o-rings for quick 
	 couplers and twist connect fittings
• EPDM or Viton

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS 
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PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-09 O-Ring 1/4" EPDM

F11-09A O-Ring 1/4" EPDM Bag of 50

F11-09V O-Ring 1/4" Viton

F11-10 O-Ring 3/8" EPDM

F11-10A O-Ring 3/8" EPDM Bag of 50

F11-10B O-Ring 3/8" EPDM Bag of 25

F11-10V O-Ring 3/8" Viton

F11-10VA O-Ring 3/8" Viton Bag of 50

F11-27B O-Ring 22mm Viton

F11-27C O-Ring 22mm Viton Bag of 100

F11-34A O-Ring 1/2" EPDM

F11-10-PICK O-Ring Pick
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TWIST CONNECT FITTINGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-20 Female 22mm by 1/4" Female Thread

F11-21 Female 22mm by 1/4" Male Thread

F11-22 Female 22mm by 3/8" Female Thread

F11-23 Female 22mm by 3/8" Male Thread

F11-24 Male 22mm by 1/4" Female Thread

F11-25 Male 22mm by 1/4" Male Thread

F11-26 Male 22mm by 3/8" Female Thread

F11-27 Male 22mm by 3/8" Male Thread

F11-27A Back Ring 13.9 x 10.2

F11-28A Quick Coupler 3/8" by Male 22mm

F11-28B Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" x Female 22mm

F11-29A Female 22mm by Female 22mm

F11-29B Male 22mm by Male 22mm
  
• Couples US standard pipe thread 	
	 to 22mm European fittings
• Brass Body
• High Impact Plastic Knob

F11-09V
F11-10

			      WATERBLAST COUPLER SET

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-36.1 1/2" Waterblast Set
  
• Rated up to 10,000 PSI
• Max Temp of 175°F
• Locking Collar
• 1/2" Female Thread on both 
	 coupler and plug

F11-36.1

F11-20

F11-25

F11-28B

F11-29A

F11-29B
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1/2" QUICK COUPLERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-31 Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread SS

F11-31.1 Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" M Thread SS

F11-32 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread SS

F11-32.1 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" by 1/2" M Thread SS

F11-32.1D Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" by 1/2" M Thread SS Dixon

F11-32.2 Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread SS W/ Lock Collar

F11-32.2D Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread SS W/ Lock Collar Dixon

F11-32.3 Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" M Thread SS W/ Lock Collar

F11-32D Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread SS Dixon

F11-33 Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread Brass

F11-34 Quick Coupler 1/2" by 1/2" M Thread Brass

F11-35 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" by 1/2" F Thread Steel Zinc-Plated

F11-36 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" by 1/2" M Thread Steel Zinc-Plated
  

• Allows for easy connection of hoses 
	 and accessories
• Great option for the hydro-excavation market
• Locking collar option helps prevent accidental 	
	 disconnecting

			      SNAPTITE QUICK COUPLERS                               

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-37 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" F Thread Snaptite

F11-37A   Snaptite Seal Kit for F11-37

F11-38 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" F Thread Snaptite

F11-39 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" M Thread Snaptite

F11-40 Quick Coupler 1/4" by 1/4" F Thread Snaptite

F11-40A Quick Coupler 1/4" by 1/4" M Thread Snaptite

F11-40B Snaptite Seal Kit for F11-40 and F11-40A

F11-41 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" F Thread Snaptite

F11-42 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" M Thread Snaptite
  

• Rated up to 11,000 PSI
• Max Temp of 205°F
• Zinc Chromate
• 1/4" and 3/8” options

			      DOUBLE SHUT OFF QUICK COUPLERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-77 Quick Coupler 1/4" by  1/4" F Thread Double Shut Off

F11-77C Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" by 1/4" F Thread Double Shut Off

F11-78A Quick Coupler Plug 1/8" by 1/8" F Thread Double Shut Off

F11-78B Quick Coupler Plug 1/8" by 1/8" M Thread Double Shut Off

F11-78C Quick Coupler 1/8" by 1/8" M Thread Double Shut Off

F11-79 Quick Coupler 3/8" by 3/8" F Thread Double Shut Off

F11-79A Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" by 3/8" F Thread Double Shut Off
  

• Allows for easy changing of 	
	 hoses and accessories
• Quick disconnect without 
	 drips and leaks
• Indispensable for 
	 in-plant multiple 
	 station systems
• 1/8” rated up to 
	 3000 PSI
• 1/4" rated up to 
	 2750 PSI
• 3/8” rated up to 
	 2250 PSI

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS

FILTERS, COUPLERS, FITTINgS
1/2" quick couplers  |  snaptite quick couplers  |  double shut off quick couplers      

			      

F11-31.1

F11-32.2

F11-32

F11-38

F11-37

F11-77C

F11-77
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			      REDUCER BUSHINGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-43 Bushing 1/4"M x 1/8"F Steel

F11-44 Bushing 3/8"M x 1/4"F Steel

F11-45 Bushing 1/2"M x 3/8"F Steel

F11-46 Bushing 1/2"M x 1/4"F Steel

F11-47 Bushing 3/4"M x 1/2"F Steel

F11-48 Bushing 1"M x 3/4"F Brass
  

• Male x Female adapters
• Easily adapt female thread down or male thread up 

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS 
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PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-49A Street Tee 1/8" Brass

F11-50C Street Tee 1/4" Steel

F11-52 Street Tee 3/8" Steel

F11-54 Street Tee 1/2" Steel

F11-55 Street Tee 1/2" Brass with 1/8" Tap Hole
  

• Brass or Steel
• Male x Female x Female

MALE BRANCH TEES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-49B Branch Tee 1/8" Brass

F11-50D Branch Tee 1/4" Steel

F11-52A Branch Tee 3/8" Brass

F11-54A Branch Tee 1/2" Brass
  

• Female x Male x Female
• Brass or Steel

FEMALE TEES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-50 Tee 3-Way Female 1/4" Steel

F11-51 Tee 3-Way Female 3/8" Steel

F11-53 Tee 3-Way Female 1/2" Steel

F11-56 Tee 3-Way Female 3/4" Steel
  
• Female x Female x Female
• Steel

F11-45 F11-48

			      

F11-52

F11-55

			      			      

F11-50D

F11-54A

F11-56

F11-51
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			      FEMALE CROSSES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-57 Cross 4-Way Female 1/4" Steel

F11-58 Cross 4-Way Female 3/8" Steel

F11-59 Cross 4-Way Female 1/2" Steel

F11-60 Cross 4-Way Female 3/4" Brass
  

• Female x Female x 	
	 Female x Female
• Brass or Steel

			      HEX NIPPLES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-61 Hex Nipple 1/8" Brass

F11-62 Hex Nipple 1/4" Steel

F11-63 Hex Nipple 3/8" Steel

F11-64 Hex Nipple 1/2" Steel

F11-65 Hex Nipple 3/4" Steel
  

• Male x Male
• Brass or Steel

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS

FILTERS, COUPLERS, FITTINgS
female crosses  |  hex nipples  | street elbow

s 90˚  |  elbow
s 90˚  |  adapter elbow

s 90˚

			      STREET ELBOWS 90°

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-66 Street Elbow 1/8" Brass

F11-67A Street Elbow 1/4" Steel

F11-69 Street Elbow 3/8" Steel

F11-71 Street Elbow 1/2" Steel

F11-72 Street Elbow 3/4" Brass
  

			      

F11-69A

ELBOWS 90°

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-67 Elbow Female 1/4" Steel

F11-68 Elbow Female 3/8" Steel

F11-69A Elbow Male 3/8" Steel

F11-70 Elbow Female 1/2" Steel

F11-71A Elbow Male 1/2" Brass
  

• Male x Male or Female x Female
• Brass or Steel

			      ADAPTER ELBOWS 90°

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-73 Elbow Female 3/8" F x 1/2" F Steel

F11-73A Street Elbow 3/8" M x 1/2" F Steel

F11-73B Street Elbow 1/4" M X 3/8" F Steel
  

• Female x Female or Male x Female
• Steel

F11-59

F11-61

F11-63

• Male x Female
• Brass or Steel

F11-66
F11-69

F11-72

F11-67

F11-73A
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HEX NIPPLES 			      ELBOWS 45°

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F11-74 Street Elbow 45° 1/4" Brass

F11-74A Street Elbow 45° 3/8" Brass

F11-75 Street Elbow 45° 1/2" Brass

F11-75A Street Elbow 45° 3/4" Brass

F11-76 Elbow Female 45° 3/8" Steel
  

• Male x Female or Female x Female
• Brass or Steel

			      BULKHEAD FITTINGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-05 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2" x 1-5/8" Hole Poly

F12-06 Bulkhead Fitting 3/4" Female x 1-3/4" Hole Poly

F12-07 Bulkhead Fitting 1" Female x 1-3/4" Hole Poly

F12-08 Bulkhead Fitting 2" Female x 3" Hole Poly

F12-10 Bulkhead Fitting 1/4" Female x 3/4" Hole Brass

F12-11 Bulkhead Fitting 3/8" Female x 1" Hole Brass

F12-12 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2" Female x 1-1/8" Hole Brass
  

• Use to add a drain or return line to water tank
• Black Polypropylene or Brass

			      HEX PLUGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-13 Hex Plug 1/4" Steel

F12-14 Hex Plug 3/8" Steel

F12-14A Pump Plug Washer 3/8"

F12-15 Hex Plug 1/2" Steel

F12-15A Pump Plug Washer 1/2"

F12-16 Hex Plug 3/4" Steel
  

• Used to cap off port not being used
• Washer available for 3/8” or 1/2" plugs to be 		
	 used if capping port on a pump

			      COUNTERSUNK PLUGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-17A Countersunk Plug 1/8"

F12-17B Countersunk Plug 1/4"

F12-17C Countersunk Plug 3/8"

F12-17D Countersunk Plug 1/2"
  

• Used to cap off port not 		
	 being used
• Male pipe thread by Allen 		
	 head connection

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS 
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F11-74
F11-76

F12-17B

F12-07

F12-10

F12-14A F12-14
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			      HEX JIC NIPPLES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-18 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 1/4" M Thread Brass

F12-21 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 3/8" M Thread Steel

F12-23 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 3/8" F Thread Steel

F12-27 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 1/2" M Thread Steel

F12-30A Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 3/4" F Thread Brass

F12-34.1 Hex Nipple 3/4" JIC x 1/2" M Thread Brass
  

• Male JIC by Male or Female Thread
• Brass or Steel

			      JIC SWIVELS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-31 Swivel 1/2" JIC Female x 3/8" M Thread Steel

F12-32 Swivel 1/2" JIC Female x 1/2" M Thread Steel
  

• Female JIC by Male Thread
• Steel

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS

FILTERS, COUPLERS, FITTINgS
hex jic nipples  |  jic 90˚ elbow

s  |  jic sw
ivels

			      JIC 90° ELBOWS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-19 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 1/4" M Thread Brass

F12-22 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/8" M Thread Steel

F12-25 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/8" F Thread Steel

F12-28 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 1/2" M Thread Steel

F12-29 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 1/2" F Thread Brass

F12-30 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/4" F Thread Brass

F12-33.1 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 1/2" M Thread Brass

F12-33.2 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 1/2" M Thread with 1/8" 
Tap Brass

F12-34 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 3/4" M Thread Brass
  

• Male JIC by Male or Female Thread
• Brass or Steel

F12-21

F12-23

F12-34.1

F12-31

F12-22

F12-25

F12-33.1
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			      HEX COUPLINGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-35 Hex Coupling 1/8" Brass

F12-36 Hex Coupling 1/4" Steel

F12-39 Hex Coupling 3/8" Steel

F12-40 Hex Coupling 1/2" Steel

F12-41 Hex Coupling 3/4" Steel

F12-42 Hex Coupling 1/4" x 1/8" Brass

F12-43 Hex Coupling 3/8" x 1/8" Brass

F12-44 Hex Coupling 3/8" x 1/4" Steel

F12-45 Hex Coupling 1/2" x 3/8" Steel
  

• Female by Female Thread
• Brass or Steel

			      ADAPTER BUSHINGS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-45.1 Adapter 1/4" Female x 1/4" Male Steel

F12-46 Adapter 3/8" Female x 1/4" Male Steel

F12-47 Adapter 1/2" Female x 3/8" Male Steel

F12-48 Adapter 1/2" Female x 1/4" Male Steel
  

• Female by Male Thread
• Steel

			      SWIVEL ADAPTERS

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-53 Swivel 3/8" Female x 1/4" Male Steel

F12-54 Swivel 3/8" Female x 3/8" Male Steel
  
• Female by Male Thread
• Steel

INLET FILTERS, QUICK COUPLERS, FITTINGS 
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			      HEX NIPPLES

PART #PART # DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION

F12-49 Hex Nipple 1/4" x 1/8" Brass

F12-50 Hex Nipple 3/8" x 1/4" Brass

F12-50A Hex Nipple 3/8" x 1/4" Steel

F12-51 Hex Nipple 1/2" x 3/8" Steel

F12-52 Hex Nipple 3/4" x 1/2" Steel
  

• Male by Male Thread
• Brass or Steel

F12-54

F12-52

F12-50

F12-46

F12-35

F12-39

F12-44

F12-42



3810 WEST BROADWAY
ROBBINSDALE, MN 55422

763-521-4442
800-544-0836

www.AmericanPressureInc.com
Sales@AmericanPressureInc.com

We genuinely thank our customers 
and employees for our first four decades of 

history and  look forward to providing quality 
products and services for years to come.
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GUARD DOG PACKAGE 

Avoid costly down�me with the Guard 

Dog Package by having common extra 

parts on hand when you need them! 

• 100’ Premium 2 Wire Braid Hose 

• American Pressure An�-Fa�gue AP-4850 

Trigger Gun with Quick Connect 

• Variable Pressure Wand 

• 50 Pack of 1/4” and 3/8” O-Rings 

• Set of Quick Connects 

• Set of Quick Connect Nozzles (15°, 25°, 40°) 

• 1 Quart Pump Oil 

• 5000 PSI Pressure Gauge with Quick Connect 

Fi=ngs 

 

$299.00 
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LIBERTY PACKAGE 

Enhance your pressure 

washing experience while 

reducing cleaning �mes with 

the Liberty Package upgrade! 

• Turbo Nozzle for Increased Cleaning Ac�on 

• High Pressure Swivel to Keep Hose From 

Tangling 

• 100’ Pivo�ng or Non-Pivo�ng Hose Reel 

with Jumper Hose 

• 100’ Premium 2 Wire Braid Hose with Quick 

Connect Fi3ngs 

• American Pressure An�-Fa�gue AP-4850 

Trigger Gun with Quick Connect to Hose 

• Variable Pressure Wand 

• 5 Gallon Blue Tornado Cleaning Detergent 

$599.00
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SUCK IT UP PACKAGE 

Recover and discharge your dirty 

water with the Suck It Up 

package upgrade! 

• 21” Flat Surface Cleaner with 

vacuum recovery a$achment. 

• MWP Vacuum Recovery System 

to recover water and discharge at 

the same (me. 

• 50’ Vacuum Hose and Scupper 

Head Included 

• Caster Wheels included for easy 

maneuverability.   

• Stainless Steel Wall Hook to assist 

in vacuum hose 

storage.   

  

$2999.00 
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PATRIOT PACKAGE 

Reduce cleaning �mes and enhance your 

pressure washing experience with the 

Patriot Package upgrade! 

• Oscilla�ng & Turbo Nozzle for Increased 

Cleaning Ac�on 

• High Pressure Swivel to Keep Hose From 

Tangling 

• 100’ Pivo�ng or Non-Pivo�ng Hose Reel 

with Jumper Hose 

• 100’ Premium 2 Wire Braid Hose with 

Quick Connect Fi3ngs 

• American Pressure An�-Fa�gue AP-4850 

Trigger Gun with Quick Connect to hose 

• Variable Pressure Wand 

• 5 Gallon Blue Tornado Cleaning Detergent 

• Ball Valve with Quick Connects to Easily 

Change Accessories 

• Foam Cannon 

• American Pressure 21” Surface Cleaner 

$1495.00



Part Number Description Price Notes:

A16-05 Aquatret $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-10 Soot Remover Red Devil 16oz $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-11 Soot Remover Red Devil 32oz $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-12 Cat Pump Oil ISO 68 $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-14 Karcher Oil Single Phase 1 Liter $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-19 Premium Pump Oil $10.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-22 Liquid Defoamer 1 Gallon-SDS Given $80.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-23 AR Pump Oil 16 OZ $5.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-24 GP Pump Oil 16 OZ 100 Series $5.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-25 GP Pump Oil 2.5 Gallon 100 Series $90.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A16-26 GP Industrial Pump Oil 2.5 Gallons Series 220 $94.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A44-10 Scale Reducer 50,000 Gallons $373.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A44-11 Scale Reducer Cartridge 50,000 Gallons $233.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A44-12 Scale Reducer 100,000 Gallons $460.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A44-12.1 ScaleTrol 100,000 Gallon Housing $119.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A44-13 Scale Reducer Cartridge 100,000 Gallons $309.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

A44-14 Scale Reducer Cartridge 500,000 Gallons $1,005.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AB30-1 Dual Surface Brush (Green) 10" $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AB30-2 Flat Style Brush (Green) 10" $46.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AB30-4 4" Stack Brush $40.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AB30-5 8" Stack Brush $40.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AE29-07 Transfer Pump $453.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AE29-NS-301 Transfer Pump 12V 5 GPM $358.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-301 Spray Arm 8" - Steel Eagle Recov $60.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-302 1/8" 15° #2.5 Nozzle Spray Arm $12.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-69 Spray Bar $167.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-70 TBar 18" 2 Outlets 1/4" F $133.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-71 Spray Bar Assembly SC21 $41.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-72 Spray Bar Assembly 30" $60.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-73 Spray Bar Assembly with Vaccum 24" $70.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-73.1 Spray Bar 30" $103.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-74 Water Jet Spray Bar Assembly $34.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-75A Actuator Valve Assembly $76.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-75B Water Jet Handle Attachment Block $23.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-76 Spray Arm 8" SS $34.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-77 1/4" fpt x 1/8" fpt 90° Elbow Steel $9.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-78A Tee 1/4" Male Steel $14.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-79 Water Jet Knob 3/8" 16 x 1-1/2" $12.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-80 Water Jet Caster Wheel 3" Gray $58.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-81 Caster Wheel 3-1/2" w/Bearing Black $21.97 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-82 Caster Wheel 3" Gray 3 x 7/8" $21.97 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-82.812 18" Spray Bar $133.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-83 Roller Bearing 1" $27.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85 Nylon Hose Clamp $2.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85A Bellows Leg Boot $9.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85B Trigger Bar Handle $34.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AFS29-85C Water Jet Boot Holder Bearing $18.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85D Rotary Union Swivel $237.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85E Water Jet Jump Hose 30" 1/4"FPT x 3/8"MPT $40.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85F Base Hub  Slide to Adjust Water Jet $104.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85G Dueblin Swivel Rotary Union $861.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-85H Shaft Extension Waterjet $138.61 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-86 Water Jet Dome Height Adjustment $58.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-87 Maxima 36 Spray Bar $142.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-88 Talon 4 Swivel $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AFS29-89 A+ Surface Cleaner Swivel $131.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-1WB-100-GRAY 3/8" Gray Hose 1 WB 4000 PSI 100' $190.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH39-07 Hose 2" 50' Vacuum Hose w/Cuffs $182.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH39-08 Vacuum Hose Cuff 2" $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH39-09 Hose 1.5" 50' Vacuum Hose $106.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH39-10 Red Flex Hose $214.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH43-2WB-50SS Hose 3/8" 50' 2 Wire Braid SS Ends $179.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH43-GREY-100 Hose 3/8" 100' Grey Non-Marking $227.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH43-K22-50 Hose 3/8" 50' w/22mm Connections $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-31 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 22" JIC $38.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-32 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 25" JIC $38.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-33 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 29" JIC $38.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-34 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 36" JIC $38.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-35 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 42" JIC $38.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-40 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 3' $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-41 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 4' $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-43 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 5' $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-44 Jumper Hose 3/8" x 6' $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH48-45 Jumper Hose 10' $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH60-NS-PSH-50-1/2 1/2" Premium Steamer Hose 50' $358.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH60-PSH-50 Premium Steamer Hose 50' $195.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH60-PSH50-QC Premium Steamer Hose 50' w/QC $197.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH60-SSH-100-QC Standard Steamer Hose 100' w/ QC $226.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH60-SSH-50-QC Standard Steamer Hose 50' w/QC $113.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-70032-82200 2" Suction Hose 50' $576.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-ABRA2WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' 2 Wire Abrasion Resistant 
Markless

$330.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-ABRA2WB-200 Hose 3/8" 200' 2 Wire Abrasion Resistant 
Markless

$526.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-ABRA2WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' 2 Wire Abrasion Resistant 
Markless

$187.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-ABRA2WB-75 Hose 3/8" 75' 2 Wire Abrasion Resistant 
Markless

$262.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-CC1WB-125BNM Hose 1/4" Carpet Clean 3000 PSI Blue 125' $272.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-CC1WB-150BNM Hose 1/4" Carpet Clean 3000 PSI Blue 150' $327.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-CC1WB-25BNM Hose 1/4" Carpet Clean 3000 PSI Blue 25' $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-CC1WB-75BNM Hose 1/4" Carpet Clean 3000 PSI Blue 75' $162.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-GH-100BLUE Garden Hose 5/8" 100' Blue $216.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AH-GH-100RED Garden Hose 3/4" 100' Red $202.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-GH-50RED Garden Hose 3/4" 50' Red $107.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/2-200 Jetter Hose 1/2" Polyester Braid 200' $430.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/2-300 Jetter Hose 1/2" Polyester Braid 300' $598.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-100 Jetter Hose 1/4" 100' Wire Braid 250° Max $224.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-100-S Jetter Hose 1/4" 100' Polyester Braid 160° Max $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-150 Jetter Hose 1/4" 150' Wire Braid 250° Max $327.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-150-S Jetter Hose 1/4" 150' Polyester Braid 160° Max $250.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-200-S Jetter Hose 1/4" 200' Polyester Braid 160° Max $333.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-25 Jetter Hose 1/4" 25' Wire Braid 250° Max $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-50 Jetter Hose 1/4" 50' Wire Braid 250° Max $121.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/4-50-S Jetter Hose 1/4" 50' Polyester Braid 160° Max $83.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/8-100-S Jetter Hose 1/8" 100' Polyester Braid 160° Max $118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/8-200-S Jetter Hose 1/8" 200' Polyester Braid 160° Max $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/8-50-S Jetter Hose 1/8" 50' Polyester Braid 160° Max $59.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-1/8-75-S Jetter Hose 1/8" 75' Polyester Braid 160° Max $89.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/16-100-S Jetter Hose 3/16" 100' Polyester Braid 160° Max $142.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/16-150-S Jetter Hose 3/16" 150' Polyester Braid 160° Max $214.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/16-200-S Jetter Hose 3/16" 200' Polyester Braid 160° Max $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/16-250-S Jetter Hose 3/16" 250' Polyester Braid 160° Max $286.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/16-50-S Jetter Hose 3/16" 50' Polyester Braid 160° Max $71.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/16-75-S Jetter Hose 3/16" 75' Polyester Braid 160° Max $107.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/8-100 Jetter Hose 3/8" Polyester Braid 100' $190.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/8-150 Jetter Hose 3/8" Polyester Braid 150' $274.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/8-200 Jetter Hose 3/8" Polyester Braid 200' $390.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-3/8-300 Jetter Hose 3/8" Polyester Braid 300' $538.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-JET-NS-1/8-200-S Jetter Hose 1/8" 200' Polyester Braid 160° Max $210.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-NS-5/16-SS Hose 5/16" Teflon Tube SS per Foot $10.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-NS-7600-25-SLEEVE 3/8" 25' Blue 7600 PSI Hose w/ -6 JIC & Sleeve $132.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-NS-7600-SLEEVE 3/8" 50' Blue 7600 PSI Hose w/ -6 JIC & Sleeve $213.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-NS-K02-03150E4 3/8" Gray Hose 1 WB 4000 PSI 50' $82.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-NS-TS1WB-250 Hose 3/8" 250' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $570.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-NS-TS1WB-50-1/2 Hose 1/2" 50' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $190.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-PSH-75 Premium Steamer Hose 75' $308.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-PVC-AIR-25 3/8" PVC Air Hose 25' w/1/4" MPT $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-RH1WB-1/4-50BNM Hose 1/4" Rawhide 1 Wire Braid 50' Blue $131.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-25BNM Hose 25' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue $53.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-25BNM-
QC

Hose 25' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue w/QC $63.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-30BNM Hose 30' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue $64.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-30BNM-
QC

Hose 30' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue w/QC $74.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-40BNM Hose 40' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue $85.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AH-SD1WB-5/16-40BNM-
QC

Hose 40' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue w/QC $95.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-50BNM Hose 50' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue $107.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SD1WB-5/16-50BNM-
QC

Hose 50' Cold Water 1 Wire Braid Blue w/QC $117.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SFCW-100 Hose 3/8" 100' SuperFlex Cold Water $167.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-SFCW-50 Hose 3/8" 50' SuperFlex Cold Water $95.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF1WB-100BNM Hose 3/8" 100' Tuff Flex 1 Wire Braid Blue $227.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF1WB-25BNM Hose 3/8" 25' Tuff Flex 1 Wire Braid Blue $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF1WB-50BNM Hose 3/8" 50' Tuff Flex 1 Wire Braid Blue $113.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' Premium 2 Wire Braid $250.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-100-1/2 Hose 1/2" 100' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid $382.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-100BNM Hose 3/8 100' TF 2 Wire 6000 PSI Blue $313.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-150 Hose 3/8" 150' Premium 2 Wire Braid $376.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-200 Hose 3/8" 200' Premium 2 Wire Braid $526.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-25 Hose 3/8" 25' Premium 2 Wire Braid $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-25BNM Hose 3/8" 25' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid Blue $128.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' Premium 2 Wire Braid $125.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-50-1/2 Hose 1/2" 50' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid $191.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-50BNM Hose 3/8" 50' TF 2 Wire 6000 PSI Blue $177.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-75 Hose 3/8" 75' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid $188.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-75-1/2 Hose 1/2" 75' Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid $306.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TF2WB-75BNM Hose 3/8" 75' TF 2 Wire 6000 PSI Blue $235.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS1WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $226.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS1WB-150 Hose 3/8" 150' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $340.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS1WB-25 Hose 3/8" 25' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS1WB-25-QC Hose 3/8" 25' 1 Wire Braid with QC's $73.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS1WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $113.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS1WB-75 Hose 3/8" 75' Tuff Skin 1 Wire Braid $170.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS2WB-100 Hose 3/8" 100' Tuff Skin 2 Wire Braid $286.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AH-TS2WB-50 Hose 3/8" 50' Tuff Skin 2 Wire Braid $125.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI15-4 High Pressure Chemical Injector 4 GPM $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI15-5 High Pressure Chemical Injector 5 GPM $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI15-8 High Pressure Chemical Injector 8 GPM $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI15-R Restrictor $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-02 Chemical Injector Assembly 1.8mm 6' $54.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-03 Chemical Injector 1.8mm Brass $54.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-03.1 Chemical Injector Assembly "Alkota Style"  
2.1mm 6'

$31.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-04 Chemical Injector 2.1mm Brass $49.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-05 Chemical Injector Assembly 2.1mm 6' $49.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-06 Injector #0 w/Brass Adjustment Knob $83.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-07 Injector #1 w/Brass Adjustment Knob $83.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-08 Injector #2 w/Brass Adjustment Knob $83.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-09 Injector #3 w/Brass Adjustment Knob $88.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-10 Injector 1.8mm Adjustable $36.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-11 Injector 2.1mm Adjustable $36.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AI23-12 Injector 2.3mm Adjustable $36.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-13 Injector 1.8mm high Draw(20%) w/acid Kit & 
Ceramic

$47.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-14 Injector 2.1mm Adjustable High Draw 20% 
w/Acid Kit

$47.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-15 Injector 2.3mm Adjustable High Draw 20% 
w/Acid Kit

$47.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-16 Fixed Injector 2.1mm $27.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-16.1 Fixed Chemical Injector 2.3 $27.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-16.5GY High Pressure Chemical Injector 2.1mm Gray $60.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-17 Injector 2.3mm SS $155.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-18 Injector .086 Non Adjustable $171.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-19 Soap Shooter #4 SS 20' Hose $114.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-20 Foam System $875.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-20.1 Nozzle Kit for AI23-20 3.1 - 4.4 GPM $125.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-20.2 Nozzle Kit for AI23-20 4.5 - 5.8 GPM $125.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-21 Injector Adjustable 3/8" $126.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-22 Injector Adjustable 3/8" SS $227.69 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-23 Injector Adjustable 3/8" SS w/Tip Kit $231.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-23.1 Chemical Injector 3/8"F x 3/8"F SS Block $254.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-24 Injector Adjustable 1/2" SS $130.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-25 Metering Tip Kit 1/4" Hose $19.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-25.5 High Pressure Injector $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-26 Injector Repair Kit $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-27 Injector Hi-Lo w/Metering Valve $86.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-28 Injector Adjustable Inlet $66.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-29 Metering Valve 1/4" Hose $39.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-30 Metering Valve GTO $62.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-31 Metering Valve 1/4" $101.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-32 Metering Valve Dual Knob $64.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-33 Flow Control Valve $33.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-34 Flow Control Valve w/Metering $66.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-35 Needle Valve w/Metering 1/4"FPT $69.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-36 Inline Valve w/Metering $59.72 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-38 Chemical Filter w/Check Valve $8.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-39 Soap Screen w/Check Valve 1/4" HB $13.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-40 Chemical Filter w/Check Valve 1/4" HB Black $7.57 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-41-MISC Chemical Injector Tube Kit $10.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-5.1 4.5 Nozzle Injector Assembly w/30' hose $88.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-NS-129083 Dual Barb Chem Injector Gray $54.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ALUM-BRIGHT-5 Aluminum Brightner 5 Gallons, SDS Given $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ALUM-BRIGHT-55 Aluminum Brightner 55 Gallons, SDS Given $718.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ALUM-BRIGHT-POL-5 Fleet Trailer Cleaner/Polished Aluminum 55 
Gallons, SDS Given

$83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ALUM-BRIGHT-POL-55 Fleet Trailer Cleaner/Polished Aluminum 55 
Gallons, SDS Given

$766.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-00030EQ 1/4" 3.0 0° Q Nozzle Red $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-00031EQ 1/4" 3.1 0° Q Nozzle Red $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN20-00032EQ 1/4" 3.2 0° Q Nozzle Red $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-00035EQ 1/4" 3.5 0° Q Nozzle Red $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-00040EQ 1/4" 4.0 0° Q Nozzle Red $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-00045EQ 1/4" 4.5 0° Q Nozzle Red $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15030EQ 1/4" 3.0 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15031EQ 1/4" 3.1 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15032EQ 1/4" 3.2 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15035EQ 1/4" 3.5 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15037EQ 1/4" 3.7 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15040EQ 1/4" 4.0 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-15045EQ 1/4" 4.5 15° Q Nozzle Yellow $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-25030EQ 1/4" 3.0 25° Q Nozzle Green $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-25032EQ 1/4" 3.2 25° Q Nozzle Green $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-25035EQ 1/4" 3.5 25° Q Nozzle Green $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-25040EQ 1/4" 4.0 25° Q Nozzle Green $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-25045EQ 1/4" 4.5 25° Q Nozzle Green $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-40030EQ 1/4" 3.0 40° Q Nozzle White $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-40032EQ 1/4" 3.2 40° Q Nozzle White $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-40035EQ 1/4" 3.5 40° Q Nozzle White $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-40040EQ 1/4" 4.0 40° Q Nozzle White $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-40045EQ 1/4" 4.5 40° Q Nozzle White $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-50300B1/4 1/4" 3.0 50° Nozzle Steel Parts Washer $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-50400B1/4 1/4" 4.0 50° Nozzle Steel Parts Washer $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-50500B1/4 1/4" 5.0 50° Nozzle Steel Parts Washer $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-50600B1/4 1/4" 6.0 50° Nozzle Steel Parts Washer $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN20-80300B1/4 1/4" 3.0 80° Nozzle Parts Washer $55.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-03A 1/8" 4.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-03B 1/8" 5.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-03C 1/8" 5.5 Jetting Nozzle SS $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-03D 1/8" 6.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-03E 1/8" Degrease/Ice Nozzle 3 Forward & 6 Rear 
Jets

$59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-04 1/4" 4.5 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-05 1/4" 5.5 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-06 1/4" 6.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-07 1/4" 7.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-08 1/4" 8.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-08.5 1/4" 9.5 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-09 1/4" 12.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-10 3/8" 4.5 Jetting Nozzle SS $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-11 3/8" 5.5 Jetting Nozzle SS $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-12 3/8" 6.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-13 3/8" 8.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-14 3/8" 12.0 Jetting Nozzle SS $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-15 NOZZLE tube clng 06 stainless heavy duty $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-16 1/4" 5.5 Rotating Jetting Nozzle $105.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-18 Hi Lo Trombone Valve $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN24-19 1/4" Adjustable Nozzle $21.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-20 1/4" Adjustable Nozzle (ST-51N) $34.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-21 Pivoting Coupler 1/4" $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-21A 1/8" x 1/4" Swivel Spray System $51.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-21B Nozzle Holder Female Adjustable $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-21C Nozzle Holder Male Adjustable $80.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-21D 1/4" Rollover Nozzle $95.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-22 1/4" Double Head Nozzle $39.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-23 1/4" High Pressure Nozzle Filter $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-23.1 Inline Filter Repair Kit (AN24-23) $11.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-29 3/8" Reaper #6.0 Rotating Jetter Nozzle $744.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN24-30 3/8" Reaper #9.0 Rotating Jetter Nozzle $744.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN-RP120-1/2 1/2" Reaper #12 Rotating Jetter Nozzle $1,068.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN-RP150 1/2" Reaper #15 Rotating Jetter Nozzle $1,068.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN-RP180 1/2" Reaper #18 Rotating Jetter Nozzle $1,068.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-15A 1/4" 4.5 Nozzle w/Diffuser $43.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-15B 1/4" 6.0 Nozzle w/Diffuser $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-15C Diffuser Mixing Head $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-16 1/4" Compact Foamer w/ 4.0 & 6.5 Nozzles $65.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-17 4.0 Triple Function Nozzle 3000 PSI $143.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-18 3.6 Nozzle Replacement Triple Jet $95.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-19 Adapter 18mm x 1/4" QC Plug $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-19A Adapter Karcher Wand $16.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-200559140 Nozzle Repair Kit $358.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-200559640 Rotating Nozzle 4.0 SS $598.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-21 Adapter 1/4" FPT x 18mm $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-22 Nozzle Holder $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-22.1 Nozzle Holder Grommet $1.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-22.2 Servo Press 3.4-4.9 GPM $80.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-23 1/4" Turbo Nozzle 3500 PSI Rotomax 1 Red $117.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-24 1/4" Turbo Nozzle 3500 PSI Rotomax 2 Light Blue $117.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-25 1/4" Turbo Nozzle 3500 PSI Rotomax 3 Black $117.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-26 1/4" 4.0 Turbo Nozzle 4000 PSI $87.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-26.1 1/4" 6.0 Turbo Nozzle 4000 PSI $87.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-27 #10 Turbo Nozzle 3600 psi $118.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-28 #12 Turbo Nozzle 3600 psi $118.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-29 1/4" 5.5 Turbo Nozzle 5800 PSI 200° $181.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-29.5 Repair Kit #3.5 5800 PSI $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-30 1/4" 10.0 Turbo Nozzle 5800 PSI 200° $181.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-301 #10 Nozzle Pill $42.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-305 Ripsaw HD #8.0 Rotating Nozzle $354.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-31 Repair Kit 1/4" 10.0 Turbo Nozzle 5800 PSI 200° $93.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-310 Nozzle Viper #5.5 $154.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-32 1/4" 12.0 Turbo Nozzle 5800 PSI 200° $183.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN25-33 Repair Kit 1/4" 12.0 Turbo Nozzle 5800 PSI 200° $92.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-34 1/4" 15.0 Turbo Nozzle 5800 PSI $242.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-35 1/4" 15.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI 212° $203.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-36.1 Switch Blade Quad Number 10 - 2,3,3,2 Pills $478.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-36.1A Switch Blade Pill #2.0 Yellow $48.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-36.1B Switch Blade Pill #3.0 Green $48.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-36.2 Switch Blade Duece Number 10 $310.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-37 1/4" 3.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-38 1/4" 3.5 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-39 1/4" 4.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-40 1/4" 4.5 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-41 Repair Kit 1/4" 4.5 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $80.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-42 1/4" 5.5 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-43.1 #6.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-44 1/4" 7.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-45 1/4" 8.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-46 1/4" 10.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-46.05 1/2" 8.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-46.1 1/2" 10.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-46A 10.0 Turbo Nozzle 6000 PSI Repair Kit $65.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-47 1/4" 4.5 Turbo Nozzle 5000 PSI $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-47.1 5.5/6.0 Turbo Nozzle Karcher Wand $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-48 Aqua Rocket #3.0 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-49 Aqua Rocket #3.5 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-50 Aqua Rocket #4.0 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-51 Aqua Rocket #4.5 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-52 Aqua Rocket #5.0 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-53 Aqua Rocket #5.5 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-54 Aqua Rocket #6.0 $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-54.1 RipSaw #3.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-54.1A RipSaw #3.0 Rebuild Kit $159.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-55 RipSaw #4.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-56 RipSaw #5.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-56A RipSaw #5.0 Rebuild Kit $159.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-57 RipSaw #6.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-57A RipSaw #6.0 Rebuild Kit $159.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-58 RipSaw #8.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-58A RipSaw #8.0 Rebuild Kit $209.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-59 RipSaw #10.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-59.5 RipSaw #12.0 Rotating Nozzle $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-59.5A Ripsaw #12.0 Rebuild Kit $159.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-59A RipSaw #10.0 Rebuild Kit $159.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-60 1/4" 3.5 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-61 Repair Kit 1/4" 3.5 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-62 1/4" 4.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-63 Repair Kit 1/4" 4.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN25-64 1/4" 4.5 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-65 Repair Kit 1/4" 4.5 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-66 1/4" 5.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-67 Repair Kit 1/4" 5.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-68 1/4" 5.5/6.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-69 Repair Kit 1/4" 5.5/6.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-70 1/4" 6.5 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-71 Repair Kit 1/4" 6.5 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-72 1/4" 7.0/8.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-73 Repair Kit 1/4" 7.0/8.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-74 1/4" 11.0/12.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $105.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-75 Repair Kit 1/4" 11.0 Turbo Nozzle 4350 PSI $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-ST75-3.0 ST-75 Foam Nozzle 3.0 1/4" Female $83.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-Y25180651 YLS12 Strainer $15.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0001G1/4 1/4" Male 1.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0002.5G1/4 1/4" Male 2.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0002.5S1/8 1/8" Male 2.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0002G1/8 1/8" Male 2.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0002GQ 1/4" Male 2.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0002S1/4 1/4" Male 2.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0003.5G1/4 1/4" Male 3.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0003.5GQ 1/4" Male 3.5 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0003G1/4 1/4" Male 3.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0003GQ 1/4" Male 3.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004.5G1/4 1/4" Male 4.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004.5G1/8 1/8" Male 4.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004.5GQ 1/4" Male 4.5 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004G1/4 1/4" Male 4.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004G1/4F 1/4" Female 4.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004G1/8 1/8" Male 4.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0004GQ 1/4" Male 4.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0005.5G1/4 1/4" Male 5.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0005.5G1/8 1/8" Male 5.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0005.5GQ 1/4" Male 5.5 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0005G1/4 1/4" Male 5.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0005GQ 1/4" Male 5.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0005S1/8 1/8" Male 5.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0006.5G1/4 1/4" Male 6.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0006.5G1/8 1/8" Male 6.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0006.5GQ 1/4" Male 6.5 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0006G1/4 1/4" Male 6.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0006GQ 1/4" Male 6.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0007.5G1/4 1/4" Male 7.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0007.5G1/8 1/8" Male 7.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0007.5GQ 1/4" Male 7.5 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0007G1/4 1/4" Male 7.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0007GQ 1/4" Male 7.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN27-0008.5G1/4 1/4" Male 8.5 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0008.5GQ 1/4" Male 8.5 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0008G1/4 1/4" Male 8.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0008G1/4F 1/4" Female 8.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0008GQ 1/4" Male 8.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0009G1/4 1/4" Male 9.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0009GQ 1/4" Male 9.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0010G1/4 1/4" Male 10.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $5.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0010GQ 1/4" Male 10.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0012S1/4 1/4" Male 12.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0012SQ 1/4" Male 12.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0013S1/4 1/4" Male 13.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-00150S1/4 1/4" Male 15.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-00150SQ 1/4" Male 15.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-00200S1/4 1/4" Male 20.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0020S1/8 1/8" Male 20.0 0° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-0020SQ 1/4" Male 20.0 0° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1100150S1/4 1/4" Male 1.5 110° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-11002S1/4 1/4" Male 2.0 110° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1502.5G1/4 1/4" Male 2.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1502.5G1/8 1/8" Male 2.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1502.5GQ 1/4" Male 2.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1502G1/4 1/4" Male 2.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1502G1/8 1/8" Male 2.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1503.5G1/4 1/4" Male 3.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1503.5GQ 1/4" Male 3.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1503G1/4 1/4" Male 3.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1503G1/4F 1/4" Female 3.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1503G1/8 1/8" Male 3.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1503GQ 1/4" Male 3.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504.5G1/4 1/4" Male 4.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504.5G1/4F 1/4" Female 4.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504.5G1/8 1/8" Male 4.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504.5GQ 1/4" Male 4.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504G1/4 1/4" Male 4.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504G1/8 1/8" Male 4.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $12.23 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1504GQ 1/4" Male 4.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1505.5G1/4 1/4" Male 5.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1505.5GQ 1/4" Male 5.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1505.5S1/8 1/8" Male 5.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1505G1/4 1/4" Male 5.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1505GQ 1/4" Male 5.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1505S1/4F 1/4" Female 5.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1506.5G1/4 1/4" Male 6.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1506.5G1/8 1/8" Male 6.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1506.5GQ 1/4" Male 6.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1506G1/4 1/4" Male 6.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN27-1506G1/8 1/8" Male 6.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1506GQ 1/4" Male 6.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1507.5G1/4 1/4" Male 7.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1507.5G1/8 1/8" Male 7.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1507.5GQ 1/4" Male 7.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1507G1/4 1/4" Male 7.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1507G1/8 1/8" Male 7.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1507GQ 1/4" Male 7.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1508.5G1/4 1/4" Male 8.5 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1508.5GQ 1/4" Male 8.5 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1508G1/4 1/4" Male 8.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1508G1/8 1/8" Male 8.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1508GQ 1/4" Male 8.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1509G1/4 1/4" Male 9.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1509GQ 1/4" Male 9.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1510G1/4 1/4" Male 10.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1510GQ 1/4" Male 10.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1510S1/8 1/8" Male 10.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1512S1/4 1/4" Male 12.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1512SQ 1/4" Male 12.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-15140S1/4 1/4" Male 14.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-15150S1/4 1/4" Male 15.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-15150S1/8 1/8" Male 15.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-15150SQ 1/4" Male 15.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1520S1/4 1/4" Male 20.0 15° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-1520SQ 1/4" Male 20.0 15° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2502.5G1/8 1/8" Male 2.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2502.5S1/4 1/4" Male 2.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2502G1/4 1/4" Male 2.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2502G1/8 1/8" Male 2.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2503.5G1/4 1/4" Male 3.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2503.5G1/8 1/8" Male 3.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2503.5GQ 1/4" Male 3.5 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2503G1/4 1/4" Male 3.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2503G1/8 1/8" Male 3.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2503GQ 1/4" Male 3.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2504.5G1/4 1/4" Male 4.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2504.5GQ 1/4" Male 4.5 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2504G1/4 1/4" Male 4.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2504G1/8 1/8" Male 4.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2504GQ 1/4" Male 4.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2505.5G1/4 1/4" Male 5.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2505.5GQ 1/4" Male 5.5 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2505.5S1/8 1/8" Male 5.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2505G1/4 1/4" Male 5.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2505G1/8 1/8" Male 5.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2505GQ 1/4" Male 5.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN27-2506.5G1/4 1/4" Male 6.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2506.5G1/8 1/8" Male 6.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2506.5GQ 1/4" Male 6.5 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2506G1/4 1/4" Male 6.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2506G1/8 1/8" Male 6.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2506GQ 1/4" Male 6.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507.5G1/4 1/4" Male 7.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507.5GQ 1/4" Male 7.5 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507.5S1/8 1/8" Male 7.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507G1/4 1/4" Male 7.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507G1/8 1/8" Male 7.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507GQ 1/4" Male 7.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2507S1/4F 1/4" Female 7.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $10.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2508.5G1/4 1/4" Male 8.5 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2508.5GQ 1/4" Male 8.5 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2508G1/4 1/4" Male 8.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2508GQ 1/4" Male 8.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2509G1/4 1/4" Male 9.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2509GQ 1/4" Male 9.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2510G1/4 1/4" Male 10.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2510GQ 1/4" Male 10.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2512S1/4 1/4" Male 12.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2512SQ 1/4" Male 12.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-25140S1/4 1/4" Male 14.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-25150S1/4 1/4" Male 15.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-25150SQ 1/4" Male 15.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2520G1/4 1/4" Male 20.0 25° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-2520SQ 1/4" Male 20.0 25° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4001S1/8 1/8" Male 1.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4002.5G1/4 1/4" Male 2.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4002.5G1/8 1/8" Male 2.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4002S1/4 1/4" Male 2.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4002S1/8 1/8" Male 2.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4003.5G1/4 1/4" Male 3.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4003.5GQ 1/4" Male 3.5 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4003G1/4 1/4" Male 3.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4003G1/8 1/8" Male 3.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4003GQ 1/4" Male 3.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4004.5G1/4 1/4" Male 4.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4004.5G1/8 1/8" Male 4.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4004.5GQ 1/4" Male 4.5 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4004G1/4 1/4" Male 4.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4004GQ 1/4" Male 4.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4004S1/8 1/8" Male 4.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4005.5G1/4 1/4" Male 5.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4005.5G1/8 1/8" Male 5.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4005.5GQ 1/4" Male 5.5 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN27-4005G1/4 1/4" Male 5.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4005G1/8 1/8" Male 5.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4005GQ 1/4" Male 5.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006 1/4" Male 6.0 40° Screw In Nozzle Ceramic $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006.5G1/4 1/4" Male 6.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006.5G1/8 1/8" Male 6.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006.5GQ 1/4" Male 6.5 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006G1/4 1/4" Male 6.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006G1/8 1/8" Male 6.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4006GQ 1/4" Male 6.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4007.5G1/4 1/4" Male 7.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4007.5GQ 1/4" Male 7.5 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4007.5S1/8 1/8" Male 7.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4007G1/4 1/4" Male 7.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4007GQ 1/4" Male 7.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4007S1/8 1/8" Male 7.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4008.5G1/4 1/4" Male 8.5 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4008.5GQ 1/4" Male 8.5 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4008G1/4 1/4" Male 8.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4008GQ 1/4" Male 8.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4009G1/4 1/4" Male 9.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4009GQ 1/4" Male 9.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4010G1/4 1/4" Male 10.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4010GQ 1/4" Male 10.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4012S1/4 1/4" Male 12.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4012SQ 1/4" Male 12.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-40150S1/4 1/4" Male 15.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-40150SQ 1/4" Male 15.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4020S1/4 1/4" Male 20.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4020SQ 1/4" Male 20.0 40° Quick Coupler Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4025S1/4 1/4" Male 25.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4030S1/4 1/4" Male 30.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-4040S1/4 1/4" Male 40.0 40° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-650130G1/4 1/4" Male 13.0 65° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-650150S1/4 1/4" Male 15.0 65° Screw In Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-6507S1/8 1/8" Male 7.0 65° Screw in Nozzle $10.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-6510S1/8 1/8" Male 10.0 65° Screw in Nozzle $10.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-65201/8SS 1/8" 65° #20 SS VeeJet Nozzle $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-6540GQ 1/4" 40.0 65 Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-6540S1/4 1/4" Male 40.0 65° Screw in Nozzle SS $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-6540S1/4B 1/4" Male 40.0 65° Screw in Nozzle Brass $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-6540S1/8B 1/8" Male 40.0 65° Screw in Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-80010S1/8 1/8" Male 1.0 80° Screw in Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-80020S1/4 1/4" Male 2.0 80° Screw in Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-950150S1/4 1/4" Male 1.5 95° Screw in Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN27-95020S/14 1/4" Male 2.0 95° Screw in Nozzle $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AN32-01 Foam Lance w/ Tank & 1.1mm & 1.25mm Orifice $113.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN32-01.1 Foam Lance Tank for AN32-01 $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN32-02 Foam Cannon Repair Kit $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN32-03 Foam Lance Screen $5.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN32-04 YLS12 Foam Lance $179.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN32-05 Foam Lance w/ Gun & Tank 1.1mm & 1.25mm $191.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AP-4850 API Premium EZ Pull Trigger Gun $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ARROW-5 Arrow 5 Gallons - SDS Given $57.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ARROW-55 Arrow 55 Gallons - SDS Given $570.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-01 Antifreeze Tester $17.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-02 1/2" Ball Valve F x M Assembly $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-04 3/8" Steam Nozzle #49 Orifice $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-05 3/8" Steam Nozzle #45 Orifice $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-06 3/8" Steam Nozzle #42 Orifice $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-07 1/4" Fan Steam Nozzle $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-08 Fan Nozzle w/3/8" Adapter $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-09 3/8" Steam Nozzle #34 Orifice $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS19-10 3/8" Steam Nozzle #53 Orifice $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS-GUN Arctic Steamer Gun $28.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ASPARTSKIT Professional Kit Parts Box $540.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ASPREF Arctic Steamer Preferred Package $924.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ASPROF Arctic Steamer Professional Package $1,680.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS-STEAMER-CONVERT Arctic Steamer Conversion to PW $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AS-WAND Arctic Steamer wand $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW17-01 Dump Gun w/40" Lance 200° $253.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW17-02 Dump Gun 16" $174.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW17-03 Trigger Gun $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-01 ST-601/ST-2000/ST-1500 Repair Kit 4000 PSI $17.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-02 ST-2000/ST-601/ST-1500 Repair Kit 5000 PSI $18.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-03 ST-2700 Repair Kit $42.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-04 Side Handle for Lance w/Nut $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-05 Side Handle for Lance w/Nut $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-06 Bayonet Plug for Kew Gun $40.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-06.1 Trigger Gun $106.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-06.2 Trigger Gun $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-07 Trigger Gun 22mm $109.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-07.1 Trigger Gun Easy Force $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-07.2 Trigger Gun Easy Force/ Easy Lock $119.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-08 Trigger Gun $176.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-08.1 Trigger Gun SS Nova $226.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-09 Repair Kit for SS Dual Lance $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-09.1 Trigger Gun Wash Down $143.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-09.2 Wash Down Gun $162.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-10 Trigger Gun $51.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-11 Trigger Gun KEW Style $95.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-12 Trigger Gun Industrial $49.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AW21-13 Trigger Gun Linear $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-13.1 Trigger Gun Excavating $45.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-14 Ergo 2000 Trigger Gun $140.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-15 Trigger Gun $34.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-16 Trigger Gun $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-17 Trigger Gun $56.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-18 Trigger Gun $118.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-18.1 Linear Trigger Gun 1/2"F x 1/2"F $358.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-18.2 Trigger Gun 1/2"F x 1/2"F 7250 PSI $370.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-18.3 Trigger Gun Inline 1/2" $246.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-18.4 Trigger Gun HydroExc 1/2" $178.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-19 Trigger Gun $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-20 Trigger Gun $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-20.1 Trigger Gun $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-21 Trigger Gun Open $34.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-22 Trigger Gun $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-23 Trigger Gun Easy Pull $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-24 Landa Trigger Gun $50.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-25 Side Handle for Lance $52.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-26 Repair Kit for Dual Lance w/Side Handle $30.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-27 Repair Kit Dump Gun Dual Barrel $55.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-28 Lance Grip Vented w/Side Handle $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-37 Nut for Nozzle Protector Blue Lance $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-38 Nozzle Protector Blue Lance $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-40 Nozzle Protector Slip-on $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-41 Flex Wand 3000 PSI $128.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-42 Flex Wand 5000 PSI $152.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-43 Gutter Cleaner Quick Coupled 3500 PSI $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-44 Telescoping Wand Lance w/Quick Coupler $21.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-45 ST-2705 Shoulder Support $135.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-46 Shoulder Support $215.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-47 Shoulder Support $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-47.1 Trigger Gun (High Flow) for AW21-47 $299.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-47.2 Trigger Gun for AW21-47 $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW21-48 Shoulder Support w/gun $1,194.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW22-01 Trigger Gun w/Wand Extension 22mm M $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW22-02 Trigger Gun w/Wand Extension 3/8" F x 22mm F $34.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW22-03 Trigger Gun w/Wand Extension 22mm M x 
22mm M

$63.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW37-01 Floor Squeegee Assembly w/Handle $55.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW37-02 6' Straight Handle Fiberglass w/Acme Threads $28.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW37-03 5' Straight Handle Fiberglass w/Acme Threads $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW37-04 6-12' Telescoping Handle $68.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW37-05 72" Dual Lance w/Nozzle & Quick Coupler 
Outlets

$155.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW37-06 4-8' Telescoping Handle $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AW37-07 Telescoping Wand Repair Kit $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-12 Plunger Wand Brass $65.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-13 Repair Kit Wand $24.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-300 Wand Holder Floor Mounting SS $232.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-301 Wand Holder 36" SS - Floor $155.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-303 26" Wand Holder SS Floor Mount W/Spring $132.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-304 26" Wand Holder SS Wall Mount w/Spring $132.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-41.1 Karcher Wand $60.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-42 Chemical Wand 24" 3/8" HB Inlet $65.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-43 20" Lance 22mm x 1/4" Quick Coupler $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-44 16" Water Broom w/4 Nozzles $80.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-45 36" Vented Lance SS $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-46 Waterbroom 12" Adjustable Height (3 Ports) $118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-47 20" Wand with 2 45° Bends $21.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-50 18" Flex Wand 1/4" Male x 1/4" Male $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-51 12" Lance Square Molded $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-52 20" Lance Square Molded $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-53 24" Lance Square Molded $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-53.SS 24" Lance Square Molded SS $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-54 28" Lance Square Molded $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-55 36" Lance Square Molded $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-55.SS 36" Lance Square Molded SS $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-56 48" Lance Square Molded $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-56.1 48" Lance Molded 1/4" F Outlet $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-57 36" Lance Non-Molded Zinc Plated Steel $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-58 48" Lance Non-Molded Zinc Plated Steel $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-NS-300 Flex Wand 18" Black $33.72 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-NS-301 60" Lance SS Uninsulated $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-NS-302 28" Lance Molded SS $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-NS-303 36" Lance SS High Pressure Non-Insulated $77.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW40-NS-303A Wand Insulator $14.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-05 Under Carriage Wand Assembly $106.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-05A Under Carriage Broom Only $94.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-10 60" Lance Molded & Vented Zinc Plated $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-11 60" Lance Non-Molded Zinc Plated Steel $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-12 79" Lance Molded & Vented Zinc Plated $46.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-13 36" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-14 47" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-15 59" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW41-16 79" Lance Non-Molded Aluminum $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-41 Duct Cleaner Fixed $298.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-42 6" Duct Cleaner Adjustable $649.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-42A 6" Duct Cleaner Arm Case $16.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-43 Duct Cleaner Swivel $286.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-43.1 Swivel 3/8F x3/8 M $309.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-43.2 Swivel 3/8"M x 3/8"F 90° with flange $346.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW42-44 Seal Kit for Hard Metal Swivel $101.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



AW42-45 Flow Through Gun w/18" Lance $52.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-49 35.5" Lance Insulated Vented Stainless Steel $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-50 27" Pivoting Wand 8 GPM - 4200 PSI $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-51 Push Pull Lance $142.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-60 38" Dual Lance w/Handle $454.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-61 48" Double Trigger Lance $93.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-63 45" Lance with Handle $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-64 38" Dual Lance Variable Pressure w/Handle $91.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-65 31" Cold Water Yellow Lance w/Quick Coupler $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-67 Double Barrel Wand $346.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-68 42" Dual Lance Variable Pressure w/Handle $105.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-70 36" Dual Lance Variable Pressure w/Handle SS $98.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-73 44" Wand Assy W/ Side Handle, M407 Trigger 
Gun  & QC

$56.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-74 44" Lance W/Side Grip and Coupler $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-75 41" Dual Lance Var. Pres. & Handle SS $103.21 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-76 40" Dual Lance Var. Pres. w/QC & Handle SS $119.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-78 36" Dual Lance w/Quick Coupler, Nozzle & 
Handle

$131.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-79 Steamer Wand $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-80 Steamer Wand w/Nozzle $113.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-81 38" Lance Assembly w/Trigger Gun Blue $215.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-81.1 42" Blue Lance SS with Vent Grip $113.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-82 42" Wand with Vented Grip $41.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-83 Trigger Gun w/42" Lance $91.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-84 38" Dual Lance Var. Pres. w/ Handle SS $212.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-85 Karcher Wand Assembly $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-88 36" Lance 1/2" Stainless Steel $40.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-89 48" Lance 1/2" Stainless Steel $52.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-90 60" Lance 1/2" Stainless Steel $64.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-91 84" Lance 1/2" Stainless Steel $88.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-92 36" Lance 1/2" ZP Steel $36.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-93 48" Lance 1/2" ZP Steel $45.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-94 60" Lance 1/2" ZP Steel $55.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-96 36" Lance 1/2" Aluminum $25.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW48-97 48" Lance 1/2" Aluminum $30.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-04 Telescoping Wand Belt $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-05 24' Telescoping Wand Assembly $213.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-06 18' Telescoping Wand Assembly $177.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-08 18' Premium Alum. Telescoping Wand $222.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-09 24' Premium Alum. Telescoping Wand $294.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-10 Extended Wand Trigger Replacement $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-11 1/4" X 3/4" Bushing $13.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AW55-28 Industrial Sandblast Kit $239.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-01 12VBurner,gauge,control,.60 80DASpaldingPatch $866.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-01.1 12V Burner Assembly 3-3/4" $941.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



B16-02 Burner 12 Volt w/ADC Square Flange $878.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-03 Burner 12 Volt w/Drop Out $1,016.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-03.1 Burner 12 Volt W/Solenoid $1,221.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-04 Burner 120 Volt w/2.25 80DB $884.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-05 115 Volt Burner w/o solonoid $910.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-07 120V Burner SM Beckett $873.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-10 Electrode and Fuel Nozzle Depth Tool $10.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-11 Z Gauge $27.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-12 Moly50 - 16 OZ $130.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-23 Connector 37° Flare x 1/8" $7.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-24 Connector 37° Flare x 1/8" (Long) $11.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-25 Fuel Pump Elbow $9.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-26 Copper Fuel Line $18.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-27A Transformer Hinge Bolt $1.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-27B Transformer Hold Down Clip $8.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-27C Transformer Hold Down Clip Bolt $4.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-27D Transformer Plate Clip $2.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-28 Fuel Filter Inline 1/4" Plastic $6.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-29 Fuel Filter 1/4" Metal $9.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-30 Fuel Filter 1/4" Plastic $9.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-300 Air Guide Beckett 31231U $23.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-41 Fuel Filter Gasket FG-70 $2.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-41A Fuel Filter Gasket HG-70 $3.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-42 Fuel Filter Element $10.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-43 Klemm Screen $3.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-44 Fuel Filter Fuel/Water Separator $85.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-44.1 Plastic Bowl for Fuel/Water Separator $52.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-45 Fuel Filter Element Fuel/Water Separator $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-46 Fuel Filter Element Heavy Duty $43.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-47 Fuel Filter Element $12.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-48 Fuel Filter Clear $20.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-49 Fuel Filter Element $4.97 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-50 Combustion Cone F3 $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-51 Combustion Cone F4 $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-52 Combustion Cone F12 $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-53 Combustion Cone F22 $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-54 Combustion Cone 1A $21.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-55 Combustion Cone 2A $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-56 Combustion Cone 3A $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-57 Combustion Cone 4A $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-58 Fuel Cap w/Gauge $17.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-59 Fuel Cap w/Gauge PHW, PGHW, AS $37.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-59.1 Fuel Cap Diesel w/Gauge ECOS $79.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-59.2 Fuel Cap w/Gauge 14" Arctic Steamer $37.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-60 Fuel Cap 2.88" Diameter $31.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-61 Fuel Cap 2.5" Diameter $11.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-62 Fuel Cap H60-AV $7.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



B16-63 Fuel Cap Plastic $20.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-64 Fuel Cap $31.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-64.1 Gas Cap $35.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-64.2 Gas Cap Plastic HNL $41.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-65 Fuel Line Elbow $4.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-66 Dip Tube Assembly Plastic 17.75" $9.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-67 Fuel Line Rubber Bushing $1.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-68 Gasket Neoprene Per Foot $2.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-69 Fuel Tank Strap w/Hole $15.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-70 Cadcell Flame Detector $23.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-71 Wayne Burner Cad Cell Detector $20.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-72 Burner Motor 13.5v 1/7HP $208.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-73 Burner Motor 115v 1/7HP $155.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-74 Burner Motor 115v 1/5HP $212.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-75 Burner Motor 115v 1/4HP $295.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-76 Burner Motor 115v/220v 1/4HP $234.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-76.1 Burner Motor 230V 1/7HP PHW $201.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-77 Burner Housing $145.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-78 Accumulator $162.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-79 24" Pulse Hose $37.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-80 33" Pulse Hose $37.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-81 36" Pulse Hose $37.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-NS-306 Burner Assembly 550 $2,100.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-NS-792322 ADC Burner $870.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B16-NS-PRO101 12V Burner Beckett $664.95 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-01 Fuel Pump 3GPH $126.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-02 Fuel Pump 7GPH $361.95 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-03 Fuel Pump $285.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-04 Fuel Pump 4GPH w/12 volt solenoid $161.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-05 Solenoid Valve Kit 12/24 Volt $67.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-06 Solenoid Valve Coil 12/24 Volt w/o Cord $22.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-07 Solenoid Valve Kit 120 Volt $59.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-08 Solenoid Valve Coil 115 Volt w/o Cord $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-09 Solenoid Valve Kit 220 Volt $75.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-10 Solenoid Valve Coil 230 Volt w/o Cord $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-11 Fuel Pump Valve Stem Kit $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-12 Solenoid Valve 120 Volt $94.21 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-13 12V Ignitor Assembly $251.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-14 12V Ignitor Wayne Burner $199.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-15 12V Wayne Ignitor Kit w/o Timer $236.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-15A Ignitor Mounting Plate $6.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-16 Timer for 12V Wayne Burner $110.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-17 12V DC Ignitor Landa/Surefire $114.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-18 120V Ignitor Assembly Beckett AFG $115.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-19 120V Ignitor Assembly Beckett SM/SF $120.61 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-20 120V Burner Ignitor Side Hinge Wayne $152.03 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-21 120V Burner Ignitor Rear Hinge Wayne $143.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



B18-22 115V Burner Ignitor Landa/Surefire $113.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-23 110V Burner Ignitor Lavorwash $269.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-24 240V Burner Ignitor AFG $157.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-25 240V Burner Ignitor Wayne $169.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-26 230V Burner Ignitor $113.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-27 Electrode Assembly $23.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-28 Electrode Assembly CF500 & CF800 $27.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-29 Electrode Assembly Right Wayne $20.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-30 Electrode Assembly Left Wayne $20.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-300 Hot Water Tune Up Kit $42.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-301 Fuel Solenoid 24V $21.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-31 Electrode Assembly Right $22.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-32 Electrode Assembly Left $22.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-33 Electrode Assembly DC Surefire $23.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-34 Electrode Assembly AC Surefire $23.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-36B Site Glass $50.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-37 Burner Primary Control Beckett 12V $366.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-37.1 Primary Control 120V $183.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-38 Primary Control 110V $231.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-39 Primary Control 120V $163.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-39.1 120V Primary Control Honeywell $463.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-40 GENISYS CONTRACTOR TOO $177.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-41 Electrode Ignition Wire $25.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-42 Flex Coupling ADC/12V $9.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-43 Flex Coupling 1/2" x 5/16" x 3" long $11.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-43.1 Flex Coupling 1/2" x 5/16" x 4" long $8.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-44 Flex Coupling 1/2" x 5/16" x 5" long $11.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-45 Burner Gasket Beckett $3.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-46 Burner Pipe Plate Gasket $2.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-47 Burner Flange Gasket Wayne $6.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-47.1 Burner Flange Gasket $6.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-48 Burner Gasket Beckett $2.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-49 Blower Wheel 4" Dia x 3.5" W $41.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-50 Blower Wheel 4.25" Dia x 2.5" W $25.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-50A 5/16" Adapter for Blower Wheel 4 1/4 x 2 7/16 $36.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-51 Blower Wheel 4.25" Dia x 2.44" W 5/16" Shaft $31.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-52 Blower Wheel 4.53" Dia x 2.44" W 12V $35.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-53 Blower Wheel 4.53" Dia x 2.42" W 12V 5/16" 
Shaft

$32.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-54 Blower Wheel 5.25" Dia x 3.44" W $36.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-55 Blower Wheel 6" Dia x 4.19" W $41.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-56 Blower Wheel 6.25" Dia x 3.44" W $36.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-57 Blower Fan 12V $50.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-57A transformer ignitor 120 v 60 hz 240 va $81.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-57B ignition transformer 240 v 10,000 60 hz $81.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-57C ignitor 120v  10,000 60 hz $120.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

B18-57D ignitor transformer 120 volts 50/60 hz $81.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



B18-58 Ignition Transformer Tester $90.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-1/2-ABRA 1/2" Hose - Abrasion Resistant Per Foot $4.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-1WB3500-1/4 1/4" 1 Wire 3500 PSI Per Foot $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-2WB6000-1/4 1/4" 2 Wire 6000 PSI Per Foot $2.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-3/8-ABRA 3/8" Hose - Abrasion Resistant Per Foot $3.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-20 3/8" Water Hose Rubber Low Pressure 1' $2.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-22 5/8" Water Hose Low Pressure 1' $2.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-26 1/2" Push On Hose 1' $3.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-29 1/4" Fuel Line per Foot $3.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-30 3/4" Water Hose Low Pressure 1' $2.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-300 1/2" Low Pressure Hose Blue Per Foot $2.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-300-KIT-3 3' 1/2" Blue Garden Hose w/3/4" Ends $30.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-300-KIT-75 75' 1/2" Blue Garden Hose w/ 3/4" Ends $140.03 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-301 5/8" Garden Hose 100' $90.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-31 3/4" Clear PVC Suction Hose 1' $4.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-32 1" Helix Reinforced PVC Suction Hose 1' $4.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-34 1-1/4" Helix Reinforced PVC Suction Hose 1' $4.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH55-NS-304 3/8" 1 Wire Hose 4000 PSI Blue per Foot $2.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-NS-300 3/4" Blue Hose per Foot $1.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-TF1WB4000BNM 3/8" 1 Wire 4000 PSI Blue Non Marking Hose Per 
Foot

$2.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-TF2WB-1/2 1/2" Tuff Flex 2 Wire Braid - 4000 PSI Per Foot $3.95 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-TF2WB-3/8 Bulk Hose TF 2WB 3/8" Per Foot $2.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-TF2WB6000BNM 3/8" 2 Wire 6000 PSI Blue Non Marking Hose Per 
Foot

$2.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BH-TS1WB4000 3/8" Tuff Skin 1 Wire 4000 PSI Hose Per Foot $2.27 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BLUETORNADO-5 Blue Tornado 5 Gallons - SDS Given $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BLUETORNADO-55 Blue Tornado 55 Gallons - SDS Given $395.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BOOM-360°-5'6" Boom Centermount 360° - 5' 6" $515.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BOOM-CEILING Ceiling Boom 76" $958.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BOOM-CEILING-63 Ceiling Boom 1/4"F x 3/8"M 63" $1,198.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BOOM-CEILING-FLEX-63 Celing Boom 1/4"F x 3/8"M 63" Flexible $1,198.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BOOM-CEILING-FLEX-69 Ceiling Boom Flexible 69" $958.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

BOOM-WALL-69 Wall Boom 69" $948.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C50-20 Adapter Plate for 47 Series Clutch $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C50-21 Clutch Dual Groove Kit for 47 Series $571.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C50-22 Clutch Adapter Plate for 44,50,63 Series $23.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C50-23 Clutch Single Groove Kit for 47 Series $619.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C50-24 Clutch Assembly for M24 $900.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-40 Coil 2525 Steamer $1,125.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-42 Coil $750.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-44 Alkota Tall Coil with Painted Wrap $900.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-46 Landa Duracoil MHC/HOT $1,020.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-48 Coil 16" Dia VNG (Old Style) $1,134.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-50 Coil 20" Dia VHG/VNG $1,278.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C52-52 Coil 20" Dia NG/SM $1,178.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C53-45 coil 5355j/4405j Sch 80 $1,024.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



C53-47 Coil 20" Dia Sch 80 w/Aluminum Steel Wrap $1,067.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C56-10 Hotsy Coil fits 900,1000, 1400 series $1,428.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C56-15 Coil Dura 14.5" Dia. Sch 80 $976.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C56-20 Coil 18" Oil Fired $1,537.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C56-25 Coil Vertical $665.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C56-30 Coil Mi-T-M Downdraft $817.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-09 Cord- Black Rubber , jacket  soow , per foot $7.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-10 Seal Cuda per Foot $6.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-11 Parts Basket Small $104.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-12 Containment Ring 28" $118.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-14 Vinyl Sleeve for Door Latch Handle $2.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-15 Door Latch Assembly $264.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-16D 1/4" U-Bolt $3.72 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-17 Float 2-3/4" Dia x 1-3/4" $16.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-18 16oz Detergent Scoop $4.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-20 Oil Container $71.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-22 Gas Strut 60lbs $79.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-23 Gas Strut 90lbs $46.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-24 Gas Strut 70lbs $89.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-25 Gas Strut 75lbs $27.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-26 Hose 1-1/2" Per Foot $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-47 12 Hour Timer $84.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-48 30 Minute Timer $67.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

C70-49 60 Minute Timer $61.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CANISTER Parts Canister $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-1100A-005206S Coil 1100A-005206S $3,478.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-20-200-2-3S Coil 20-200-2-3S $1,627.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-20-200-2S Coil $1,306.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-2142A-00207S Coil 2142A-00207 $851.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-240-00200 240 Coil $1,446.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-4122-00200S Coil Sch 40 18" With Wrapper $1,615.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-4205A-00111S Coil 5355-HNL w/o Wrapper $1,838.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-4302G-05206 Coil w/Wrapper $2,758.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-48-00200-G3 Coil 5301 $1,996.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-9278-AALADIN 24" Coil and Wrapper $3,331.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-BC480 Coil for Hydrotek SK30005VH $1,254.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-ENG-LG Coil ENG Large $2,869.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-4202-05204S Coil $2,218.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-4405F-05105S Coil - 4405F-05105S $1,291.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-795SS Coil - Hotsy $878.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-DYNABLAST Coil 23" x 42" $3,699.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-GF600 GF600 Coil Assembly $1,181.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-LWASH Coil $1,426.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-NS-SLX-LG Coil SLX Large $3,460.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-SLT Coil SLT $2,042.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

COIL-VHG-LARGE Coil VHG/VNG for 6, 8 or 10 GPM $3,390.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CS40-07 2 Gal Sprayer w/SS Tank & Adjustable Nozzle $139.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



CS40-09 3 Gal Duraspray Sprayer $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CS40-10 2 Gal Acid Sprayer $217.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CS40-11 Tag Sprayer $119.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CUSTOMHOSE<50 Custom Hose Assembly < 50 Feet $25.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

D36-23 Engine Control Throttle $102.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

D42-04 Kerosene Decal $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

D42-05 Kerosene Decal Clear $1.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-63484130 Belt 10 PJ 914 $134.57 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-A35 Belt A35 $12.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-A47 Belt A47 $12.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AP38 Belt AP38 $12.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AP39 Belt AP39 $12.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX27 Belt AX27 $18.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX28 Belt AX28 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX29 Belt AX29 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX30 Belt AX30 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX31 Belt AX31 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX34 Belt AX34 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX35 Belt AX35 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX36 Belt AX36 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX37 Belt AX37 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX38 Belt AX38 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX39 Belt AX39 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX40 Belt AX40 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX42 Belt AX42 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX43 AX43 Belt $18.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-AX47 Belt AX47 $19.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-B23 Belt B23 $17.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-B46 Belt B46 $17.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-B47 Belt B47 $17.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX22 Belt BX22 $17.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX32 Belt BX32 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX33 Belt BX33 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX34 Belt BX34 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX35 Belt BX35 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX36 Belt BX36 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX37 Belt BX37 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX38 Belt BX38 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX40 Belt BX40 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX41 Belt BX41 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX42 Belt BX42 $23.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX43 Belt BX43 $26.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX44 Belt BX44 $26.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX46 Belt BX46 $26.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX47 BX47 Belt $24.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX48 Belt BX48 $26.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX49 Belt BX49 $26.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



DC45-BX50 BX50 Belt $23.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX51 Belt BX51 $26.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-BX58 Belt BX58 $39.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-NS-3/BX 3/BX42 Belt $197.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-R3VX400 Belt R3VX400 $96.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC45-R3VX450 Belt R3VX450 $94.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2AK104H Pulley 2AK104H $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2AK30H Pulley 2AK30H $41.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2AK44H Pulley 2AK44H $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2AK51H Pulley 2AK51H $79.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2AK84H 2AK84H Pulley $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2B36SH Pulley 2B36SH $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-2BK90H Pulley 2BK90H $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-AK26-5/8 Pulley AK 26 X 5/8 $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-AK28-5/8 Pulley AK28 - 5/8" $11.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-AK84H Pulley AK84H $58.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-BK32H Pulley BK32H $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-BK34H Pulley BK34H $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC55-BK90H Pulley BK90H $47.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-13 Pulley Bushing H x 5/8" $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-14 Pulley Bushing H x 3/4" $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-16 Pulley Bushing H x 7/8" $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-17 H x 1" Bushing $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-18 Pulley Bushing H x 1-3/8" 6B Spline $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-19 Pulley Bushing H x 1-1/8" $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-20 Pulley Bushing H x 1-3/8" $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-22 Pulley Hub Key Assy $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-24 Pulley Hub H M16.5 $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-26 Pulley Key M5 x 5 x 24 $2.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-27 Pulley BK34 x 1-1/8" $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-28 Pulley Bushing H x 24mm $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-30 Pulley Bushing H x 25mm $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-31 Bushing Idler Tension ENG $201.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DC56-32 Torsion Arm for Belt Tensioner ENG $232.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DE-721-5 DE-721 5 Gallons (SDS Given) $113.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DP40-40 Drum Pump 55 Gal $39.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DP40-41 Pail Pump 5 Gal $11.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-30 Timer 24V-120/240V Multi Function $113.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-31 Timer 11 Pin Octal Socket $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-32 Timer 24-240V 11 Pin Socket $257.03 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-33 Timer 24-240V 5-60 Min w/Adj. Lock out $141.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-34 Timer 120V 60 Sec $106.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-35 Time Delay Relay 230V 30 Sec $99.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-36 Time Delay Relay 24V 30 Sec $82.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-37 Time Delay Relay 19-265V 1-1023 Sec $94.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-39 Timer 120V 7 Day Pin $79.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-40 Smart Relay $249.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



E05-41 Relay 24V DPST $69.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-41.1 Relay 120V SPST $69.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-42 Relay 12V $32.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-43 Relay 24V IDEC CLP $28.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-43.1 Relay 24V $19.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-44 Relay 120V RH2B-UI-A120 $29.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-45 Relay 240V RH2B-UI-A240 $36.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-46 Relay Base SH2B-05 IDEC $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-47 Relay 12V 700-HG45Z12-6 $161.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-48 Voltmeter 120V $58.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-48.1 Latching Relay Base $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-48.1A Relay Latching DPDT 16 Amp $76.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-49 Tach/Hour Meter 12V $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-50 Hour Meter 115/240V $58.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-51 Indicator Light 24V Red $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-52 Indicator Light 24V Green $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-53 Indicator Light 24V Amber $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-54A Indicator Light 12V Red $14.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-54B Indicator Light 24V Red $14.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-54C Indicator Light 125V Red $14.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-55A Indicator Light 12V Green $14.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-55B Indicator Light 24V Green $14.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-55C Indicator Light 125V Green $14.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-57 Indicator Light 24V Clear $9.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-58 Indicator Light 125V Amber $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-59 Indicator Light 250V Blue $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-59B Indicator Light Blue 125V $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-60 Low Voltage Inhibitor $87.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-61 600V Bridge Rectifier $13.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-62 15V Voltage Regulator $269.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-63 Capacitor Blue $49.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-64 Indicator Light 28V Green LED $27.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E05-65 Indicator Light 28V Amber LED $27.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-00 Conduit Flex 1/2" $2.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-01 Electrical Junction Box w/o Lid $21.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-01A Electrical Junction Box Lid $11.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-02 Electrical Junction Box w/ Lid $54.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-03 Terminal Block 4 Pole $13.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-04 Strain Relief Connector 1/2" $6.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-05 Strain Relief Connector 3/4" $11.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-05A Connector Nut 3/4" $2.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-06.1A Cable Connector  w/ 1/2" Knockout 3/8" $1.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-06.1B Cable Connector 3/4" $1.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-06A Strain Relief Connector 1" $26.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-06B Strain Relief Connector 1/2" $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-07 Conduit Fitting 1/2" $9.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-08A Connector Elbow 1/2" Flex x 1/2" $4.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



E06-08B Strain Relief Bushing for Conduit $3.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-09 1/2" Coupling Plastic $2.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-09.1 Circuit Breaker .5 Amp $18.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-10 Circuit Breaker 1.5 Amp $18.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-10.1 Circuit Breaker 3 Amp $44.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-10.2 Circuit Breaker 8 Amp $52.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-11 Circuit Breaker 25 Amp w/ Push Button Switch $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-11.1 Circuit Breaker 30 Amp $111.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-11.3 Circuit Breaker 45 Amp $65.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-11.4 Circuit Breaker 60 Amp $71.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-12A Fuse 600V KTK-R-1/2 $8.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-12B Fuse 250V FNM-1/2 $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-13A Fuse 250V FNM-8/10 $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-13B Fuse 600V KTK-R1 $8.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-13C Fuse 600V KTK-R2 $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-14A Fuse 250V FNM-2-1/2 $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-14B Fuse 250V MDL-2-1/2 Small Dim $4.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-14C Fuse 2.5 Amp KTK-R $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-15A Fuse 600V FNQ-R3 $9.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-15B Fuse 600V KTK-R4 $9.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-15C Fuse 250V FNM-8 $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-16.1 30 Amp Fuse Holder $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-16A Fuse 250V MDL-1/2 Small Dim $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-16B Fuse 250V FRN-R-1/2 $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-16C Fuse - 250V - 25 Amp $9.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-17A Toggle Switch 1-1/2HP 1 Pole $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-17C Toggle Switch Protector $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-17D Toggle Switch 2HP $28.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-18 Baldor Switch Assembly $28.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-19 Rocker Switch 230V 20 Amp $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-20A Rocker Switch Curvette V Carling $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-20B Rocker Switch Curvette 2-Pos $13.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-20C Rocker Switch WB2 $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-21 Rocker Switch 12V 20 Amp V Series $13.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-21A Rocker Switch 24V 15 Amp V Series w/Light $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-22 Rocker Switch 2-Pos w/Green Light $19.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-23 Rocker Switch 3-Pos w/Cover $29.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-24 Rocker Switch $37.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-25 Rocker Switch 24V 15 Amp $48.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-26 On/Off Switch $42.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-27 On/Off Switch Mounting Latch $53.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-28 Rotary Selector Switch $48.61 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-29 Contact Block N-Closed $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-30 Contact Block N-Open $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-300 Cam Switch 110V 1 Phase $135.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-31 Push Button Switch Red $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-31A Push Button Switch Green $22.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



E06-32 Rotary Selector Switch 2-Pos $28.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-33 Rotary Switch 2-Pos 1-3 Phase $76.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-34 Rotary Switch 3-Pos 3 Phase $149.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-35 Rotary Switch 3-Pos 1 Phase $74.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-36 Rotary Switch 8-Pos $89.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-37 Rotary Switch Rings $5.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-37A Rotary Switch Knob $10.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-37B Rotary Switch Parts Kit $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-38 Rotary Switch Knob Repair Kit $23.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-39 Rotary Switch 2-Pos $76.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-40 Rotary Switch 3-Pos 1 Pole $56.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-41 Rotary Switch 3-Pos 2 Poles $63.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-42 Rotary Switch 3-Pos 2 Poles Panel Mount $158.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-43 Rotary Switch 3-Pos 3 Poles $69.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-43.1 Rotary Switch 4-Pos $123.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-43.2 Rotary Switch 2-Pos 2 Poles $185.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-44 Transformer 120/208/240V  24V .050KvA $39.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-44.1 Transformer 120/280V-240/480V $124.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-45 Transformer 240/480V  120V .050KvA $87.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-46 Transformer 120/240V  24V .050KvA $92.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-47 Transformer 208/277V 120V .050KvA $86.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-48 Transformer 240/480V  120V .075KvA $109.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-49 Transformer 208V  120V .050KvA $204.61 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E06-50 Transformer 208/230/460 - 24/120 .100 KvA $131.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-01 Contactor 24V 30 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-02 Contactor 115V 30 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-03 Contactor 230V 30 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-03.1 Contactor 115V 25 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-04 Contactor 24V 50 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-05 Contactor 115V 50 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-06 Contactor 230V 50 Amp $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-06.1 Contactor Auxilary Block $37.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-07 Overload Relay 2.4-4 Amp $72.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-08 Overload Relay 3.8-6 Amp $108.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-09 Overload Relay 4-6 Amp $72.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-10 Overload Relay 6-10 Amp $72.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-11 Overload Relay 10-16 Amp $72.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-12 Overload Relay 16-24 Amp $72.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-13 Overload Relay 24-32 Amp $74.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-14 Overload Relay 24-40 Amp $123.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-15 Overload Relay 40-57 Amp $124.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-300 Contactor 115Volt Coil 93Amp $401.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-NS-301 Contactor 60 Amp $273.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E07-NS-302 Overload Relay 20 - 100 AMP $241.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-01 GFCI Cord 115V 15 Amp 35' $148.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-02 GFCI Cord 120V 20 Amp 36' $137.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-03 GFCI Cord 120V 15 Amp 36' $122.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



E15-05 GFCI Cord 240V 30 Amp 36' $326.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-10.1 Electrical Tape 3/4" $3.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-11 Double Connection Female Spade $1.61 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-15 GFCI Cord 240V 40 Amp 36' $992.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-16 10 Gauge Electrical Cord Per Foot $3.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-17 9 Wire Cord - Per Foot $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-18 Metal conduit with 4 Wires per Foot $1.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-18.1 Clamp Connector for E15-18 $1.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E15-19 12 Gauge Electrical Cord Per Foot $3.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E35-11 Electrical Box Channel .96 x 23 x 7 $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E35-12 Electrical Box 8 x 5.6 $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E43-05 Extension Cord 100' $224.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

E43-06 Extension Cord 50' $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-37 Briggs Key Switch $33.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-39 Oil Filter Briggs $18.72 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-40 spark plug ngk for 23 hp vanguard/briggs $6.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-41 Spark Plug $11.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-42 Regulator Briggs $192.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-43 rocker switch $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-44 electric starter $81.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-44.1 Briggs Ignition Key $9.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-45 35 hp  briggs inner air filter $68.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-46 35 hp briggs outer air filter $45.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47A float carburetor $11.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47B oil pressure switch $19.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47C Muffler Bolt-11HP/256422/ $3.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47D muffler $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47E carburetor kit $23.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47F hub starter $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47G ignition switch $44.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-47H Oil Pressure Switch NO $43.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48 alternator $73.57 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48B rocker switch $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48C gasket set engine 16 hp $87.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48D gasket exhaust $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48E gasket exhaust $6.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48F screw set for muffler goosneck $4.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48G spring like mech gov $4.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-48H key set $11.23 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-49 Oil Filter $18.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-51 Briggs Air Filter Cartridge 9HP $27.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-52 Briggs air filter for 7 to 18 hp engines $23.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-52A pre filter wrap for 393957S $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-53 Air Filter Cartridge 16/18HP $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-53A Pre Filter for EB26-53 $9.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-54 filter pre cleaner for  23 hp vanguard $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB26-54A Filter Air Cartridge 23 HP Briggs $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



EB58-15 Battery Small $62.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB58-16 Battery Large $129.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB58-17 Battery 12V $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EB58-17.1 Battery Charger 12V $85.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EC+-5 EC Plus, 5 Gal, SDS Given $105.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EG26-64 Choke Cable/ 42/40 9/16" Mounting Hole $37.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-01 Air Element Cleaner 5 hp honda $8.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-02 Air Filter GX160 GX200 $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-03 Air Filter GX240 GX270 $30.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-04 Air Filter GX340 GX390 $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-04.1 Pre Filter GX340 & GX390 $2.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-05 Air Filter Outer $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-06 Air Filter $39.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-07 Air Filter Outer $11.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-08 Air Filter $54.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-09 Air Filter GX630 GX660 GX670 $49.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-10 muffler $99.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-11 Muffler Protector $52.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-12 Starter Motor Assembly $485.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-13A Cylinder Head $101.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-13B Cylinder Head Gasket $17.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-14A Bolt $1.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-14B Bolt $6.23 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-14C Bolt $2.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-14D Pin Spring $2.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-15A Nut $4.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-15B Nut $2.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-15C Wingnut $4.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-16A Screw $7.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-16B Screw $2.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-16C Nut $2.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-16D Screw $2.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-16E Screw $4.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19 Carburetor GX390 $48.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.1 Carburetor GX670 $232.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.2 Carburetor GX660 $242.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.2A Air Cleaner Gasket $3.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.2B Solenoid Valve Assembly $50.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.2C Carburetor Gasket $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.3 Coil Ignition Assembly $81.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.4 Carburetor GX270 $56.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.5 Carburetor GX160 $43.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-19.6 Carburetor GX200 $47.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-20 Control Assembly $58.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-21 Spark Plug $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-22 Spark Plug $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-23 Fuel Pump $32.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



EH26-23.1 Fuel Pump $43.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-24 Fuel Filter $19.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-25 Fuel Filter $12.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-26 Oil Filter $12.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-27 Gas Hose $6.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-28 Vacuum Line $3.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-29 Recoil Starter Assembly $62.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-29.2 Recoil Handle $11.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-29A Recoil Starter Assembly $112.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-29B Recoil Starter Assembly $74.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-30 Fuel Line Nipple $13.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-30A Fuel Line Coupler $27.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-31 Oil Drain Kit GX630,660,690 $33.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-31A Barb and Plug $6.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-31B Oil Drain Push On $24.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-32 Engine Switch $19.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-32A Combination Switch $99.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-33 Spark Plug Wrench $6.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-34 Muffler Guard $9.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-35A Exhaust Pipe Protector $23.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-35B Exhaust Pipe $58.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-35C Gasket Set $23.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-35D Engine Stop Diode $51.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36.1 Rectifier Assembly 20 Amp $174.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36.1A Rectifier Regulator 10 Amp $188.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36.1B Rectifier Regulator 20 Amp $148.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36.2 Coil Assembly Charge $169.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36.3 Coil Assembly Charge $212.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36A Oil Cap O-Ring $4.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36B Screw $3.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36C Wingnut $3.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36D Oil Cap Yellow $11.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36E Spark Plug Cap Assembly $19.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36F Oil Level Switch Assembly $80.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36G Ignition Coil Assembly $87.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-36H Engine Wire Harness $56.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-37.1 Honda Ignition Key $7.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-37A Ignition Key $2.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EH26-37B Ignition Key $3.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-55 Airfilter Lombardini/Kohler $50.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-56 Oil filter Lombardini/Kohler $46.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-57 Lombardini air filter $67.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-58 Lombardini oil filter $34.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-59 Lombardini Fuel Filter $45.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-61 Oil Filter Kawasaki 27HP $18.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-62 Kawaski spark plug for 27 hp $4.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-63 Kawaski air filter combo 27 hp $51.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



EK26-79 Kohler Spark plugs $10.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-80 Kohler oil filter (short) $22.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-81 Kohler 18 HP Air Filter Set - Element $22.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-81A Kohler Pre-Cleaner $6.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-81B Kohler oring valve cover $4.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EK26-82 Carburetor Kit $101.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EO26-78A Adapter for exhaust muffler $27.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-210-HEAT 210 Water Heater $4,311.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-210-HEAT-SPCL 210 Heater No Fuel Tank w/ Modified Cover $4,366.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-8-VFS-1 Vacuum Filtration System 120V 5 GPM $4,578.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-AAS-23105-80V 80 Gallon Vertical Air Compressor 230V 1 Phase $2,398.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-AM1-HE15-03M 3 Gallon 1.5 HP Electric Air Compressor $298.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-AR630-TSS-HOT AR630 TSS HOT 115V $934.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-ARS-E Arctic Steamer Ice Dam Steamer - Owners 
Manual Given

$5,518.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-ARS-EB Arctic Steamer Ice Dam Steamer - Owners 
Manual Given

$5,518.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-CA-1502-0E1G 2.0 GPM 1500 PSI 120V DD $1,554.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-CHEMSPRAY-12V Chemical Sprayer 12V Battery - Portable $740.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-DW2004-WSE3G CW 3.9 GPM 2000 PSI 460V 3 Phase BD $5,280.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-HBS12V40 Hot Box Heater 12V $3,594.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-HDS-1.7/12UED HDS 1.7/12 U Ed 120V 1 Phase Hot Water DD $3,822.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-HOT2-15024D HOT2-1500 120V 1 Phase DD $5,190.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-HR5030D HR5030 Water Heater $4,200.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-JARVIS-SCW-2.4/25G SCW 2.4 GPM 2500 PSI Washer/Surface Cleaner 
Combo

$3,118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-MWP-30E MWP 30 GPM Water Recovery System $2,370.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-PG4-20324 PG4-2000 Gas Engine BD $3,504.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-PG4-35324 PG4-3500 Gas Engine BD $2,458.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-RPV30E1 RPV30E1 Recovery Vacuum 120V 30GPM $2,211.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-ANTV5 30" Surface Cleaner w/Recovery $4,536.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-ASE-0006I 24" Surface Cleaner In-Line $1,440.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-ASE-0007I 30" Surface Cleaner In-Line $1,183.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-DCFSCP24GZ 24" Surface Cleaner $628.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-DFSCP12E 12" Surface Cleaner $86.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-FL-AHB-KAU520 21" Surface Cleaner W/Gum Remover $2,583.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-FL-EG300 12" Surface Cleaner $718.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-FL-ER300 12" Surface Cleaner $1,001.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-NS-ANT4C 28" Surface Cleaner w/Spray Bar $1,984.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-NS-FLOR520 Surface Cleaner 21" SS $1,258.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-SC21 Surface Cleaner 21" $858.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-SC24 Surface Cleaner 24" $930.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-WJ Water Jet Surface Cleaner $2,040.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-WP-MONDO49 49" Surface Cleaner $3,148.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-UC-ASE-0019 Undercarriage Cleaner 4" Wheels $1,219.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-UC-ASE-0019-15SS Undercarriage Cleaner SS w/Front Wheels $1,258.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



EQ-UC-ASE-0019-7 Undercarriage Cleaner 10" Wheels $1,323.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-UC-ASE-0019-7SS Undercarriage Cleaner SS 10" Wheels $1,258.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-UC-HUR-520 Undercarriage Cleaner w/Stabalizer Nozzle $1,764.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-UC-HUR-520P Undercarriage Cleaner 520 Pro $2,880.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-V770A-12V Vactron Heater 12V 686,000 BTU 3/4" Coil ######## Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-VAC-24 Vacuum 24 Gallon, 2 Motor, W/Discharge $1,430.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-WH20 Honda Water Transfer Pump $912.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-ZEF2-14024D ZEF2-1400 120V 1 Phase Cold Water $2,238.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-69 Fuel filter, Robin series ex series $9.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-70 Air filter Robin engines ex 17.21 series $41.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-71 Robin  Subaru carburetor assy for ex21 engines $154.69 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-72 Switch Sets-Robin Engines $21.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-73 Robin spark plugs $8.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-74 Fuel strainer $32.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-76 Recoil Starter assy $189.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ES26-76A Spiral spring,recoil, Robin engine, ex series $32.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EV26-300 Vanguard Fuel Pump $42.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-01 Quick Coupler 1/4" Female SS $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-02 Quick Coupler 1/4" Male SS $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-03 Quick Coupler 3/8" Female SS $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-04 Quick Coupler 3/8" Male SS $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-05 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Female SS $7.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-06 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Male SS $7.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-07 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Female SS $8.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-08 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Male SS $8.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-08.1 Coupler Plug 3/8" x 1/2" MPT $9.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-09A O'Ring Bag of 50 1/4" $29.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-10A O'Ring Bag of 50 3/8" $35.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-10B O-Ring 3/8" Bag of 25 $23.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-10-PICK O-Ring Pick $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-10V O-Ring 3/8" Viton $1.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-10VA O-Ring Bag of 50 3/8" Viton $46.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-11 Quick Coupler Female 1/4" Brass $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-12 Quick Coupler Male 1/4" Brass $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-13 Quick Coupler Female 3/8" Brass $10.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-14 Quick Coupler Male 3/8" Brass $10.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-14.1 Quick Coupler Female 3/8" w/Lock $21.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-14.2 Quick Coupler Female SS 3/8" w/Lock $24.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-15 Quick Coupler 3/8"F x 1/2" MPT $9.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-16 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Female $2.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-17 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Male $2.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-18 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Female $3.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-19 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Male $3.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-20 Coupler 22mm x 1/4" Female $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-21 Coupler 22mm x 1/4" Male $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-22 Coupler 22mm x 3/8" Female $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-23 Coupler 22mm x 3/8" Male $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F11-24 Coupler Plug 22mm x 1/4" Female $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-25 Coupler Plug 22mm x 1/4" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-26 Coupler Plug 22mm x 3/8" Female $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-27 Coupler Plug 22mm x 3/8" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-27.1 Adapter Easy!lock to 3/8" FPT $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-27A Back Ring 13.9 x 10.2 $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-27C 22mm O-Ring 100 Pack $30.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-28A Quick Coupler 3/8" x 22mm $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-28B Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" x 22mm $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-29A Coupler 22mm Female x 22mm Female $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-29B Quick Coupler Plug 22mm x 22mm $5.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-30 Screw Couplings 3/8" x 22 mm w/15mm Stem $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-30B Nipple 1/4" Female x 15mm $5.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-30C Nipple 3/8" Female x 15mm $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-31 Quick Coupler 1/2" Female SS $23.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-31.1 Quick Coupler 1/2" Male SS $23.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32 Quick Coupler Plug FPT 1/2" SS $9.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32.1 Quick Coupler Plug MPT 1/2" SS $9.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32.1D Quick Coupler Plug MPT 1/2" SS Dixon $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32.2 Quick Coupler 1/2" Female SS W/ Lock Collar $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32.2D Quick Coupler 1/2" Female SS W/ Lock Collar $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32.3 Quick Coupler 1/2" Male SS W/ Lock Collar $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-32D Quick Coupler Plug FPT 1/2" SS Dixon $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-33 Quick Coupler 1/2" Female Brass $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-34 Quick Coupler 1/2" Male Brass $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-35 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" Female Steel Zinc-Plated $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-36 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" Male Steel Zinc-Plated $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-36.1 1/2" Waterblast Set $163.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-36.2 Quick Coupler Plug 1/2" Female Water-Blast 
Steel

$47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-37 Quick Coupler 3/8" Female 11,000 PSI $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-37A Snaptite Seal Kit 3/8" $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-38 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Female 11,000 PSI $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-39 Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Male 11,000 PSI $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-40 Quick Coupler 1/4" Female 11,000 PSI $27.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-40A Quick Coupler 1/4" Male 11,000 PSI $27.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-40B Snaptite Seal Kit 1/4" $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-41 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Female 11,000 PSI $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-42 Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Male 11,000 PSI $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-43 Bushing 1/4"M x 1/8"F Steel $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-44 Bushing 3/8"M x 1/4"F Steel $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-44A Bushing 3/8"M x 1/4"M $1.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-45 Bushing 1/2"M x 3/8"F Steel $2.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-45A Bushing 1/2"M x 3/8"F $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-46 Bushing 1/2"M x 1/4"F Steel $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-47 Bushing 3/4"M x 1/2"F Steel $3.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F11-48 Bushing 1"M x 3/4"F $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-49A Street Tee 1/8" $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-49B Branch Tee 1/8" $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-50 Tee 3-Way Female 1/4" Steel $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-50A 1/4" tee fpt brass $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-50C Street Tee 1/4" Steel $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-50D Branch Tee 1/4" Steel $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-51 Tee 3-Way Female 3/8" Steel $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-51A Tee 3Way 3/8"F x 3/8"F x 3/8"F $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-52 Street Tee 3/8" Steel $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-52A Branch Tee 3/8" Steel $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-53 Tee 3-Way Female 1/2" Steel $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-53A 1/2" steel tee $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-54 Street Tee 1/2" $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-54A Branch Tee 1/2" $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-55 Street Tee 1/2" w/One Hole $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-55A Street Tee 1/2" w/Two Holes $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-56 Tee 3-Way Female 3/4" $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-57 Cross 4-Way Female 1/4" Steel $14.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-58 Cross 4-Way Female 3/8" Steel $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-58A CROSS 4WAY BRASS 3/8" FPT $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-59 Cross 4-Way Female 1/2" $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-59A Cross 1/2" Female - Inactive $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-60 Cross 4-Way Female 3/4" $65.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-62 Hex Nipple 1/4" Steel $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-62A 1/4 x 1/4 hex  brass  double nipples $1.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-62B 1/4" Nipple 4" long $5.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-63 Hex Nipple 3/8" Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-63A Close Nipple 3/8" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-63B 3/8" hex double nipple $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-64 Hex Nipple 1/2" Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-64A 1/2" hex  nipple $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-65 Hex Nipple 3/4" Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-65A Close Nipple 3/4" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-65B 3/4" hex double nipples $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-66 Street Elbow 1/8" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-67 Elbow Female 1/4" Steel $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-67A Street Elbow 1/4" Steel $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-67B street elbow 1/4"MPT x 1/4"FPT/90DEGREE $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-67C 1/4" brass elbow 90 deg fxf $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-68 Elbow Female 3/8" Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-69 Street Elbow 3/8" Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-69A Elbow Male 3/8" Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-69B STREET ELBOW, 3/8"MPT x 3/8"FPT/90DEGREE $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-70 Elbow Female 1/2" Steel $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-70A elbow 1/2" fpt  90 degree brass $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-71 Street Elbow 1/2" Steel $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F11-71A Elbow Male 1/2" $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-72 Street Elbow 3/4" $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-73 Elbow Female 3/8" x 1/2" Steel $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-73A Street Elbow 3/8" x 1/2" Steel $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-73B Street Elbow 1/4" X 3/8" Steel $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-74 Street Elbow 45° 1/4" $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-74A Street Elbow 45° 3/8" $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-75 Street Elbow 45° 1/2" $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-75A Street Elbow 45° 3/4" $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-76 Elbow Female 45° 3/8" $7.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-77 Quick Coupler 1/4" Female Double Shut Off $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-77A Quick Coupler 3/8" Female Double Shut Off Steel $31.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-77B Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Female Double S/O Steel $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-77C Quick Coupler Plug 1/4" Female Double Shut Off $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-78A Quick Coupler Plug 1/8" Female Steel $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-78B Quick Coupler Plug 1/8" Male Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-78C Quick Coupler 1/8" Male $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-79 Quick Coupler 3/8" Female Double Shut Off Steel $31.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-79A Quick Coupler Plug 3/8" Female Double S/O Steel $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-NS-300 3/4" F Quick Coupler $28.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-NS-301 3/4" M Quick Coupler Plug $10.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-NS-302 3/4" F Quick Coupler Plug $12.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-NS-303 Tee Galvanized Steel 1" $4.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F11-NS-304 Swivel M22 (F) x 3/8" $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-01 Tank Lid 8" w/Rim $58.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-02 Tank Lid $34.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-03 Tank Lid 10" $43.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-04 Gate Valve 1-1/2" Male $21.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-05 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2" Poly $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-06 Bulkhead Fitting 3/4" Female x 1-3/4" Hole Poly $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-07 Bulkhead Fitting 1" Female x 1-3/4" Hole Poly $10.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-08 Bulkhead Fitting 2" Female x 3" Hole Poly $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-09 Washer Steel & Rubber 1-3/16" x 2-1/4" $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-10 Bulkhead Fitting 1/4" Female $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-11 Bulkhead Fitting 3/8" Female x 1" Hole $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-11.1 Bulkhead Fitting 3/8" Female x 1" Hole $23.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-12 Bulkhead Fitting 1/2" Female x 1-1/8" Hole $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-14 Hex Plug 3/8" Steel $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-14A Pump Plug Washer 3/8" $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-15 Hex Plug 1/2" Steel $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-15A Pump Plug Washer 1/2" $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-16 Hex Plug 3/4" Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F12-17B Countersunk Plug 1/4" $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-17C Countersunk Plug 3/8" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-17D Countersunk Plug 1/2" $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-18 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 1/4" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-19 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 1/4" Male Steel $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-20 NIPPLE, "1/2" JIC x 3/8" MPT, BRASS $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-21 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 3/8" Male Steel $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-22 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/8" Male $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-23 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 3/8" Female Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-24 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/8" Female $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-25 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/8" Female Steel $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-26 nipple"1/2" JIC x 1/2" MPT PIPE BRASS $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-27 Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 1/2" Male Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-28 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 1/2" Male $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-29 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 1/2" Female $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-30 Elbow 1/2" JIC x 3/4" Female $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-30A Hex Nipple 1/2" JIC x 3/4" Female $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-31 Swivel 1/2" JIC Female x 3/8" Male Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-32 Swivel 1/2" JIC Female x 1/2" Male Steel $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-33 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 3/8" Male $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-33.1 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 1/2" $11.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-33.2 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 1/2" MPT w/ 1/8" Tap $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-34 Elbow 3/4" JIC x 3/4" Male $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-34.1 Hex Nipple 3/4" JIC x 1/2" MPT $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-35 Hex Coupling 1/8" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-36 Hex Coupling 1/4" Steel $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-36A hex coupling, 1/4" / BRASS $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-37 Wand Cover 1/4" Female Steel $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-38 hex coupling,3/8" / BRASS $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-39 Hex Coupling 3/8" Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-40 Hex Coupling 1/2" Steel $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-40A hex coupling 1/2"FPT/ BRASS $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-41 Hex Coupling 3/4" $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-42 Hex Coupling 1/4" x 1/8" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-43 Hex Coupling 3/8" x 1/8" $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-44 Hex Coupling 3/8" x 1/4" Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-45 Hex Coupling 1/2" x 3/8" Steel $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-45.1 Adapter 1/4F" x 1/4M" Steel $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-46 Adapter Steel 1/4" M x 3/8" F $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-46.1 Adapter Steel 3/8" BSPP Male x 3/8" NPT Female $105.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-46.1A BSPP Seal Washer for F12-46.1 $9.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-46A adaptor, 3/8"FPT x 1/4"MPT/BRASS $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-47 Adapter 1/2" Female x 3/8" Male Steel $7.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-48 Adapter 1/2" Female x 1/4" Male $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-49 Hex Double Nipple 1/4" x 1/8" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-50 Hex Nipple 3/8" x 1/4" $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F12-50A Hex Nipple 3/8" x 1/4" Steel $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-51 Hex Nipple 1/2" x 3/8" Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-52 Hex Nipple 3/4" x 1/2" Steel $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-53 Swivel 3/8' Female x 1/4" Male Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-54 Swivel 3/8' Female x 3/8" Male Steel $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-55 Sandblast Mixing Head $70.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-NS-300 16" Tank Lid $39.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F12-NS-301 Float Tank Lid HT $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-01 Cover 6" w/Rim $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-01B Lanyard 18" w/Loop $27.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-15 Quick Coupler Garden Hose Female 3/4" $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-16 Quick Coupler Plug Garden Hose Male 3/4" $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-17 Swivel 1/4" Barb x 1/4" JIC Female $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-18 Hose Barb Push-On 3/8" Barb x 3/8" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-19 Hose Barb Push-On 1/2" Barb x 3/8" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-20 Swivel 1/2" Barb x 1/2" JIC Female $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-21 Hose Barb Push-On 1/2" Barb x 1/2" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-22 Swivel 3/4" Barb x 3/4" JIC Female $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-23A Hose Barb Push-On 3/4" Barb x 3/4" Male $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-23B Hose Barb 1/8" Barb x 1/4" Male $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-24 Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 1/8" Male $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-24A Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Male $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-24B Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 3/8" Male $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-24C Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 1/2" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-25 Hose Barb 3/8" Barb x 1/4" Male $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-25A Hose Barb 3/8" Barb x 3/8" Male $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-25C Hose Barb 3/8" Barb x 3/4" Male $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-26 Hose Barb 3/8" Barb x 1/2" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-27 Hose Barb 1/2" Barb x 1/4" Male $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-27B Hose Barb 1/2" Barb x 3/8" Male $2.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-27C Hose Barb 1/2" Barb x 1/2" Male $3.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-27D Hose Barb 1/2" Barb x 3/4" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-28 Hose Barb 5/8" Barb x 3/8" Male $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-28A Hose Barb 5/8" Barb x 1/2" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-28B Hose Barb 5/8" Barb x 3/4" Male $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-29 Hose Barb 3/4" Barb x 1/2" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-30 Hose Barb 3/4" Barb x 3/4" Male $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-300 1/2 Tubing x 3/8" Male - 3/16" SS $77.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-31 Hose Barb Elbow 1/4" Barb x 1/8" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-31A Hose Barb Elbow 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-31B Hose Barb Tee 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Male $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-32 Hose Barb Elbow 3/8" Barb x 1/4" Male $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-32A Hose Barb Elbow 3/8" Barb x 3/8" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-32B Hose Barb Elbow 3/8" Barb x 1/2" Male $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-33 Hose Barb Elbow 1/2" Barb x 1/4" Male $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-33A Hose Barb Elbow 1/2" Barb x 3/8" Male $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F13-33B Hose Barb Elbow 1/2" Barb x 1/2" Male $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-34 Hose Barb Elbow 5/8" Barb x 3/8" Male $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-34A Hose Barb Elbow 5/8" Barb x 1/2" Male $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-35 Garden Hose Assembly 3/4" x 3/8" Female $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-36 Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 1/2" Female $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-37 Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 3/8" Male w/Screen $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-38 Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 1/2" Male w/Screen $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-39 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 3/8" Male $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-40 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 1/2" Male $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-41 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 3/4" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-41A Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Female x 3/4" Female $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-42 Pump Inlet Adapter Kit $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-42A Male Adapter $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-42B Gasket 15.6 x 1.78 $2.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-42C Female Hose Connector $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-42D Unloader Assembly Spill Valve $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-43 Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 3/4" Female $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-43A Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 3/4" Female (Karcher) $6.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-44 Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 3/4" Garden Hose $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-45 Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 1/2" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-45A Swivel Garden Hose 3/4" x 5/8" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-46 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Female x 3/4" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-47 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 3/8" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-47A Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 1/2" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-48 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 5/8" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-49 Garden Hose Fitting 3/4" Male x 3/4" Barb $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-50 Metal Pipe Coupler 1/2" $4.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-51 Metal Pipe Union 1/2" $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-52 Metal Pipe Tee 1/2" $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-53 Galvanized Pipe 3/8" $2.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-54 1/2" Sch 80 1" Black Pipe Nipple $3.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-55 1/2" Sch 80 1-1/2" Black Pipe Nipple $4.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-56 1/2" Sch 80 2" Black Pipe Nipple $4.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-57 1/2" Sch 80 2-1/2" Black Pipe Nipple $4.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-58 1/2" Sch 80 3" Black Pipe Nipple $5.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-59 1/2" Sch 80 3-1/2" Black Pipe Nipple $5.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-60 1/2" Sch 80 4" Black Pipe Nipple $6.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-61 1/2" Sch 80 4-1/2" Black Pipe Nipple $7.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-62 1/2" Sch 80 5" Black Pipe Nipple $7.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-63 1/2" Sch 80 5-1/2" Black Pipe Nipple $8.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-64 1/2" Sch 80 6" Black Pipe Nipple $8.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-70 1/2" Female Elbow 90° $9.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-1/2CAP 1/2" 3000 PSI Cap $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-1/2ELBOW 1/2" 3000 PSI Elbow $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-12X38BUSH 1/2" x 3/8" Forged Steel Bushing $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-34COUP 3/4" Coupler Forged Steel 3000# $4.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F13-NS-34CROSS 3/4" 3000# Forged Steel Cross $27.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-34ELB 3/4" Elbow Forged Steel 3000# $10.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-34TEE 3/4" Tee Forged Steel 3000# $16.57 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-34UNION 3/4" Union Forged Steel 3000# $23.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F13-NS-34X12BUSH 3/4" x 1/2" Bushing Forged Steel 3000# $3.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-01 Plastic Nipple 1/2" Poly $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-02 Plastic Nipple 3/4" Poly $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-03 Plastic Nipple 1" Poly $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-04 Plastic Nipple 1-1/4" Poly $4.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-05 Plastic Nipple 1-1/2" Poly $5.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-06 Plastic Nipple 2" Poly $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-07 Plastic Fitting 1/2" Barb x 1/2" Male $2.03 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-08 Plastic Fitting 3/4" Barb x 1/2" Male $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-09 Plastic Fitting 1/2" Barb x 3/4" Male $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-10 Plastic Fitting 3/4" Barb x 3/4" Male $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-11 Plastic Fitting 1" Barb x 3/4" Male $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-12 Plastic Fitting 3/4" Barb x 1" Male $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-13 Plastic Fitting 1" Barb x 1" Male $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-14 Plastic Fitting 1" Barb x 1-1/4" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-14.1 Plastic Fitting 1-1/4" Barb x 1" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-15 Plastic Fitting 1-1/2" Barb x 1-1/4" Male $4.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-16 Plastic Fitting 1-1/2" Barb x 1-1/2" Male $4.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-17 Plastic Elbow 1/2" Barb x 3/4" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-17.1 Plastic Elbow 3/4" Barb x 1/2" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-18 Plastic Elbow 3/4" Barb x 3/4" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-18.1 Plastic Elbow 3/4" Barb x 1" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-19 Plastic Elbow 1" Barb x 3/4" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-19.1 Plastic Elbow 1" Barb x 1" Male $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-20 Plastic Elbow 2" MPT x 1-1/2" Barb $13.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-21 Plastic Bushing 2" Male x 3/4" Female $8.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-22 Plastic Bushing 2" Male x 1" Female $8.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-23 Plastic Bushing 2" Male x 1-1/2" Female $8.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-23.1 Plastic Bushing 1-1/2"" Male x 1" Female $5.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-24 Plastic Cross 3/4" $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-26 Plastic Union 3/4" $4.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-27 1" Tee (F x F x F) Plastic $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-29 Coupling Body 3/8" x 3/8" Hose Barb $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-30 Coupling Insert 3/8" x 3/8" Hose Barb $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-31 Sillcox Key $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-32 1/4" FPT Quick Coupler Air Industrial Interchange $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-33 1/4" FPT Plug Air Industrial Interchange $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-34 Hydrant Wrench $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-38 Air Chuck Dual $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-39 Air Gun $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-40 Universal Coupling 3/4" x 3/4"MPT $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-41 Cam Lock 3/4" Type D (FxF) $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F14-42 Cam Lock 3/4" Type F (M x M) $8.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-43 Cam Lock 2" Type B (F x M) $22.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-44 Cam Lock 2" Type A (M x F) $15.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F14-45 Cam Lock 2" Type F (M x M) Aluminum $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-10 Coupler 1/8" SS $7.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-11A Pipe 1/8" x 2" SS $7.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-11B Pipe 1/8" x 4" SS $12.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-12 Coupler 1/4" SS $7.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-13 Close Hex Nipple 1/4" SS $11.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-14 Close Hex Nipple 3/8" SS $19.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-15 Coupler 3/8" SS $8.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-16 Close Nipple 1/2" SS $4.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-17 Coupler 1/2" SS $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-18 Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Male SS $5.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-19 Hose Barb 3/8" Barb x 3/8" Male SS $6.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-20 Hose Barb 1/2" Barb x 1/2" Male SS $9.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-21 Plug 1/4" SS $4.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-22 Bushing 1/4" Male x 1/8" Female SS $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-23 Bushing 3/8" Male x 1/4" Female SS $8.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-24 Plug 3/8" SS $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-25 Bushing 1/2" Male x 3/8" Female SS $9.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-26 Plug 1/2" SS $6.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-27 Elbow 1/4" Male SS $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-28 Elbow 3/8" Male SS $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-29 Street Elbow 3/8" SS $37.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-30 Cross 4-Way 3/8" Female SS $47.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-31 Street Elbow 1/2" SS $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-32 Elbow 1/2" Female SS $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-33 Block 3/8" SS $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-34 Tee 1/2" SS $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F20-35 Compression Nipple 1/2" $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F38-24 Bung Cap 2" Adapter Course Thread X Fine 
Thread

$50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-11 Reusable Coupler 1/4" Male x 3/8" Female $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-12 Reusable Coupler 1/4" SO $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-13 Reusable Coupler 3/8" SO $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-14 Reusable Coupler 1/2" SO $16.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-15 Reusable Coupler 3/8" SW $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-16 Reusable Coupler 1/2" SW $27.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-17 Reusable Coupler 3/8" SO-R2 $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-18 Reusable Coupler 3/8" SW-R2 $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-19 Reusable Coupler 3/4" SO $65.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-20 3/8" Solid 1 Piece Coupling $4.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-21 3/8" Swivel 1 Piece Coupling $4.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-22 3/8" Solid Female 1 Piece Coupling $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-30A Collar 1/4" $1.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-30B 1/4" Barb x 1/4" MP $2.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



F42-30C 1/4" Barb x 1/4" MP Swivel $7.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-30D 1/4" Barb x 1/4" FP Swivel $6.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-31A Ferrell 3/8" $2.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-31B 3/8" Barb x 3/8" MP $2.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-32A 3/8" Barb x 3/8" MP Swivel $6.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-32B 3/8" Barb x 3/8" FP Swivel $7.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-32C 3/8" Barb x 1/4" MP $3.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-32D 3/8" Barb x 1/4" MP Swivel $6.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-33A Ferrell 1/2" $2.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-33B 1/2" Barb x 1/2" MP $3.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-34A 1/2" Barb x 1/2" MP Swivel $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-34B 1/2" Barb x 1/2" FP Swivel $8.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-34C 1/2" Barb x 1/2" F JIC Swivel $10.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-35A 1/2" Barb x 3/8" MP $3.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-35B 1/2" Barb x 3/8" MP Swivel $6.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-36 3/8" Barb x 1/2" MP Swivel $10.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-37 3/8" Barb x 1/2" F JIC Swivel $8.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-38 Handle Repair End $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-40 Bend Restrictor 8" Yellow $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-41 Bend Restrictor 24" Yellow $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-42 Bend Restrictor 10" Red $5.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

F42-43 Bend Restrictor 1/2" Hose Black $2.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-0.60D80A Fuel Nozzle .6 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-0.60D80B Fuel Nozzle .6 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-0.75D80B Fuel Nozzle .75 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-0.75D90A Fuel Nozzle .75 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-0.85D60B Fuel Nozzle .85 x 60B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.00D90A Fuel Nozzle 1.0 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.00D90B Fuel Nozzle 1.0 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.10D60B Fuel Nozzle 1.10 x 60B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.10D80A Fuel Nozzle 1.10 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.10D90A Fuel Nozzle 1.10 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.20D45A Fuel Nozzle 1.20 x 45A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.20D80A Fuel Nozzle 1.20 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.20D80B Fuel Nozzle 1.20 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.20D90B Fuel Nozzle 1.20 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.25D60B Fuel Nozzle 1.25 x 60B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.25D80A Fuel Nozzle 1.25 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.25D80B Fuel Nozzle 1.25 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.25D90A Fuel Nozzle 1.25 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.25D90B Fuel Nozzle 1.25 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.35D80A Fuel Nozzle 1.35 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.35D90A Fuel Nozzle 1.35 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.50D60A Fuel Nozzle 1.50 x 60A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.50D60B Fuel Nozzle 1.50 x 60B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.50D80A Fuel Nozzle 1.50 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.50D90A Fuel Nozzle 1.50 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



FN20-1.75D60B Fuel Nozzle 1.75 x 60B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.75D80A Fuel Nozzle 1.75 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.75D80B Fuel Nozzle 1.75 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.75D90A Fuel Nozzle 1.75 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-1.75D90B Fuel Nozzle 1.75 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.00D60A Fuel Nozzle 2.00 x 60A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.00D60P Fuel Nozzle 2.00 x 60P $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.00D80A Fuel Nozzle 2.00 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.00D80B Fuel Nozzle 2.00 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.00D90A Fuel Nozzle 2.00 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.00D90B Fuel Nozzle 2.00 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.25D60B Fuel Nozzle 2.25 x 60B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.25D80A Fuel Nozzle 2.25 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.25D80B Fuel Nozzle 2.25 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.25D90A Fuel Nozzle 2.25 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.25D90B Fuel Nozzle 2.25 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.50D80A Fuel Nozzle 2.50 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.50D80B Fuel Nozzle 2.50 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.50D90A Fuel Nozzle 2.50 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.50D90B Fuel Nozzle 2.50 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.75D60A Fuel Nozzle 2.75 x 60°A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.75D80A Fuel Nozzle 2.75 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.75D90A Fuel Nozzle 2.75 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-2.75D90B Fuel Nozzle 2.75 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.00D80A Fuel Nozzle 3.00 x 80A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.00D80B Fuel Nozzle 3.00 x 80B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.00D90A Fuel Nozzle 3.00 x 90A $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.00D90B Fuel Nozzle 3.00 x 90B $13.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.25D80A Fuel Nozzle 3.25 x 80A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.25D80B Fuel Nozzle 3.25 x 80B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.25D90A Fuel Nozzle 3.25 x 90A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.25D90B Fuel Nozzle 3.25 x 90B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.50D80A Fuel Nozzle 3.50 x 80A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.50D80B Fuel Nozzle 3.50 x 80B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.50D90A Fuel Nozzle 3.50 x 90A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-3.50D90B Fuel Nozzle 3.50 x 90B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-4.00D80A Fuel Nozzle 4.00 x 80A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-4.00D80B Fuel Nozzle 4.00 x 80B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-4.00D90A Fuel Nozzle 4.00 x 90A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-4.00D90B Fuel Nozzle 4.00 x 90B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-4.50D80A Fuel Nozzle 4.50 x 80A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-4.50D80B Fuel Nozzle 4.50 x 80B $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-5.00D90A Fuel Nozzle 5.00 x 90A $16.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FN20-WRENCH Fuel Nozzle Wrench $96.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FT55-09 10 Gallon Tank Yellow Poly $185.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FT55-14 5 Gal Fuel Tank $98.95 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FT55-15 Float Tank Landa $118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



FT55-16 Float Tank Lid Landa $57.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FT55-17 Float Tank Bracket Landa $56.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

FT55-300 Fuel Tank 9 Gallon Black $253.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-08 Pressure Transducer $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-09 Thermometer 50-500° 3" Dial w/1/2" Male $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-09.1 Thermometer 0-250° Bottom Mount Adjustable $137.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-10 Vacuum Gauge 0-30 PSI $49.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-11 Pressure Gauge 0-300 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-12 Pressure Gauge 0-600 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-13 Pressure Gauge 0-1000 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-14 Pressure Gauge 0-2000 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-14.1 0-2000 PSI Back Mount Gauge SS $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-15 Pressure Gauge 0-3000 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-16 Pressure Gauge 0-5000 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-17 Pressure Gauge 0-5000 PSI SS Panel Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-18 Pressure Gauge 0-6000 PSI SS Panel Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-19 Pressure Gauge 0-6000 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-20 Pressure Gauge 0-10,000 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-21 Quick Disconnect Gauge Fitting $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-21.1 Gauge Hose 1/4" x 1/8" $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-24 Clear Sleeve for Arctic Steamer Handle $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-300 Pressure Gauge 0-160 PSI SS Bottom Mount $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-NS-300 0-500 PSI Panel Mount Pressure Gauge SS $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G19-NS-301 Gauge Mounting Bracket Panel/Back $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G52-16 Capacitor 25MF $131.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G52-18 Bridge Rectifier $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G52-20 Brush kit fpr AB30/AB40 for Ecos Generator $161.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G53-42 Generator AB40 $1,453.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G53-43 Generator 3000 Watt 115V $1,121.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G53-44 Generator 2500 Watt 115V $880.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G53-NS-300 Generator 5000W $1,858.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

G53-NS-301 Generator 2900W $900.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

GORILLA-5 Gorilla Wash 5 Gallons - SDS Given $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

GORILLA-55 Gorilla Wash 55 Gallons - SDS Given $527.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

GREASEB-5 Grease Bite 5 Gallons - SDS Given $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

GREASEB-55 Grease Bite 55 Gallons - SDS Given $527.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-19 Mat Holders $21.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-20 Isolator 5/16" Female x 1" $5.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-21 Vibration Mount 5/16" $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-22 Bumper Rubber w/Bolt  5/16" x 1-1/4" $9.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-23 Rubber Vibration Mount 5/16" $13.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-24 Rubber Vibration Mount 3/8" $12.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-25 Soft Rubber Pad $4.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-26 Rubber Dampener 5/16" $2.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-27 Pump Support Rail Kit $29.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-28 Foot Assembly w/o Bracket $22.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



H08-29 Knob 5/16" Black $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-30 Knob Screw 10-32 x 1/2" $4.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-300 Sillcocks Tool $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-31 Thumb Screw 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" $3.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-32 Rubber T Handle w/Keeper $16.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-33 Flush Locking Latch $44.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-34 Skid Mount Bracket Each $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-36 Insulation Retainer Plate $8.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-37 Handle Grip 1" $4.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-38 Switch Cover $13.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-39 Skid Mount Feet - HD Series $35.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H08-40 Grate Skid Kit for Undercarriage Cleaner $47.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-02 Float Tank Cover $38.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-03 Metal Float Tank ? Alkota $197.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-04 Burner Cover $92.69 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-05 Edging for Burner Cover $1.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-06 Manifold Block $29.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-07 Unloader Block Assembly 3/8" x 3/8" $51.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-08 Unloader Block Assembly 1/2" x 1/2" $51.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-09 Discharge Block 1/2" x 1/2" Steel $53.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-10 Unloader Valve Bracket $27.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-12 Electrical Box Cover Arctic Steamer $7.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-13 Din Rail $2.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-14 Arctic Steamer Handle Cap $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-30B Cover Screw Nut 1/2" Square $1.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-34A Screw 3/8" x 3/4" $1.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-34B Screw 3/8" x 1-3/4" $1.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-34D Bolt 3/8" x 3/8" Recessed Landa Brake $3.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-42B Cage Nut 1/4-12 $2.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-42C Cage Nut 5/16-12 $2.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-42D Cage Nut 3/8-12 $2.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-48 1/2" Split Ring Hanger $2.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-49 3/8" Beam Clamp $2.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-50 Crimp Clamp 1/4" Hose $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-50.1 Crimp Clamp 3/8" Hose $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-51 Crimp Clamp 1/2" Hose $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-52 Crimp Clamp 5/8" Hose $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-53 Crimp Clamp 3/4" Hose $1.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-56 Hose Clamp 5/8" ID or less $1.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H09-57 Hose Clamp 1" ID or Less $1.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H35-16 Hinge Alkota Lid $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H35-17 Fusible Link $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-15 Wall Mount Bracket Bolt Kit for H40-16 $41.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-16 Wall Mount Bracket SS SEA $419.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-18 Hose Trolley Assembly $1,198.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-19 Hose Trolley Bracket $240.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-20 Hose Trolley $130.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



H40-21 Wall Hook SS $19.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-22 Swivel Eye Blocks $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-23 Cable Clamp 3/16" $4.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-24 Eyebolt 13" Long $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-25 Eyebolt w/Expansion Shield & 2 Locknuts $14.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-26 Double Clevis $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-27 Turnbuckle Jaw & Eye $57.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-28 Turnbuckle 3/8" x 6" $39.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-30 Steel Cable 3/16" x 100' $150.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-300 Wall Mount Assembly SEA MS $179.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H40-31 Steel Cable 3/16" x 220' $330.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H43-03 Battery Box $32.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H54-10 Sea Floor Stand 36" $346.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H56-01 Hinge 2" x 6' $101.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H58-08 Tow Handle $42.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H58-09 Bottom Wrap SS $634.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H58-10 Top Wrap SS $328.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

H59-15 Wall Mount Bracket ZEF/ZE $277.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HOSEREPAIR-1END Hose End Repair 1 End $25.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HOSEREPAIR-2ENDS Hose Repair 2 Ends $37.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-30 Stackable Power Hose Reel 12V 3/8" 350' $954.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-300 Hose Reel Power Rewind $1,523.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-301 Hose Reel Low Pressure 1/2" 40'  w/Guide $369.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-31 Hose Reel Spring Retractable 3/8" 50' $540.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-32 Stackable Hose Reel High Pressure 3/8" 250' $399.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-33 Hose Reel Spring Retractable 3/8" 100' w/Guide $1,140.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-33.1 Hose Reel Spring Retractable 3/8" 100' $1,186.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-34 Hose Reel 12V 3/8" 450' $1,018.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-34A HR38-34 Switch Box Kit $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR38-34B HR38-34 Stacking Kit $118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR39-05 Hose Reel 3/8" x 100' w/Lock Pin $174.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR39-06 Hose Reel 3/8" x 150' $307.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR39-07 Hose Reel 3/8" x 100' Hand Carry $358.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR40-60 Air Hose Reel 50' w/Hose $308.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR43-07 Hose Reel Platform HOT/MHC $150.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR44-01 Hose Reel Platform PHW $150.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR44-08 Mounting Kit HDS $275.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-05 Momentary Switch $37.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-06 Pivot Bushing $8.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-07 Hose Reel Stand $102.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-09 Hose Reel Bracket - Swivel $55.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-10 Roller Bracket $48.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-11 Ball Stop $24.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-12 Large Hose Stop Orange $45.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-13 Small Hose Stop Orange $35.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-14 Wall Mount Bracket Painted $47.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



HR47-15 Base Mount Bracket Painted $47.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-16 Hose Reel Quick Mount Universal Bracket $61.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-17 Hose Reel Handle $17.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-18 Handle Assembly $30.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-19 Hose Reel Locking Pin $40.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-20 Hose Reel Spare Part Kit $32.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-21A Hose Reel Plate $27.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-21B Lock Pin Assembly $23.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-NS-300 Roller Guide Fluted Rollers $56.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR47-NS-HDSMOUNT Hose Reel Mount HDS $169.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR48-01 100' Stackable Hose Reel MS 6000 PSI $358.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR48-02 200' Stackable Hose Reel MS 6000 PSI $394.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR48-03 Stackable Hose Reel Cart $190.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR58-51 Hose Reel 1/2" x 175' $406.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR58-52 Hose Reel 1/2" x 200' $478.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR58-52A Stacking Bracket for HR58-52 $118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR58-53 Hose Reel 3/8" 100' Manual $274.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-K01-0106-3/4 Hose Reel 3/4" - 12" Painted $508.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-MG300 Spring Retractable Hose Reel 3/8" 75' 4000 PSI $740.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-300 Victor 350' 3/8" Hose Reel $333.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-K01-0106 Hose Reel -300' 3/8" $468.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-K01-0107-1-SS Hose Reel 1/2" 325' SS $638.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-K01-0108 22" Painted Hose Reel $521.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-K01-0160 Hose Reel Cart for 12" Reels $300.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-K01-0164 Hose Reel Cart 22" $300.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-K01-0169 Hose Reel Cart for 12" Reels W/ Flat Free Tires $369.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-MCS300 Hose Reel 3/8" 70' 4000 PSI Stainless Steel $1,205.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-MP-REELKIT MP Hose Reel Kit $601.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-P18-18E Hose Reel 1/2" 325' Power Rewind 12V $1,691.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-NS-P18-22E Hose Reel 1/2" 400' Power Rewind 12V $1,725.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-REEL100F Fixed Hose Reel 100' $321.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-REEL100R Pivoting Hose Reel 100' $405.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-REEL200F Fixed Hose Reel 200' $333.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR-REEL200R Pivoting Hose Reel 200' $453.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-00 Sock Filter $11.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-01 Float Tank Valve Vertical $28.37 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-02 Float Ball Black Plastic $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-03 Float Ball Orange Plastic $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-04 Float Valve Kit 3/8" Male Inlet w/Gray Float $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-04.1 Float Valve Repair Kits $12.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-04.2 Float Valve Kit 3/8" VHG $90.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-05 Float Valve Kit 1/2" Male Inlet w/Orange Float $123.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-06 Float Valve 1/2" Male Inlet Brass $74.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-07 Float Valve Plunger Kit $17.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-08 Float Valve 1/2" Male Inlet PVC $22.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-09 Diaphragm Float Valve Kit 1/2" Male $51.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-09A Float Valve Diaphragm $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



I03-10 Float Valve 1/2" Male Inlet & 1/2" Male Outlet $66.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-11 Float Valve 3/4" Male Inlet & 3/4" Male Outlet $86.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-12 Diaphragm Float Valve Kit 3/4" Male $23.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-13 Float Valve 1" Male Inlet Brass $66.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-14 Float Valve 1" 90° $65.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-14.1 Float Valve 1/2" Hudson $62.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-15 Float Valve Kit 1/2" M Inlet x 3/8" Barb w/Float $50.61 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-16 Float Valve Stem 1/4" x 8" Brass $7.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-17 Float Valve Stem 1/4" x 10" Brass $4.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-18 Float Rod 1/4" x 1-1/2" 20° $3.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-19 Inlet Hose 8" $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-20 Inlet Hose 11" $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-21 Inlet Hose 13" $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-22 Inlet Hose 30" $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-23 Float Tank Plug $13.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-24 Float Tank Overflow Plug $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-25 Float Tank Plug 1/4" $1.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-25A Plastic Restrictor 1/2" w/ 9/32" Orifice $7.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-25B Plastic Restrictor 1/2" w/Orifice $7.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-26 Close Nipple Modified 1/2" x 5/16" Orifice $29.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-26A Close Nipple Modified 1/2" x 3/16" Orifice $14.77 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-26B Close Nipple Modified 1/2" x 1/4" Orifice $22.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-27 Plastic Elbow 1/2" M x 5/8" Barb w/ 1/4" Orifice $6.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-28 Strainer 3/8" Female w/SS Screen $8.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-29 Strainer 1/2" Female w/SS Screen $9.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-30 Strainer 1-1/2" Female w/SS Screen $20.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-31 In-Line Filter 3/8" Male x 3/4" GH w/ 1/4" Bypass $52.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-32 In-Line Filter 3/8" Male x 3/4" GH $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-33 In-Line Filter 1/2" Male x 3/4" GH w/ 1/4" Bypass $52.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-34 In-Line Filter 1/2" Male x 3/4" GH $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-35 In-Line Filter Repair Kit $8.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-35A In-Line Filter Plastic Cover $4.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-37 Garden Hose Washer w/Screen $1.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-38 In-Line Can Filter 3/4" w/Clear Bowl $37.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-39 In-Line Can Filter 3/4" w/Gray Bowl $30.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-40 In-Line Can Filter Replacement Screen $11.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-41 In-Line Can Filter Replacement Bowl Gray $13.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-41.1 In-Line Can Filter Replacement Bowl Clear $13.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-42 In-Line Can Filter Replacement Gasket $7.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-43 In-Line Filter 1/2" Male x 1/2" Female $31.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-43.1 In-Line Filter 1/2" $30.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-43.2A In-Line Filter 3/8" w/Viton Seal $137.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-43.2B In-Line Filter 1/2" w/Viton Seal $192.72 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-43A In-Line Filter Replacement Screen $11.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



I03-43B In-Line Filter Gasket $1.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-44 Y-Trap Strainer 3/4" $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-45 Y-Trap Strainer 1" $32.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-46 T Line Strainer 1" $40.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-46.1 Inline Filter Screen $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-46A T Line Strainer Gasket $4.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-48 Anti Siphon Valve $11.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-49 Pressure Reducer Valve $45.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-NS-301 Float Tank Assembly 1/2" $70.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I04-02 Sludge Bag $6.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I04-05 Filter Inline 1 1/4" Black with 40 Mesh $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I04-06 Filter Housing Mounting Bracket $24.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I04-07 Plastic Filter Housing $60.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I04-08 Ultra Fine Filter Element (50 milion) $17.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I36-14 Sock Filter 5 Micron Poly Felt $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I46-01 Insulation Blanket 24" x 57" $64.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I46-02 Insulation Blanket 29" x 70" Foil Backed ENG $100.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I52-02 Insulation Can $215.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I52-04 Insulation Blanket w/Foil $138.21 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I52-06 Insulation Top 30" x 10" Fiberglass $35.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I52-08 Insulation 30.75" x 59" Fiberglass $43.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I52-10 Insulation 26" x 60" $109.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I52-12 Coil Top with Insulation $81.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I53-05 MHC/HOT Burner Head Insulation w/Hole $28.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I53-06 MHC/HOT Burner Head Insulation w/o Hole $27.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I53-08 Insulation Burner Head w/ Hole $41.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I53-10 Insulation Front Head No Hole $26.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I53-11 Insulation Bottom $58.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I53-NS-ENG Insulation ENG Small - 29" x 70" Foil $102.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-02 10" Chimney Top Class B $138.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-03 10" Storm Collar $45.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-04 10" x 5' Pipe Class C $39.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-05 8" x 6" Reducer $14.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-06 8" x 2' Pipe Class C $15.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-07 8" Elbow Class C $13.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-09 10" Elbow Class C $23.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-10 10" Tee Class C $78.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-11 Strut per Foot $4.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-11.1 Strut Clamp 1/2" $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-12 10 QC x 30" Pipe $143.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-13 10 QC x 18" Pipe $130.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-14 6" x 5' Pipe Class C $23.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-15 6" Elbow Class C $9.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-16 6" Clevis Hanger $13.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-17 10" Clean Out Cap $16.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-18 10" Roof Flashing $91.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-19 1" Ward Flex per Foot $13.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



IN99-19.1 3/4" Ward Flex per Foot $9.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-20 1" Ward Flex Fitting Female $65.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-20.1 3/4" Ward Flex Fitting Female $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-21 1" Ward Flex Fitting Male $65.33 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-21.1 3/4"  Ward Flex Fitting Male $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-22 8" x 5' Pipe Class C $39.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-23 12" Elbow Class C $26.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-24 12" Clean Out Cap $18.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-25 12" x 5' Pipe Class C $44.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-26 10" x 3' Pipe Class B $193.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IN99-27 12" Tee Class C $52.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

IP99-01 Pipe 1/2" Sch 80 Black per Ft $5.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-300 Motor 10HP 230 Volt 1Phase $1,540.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-39 Motor 2 HP 115V 1 Phase 1725 RPM 5/8" Shaft $682.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-40 Motor 2.3 HP 115/230V 1 Phase 3450 RPM 5/8" 
Shaft C Face

$522.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-41 Motor 2.3 HP 115/208/230V 1 Phase 3450 RPM 
5/8"

$535.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-42 Motor 4 HP 208/230V 1 Phase 3450 RPM 5/8" 
Shaft

$697.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-43 Motor 5 HP 208/230V 1 Phase 3450 RPM 7/8" 
Shaft

$735.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-NS-3/4 3/4 HP Electric Motor 1725 RPM $536.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M57-NS-300 4 HP 208/230/460 3 Phase - 5/8" Shaft 56 $526.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-40 Motor 5 HP 230V 1 Phase 3450 RPM 56C 3/4" $685.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-41 Motor 6.2 HP 230V 1 Phase 1725 RPM 1-1/8" 
Shaft

$948.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-41.1 6.2 HP 200V 3 Phase Motor $740.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-42 Motor 7.5 HP 208/230V 1 Phase 1725 RPM 1-
3/8"

$1,246.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-43 Motor 8.2 HP 208V 1 Phase 1725 RPM 1-3/8" 
Shaft

$1,745.95 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-43.1 Motor 8.2 HP 230 Volt 1 Phase 1725 RPM $1,359.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

M58-44 Motor 8.2 HP 230V 1 Phase 3450 RPM $1,371.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-15 Pilot Igniter $48.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-16 Pilot Igniter $53.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-17 L Pilot Burner B Type Mounting Bracket/L Tip-HW $67.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-18 M Pilot Burner B Type Mounting Bracket/F Tip $62.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-19 R Pilot Burner B Type Mounting Bracket/K Tip $62.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-20 Universal Pilot Couple $77.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-21 Pilot Kit Replacement $48.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-22 Sensor/Igniter S-1 $21.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-23 M Pilot Burner Target Type $62.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-24 L Pilot Burner Target Type $64.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-25 R Pilot Burner Target Type $64.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-26 Pilot Natural Gas $85.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-26.1 Pilot Electric with Flame Ignition $106.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



N07-27 Thermopile 44" $59.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-28 Thermopile 47" $105.53 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-29 Thermopile 36" $74.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-30 Thermocouple 36" $26.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-31 Pilot Relight Kit $104.27 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-32 Ignition Cable 36" Honeywell $32.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-33 Ignition Cable 48" Honeywell $37.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-33.1 Ignition Cable 60 for Synetek $42.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-34 Ignition Control Module $125.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-34A Ignition Control Module Wiring Harness $17.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-35 Electronic Ignition Control $149.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-36 Electronic Ignition Control $172.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-36.1 Electronic Ignition Control 120V $188.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-36.2 Pilot Assembly for N07-36.1 $42.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-36.3 Alt Pilot Assembly for N07-36.1 $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-37 Pilot Bracket $8.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-38 Burner Ring LP X-44 w/# 63 Nozzles $431.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-39 Burner Ring NG X-44 w/# 54 Nozzles $370.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N07-40 Burner Ring X-44 #60 LP $431.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-01 Gas Valve NG 24V 1" Large $447.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-02 Gas Valve LP 24V 1" Large $485.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-03 Gas Valve NG MV 3/4" $296.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-04 Gas Valve NG 24V 3/4" $201.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-05 Gas Valve NG MV 3/4" $492.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-06 Gas Valve NG 24V 1" $422.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-07 Gas Valve NG or LP 120V 3/4" $329.27 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-08 LP Conversion Kit $56.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-08.1 LP Conversion Kit for N08-09 $12.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-09 Gas Valve NG 208/230V 1" $351.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-10 Actuator NG 115V for N08-09 $103.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-11 Actuator NG 12/24V for N08-09 $103.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-11.1 Actuator NG 230V for N08-09 $103.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-12 Aluminum Tubing Pack $50.22 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-12A Aluminum Tubing Fitting 1/4" $4.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-13 Solenoid Pilot Valve for N08-01 & N08-02 $187.23 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-14 LP Conversion Kit for N08-04 $17.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-15 Regulator $138.21 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-16 Regulator 2 PSI 1" $123.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-17 Regulator 2 PSI 1-1/4" x 1-1/2" $293.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-17A Vent Limiter $150.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

N08-18 Ignitor Push Button $11.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

OP40-42 Oil Extractor 6.5L $143.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P35-18 Descale Pump 110V $319.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-10 310 Pump $780.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-11 310S Pump $837.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-12 340 Pump $1,140.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-13 530 Pump $1,198.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



P50-14 5CP3120 Pump $768.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-14.1 5CP3120CSS $1,078.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-27 XWL41.20 Pump $838.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-2SF22ELS 2SF22ELS Pump $876.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-300 Hotsy HH406R Pump $1,025.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-302 820 Pump $2,880.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-303 650 Pump $4,599.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-39 Pump $990.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-40 T1011 Pump $990.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-41 TS2021 Pump $1,078.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-42 TS2021L Pump $1,078.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-42-CLUTCH Pump Clutch Combo $844.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-43 TSS1511 Pump $930.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-44 TX1512S17 Pump $598.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-45 T991 Pump $660.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-46 TT941 Pump $582.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-46.1 Pump (150-5252) $618.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-47 TSP1621 Pump $1,798.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-48 TSF2021 Pump $1,558.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-56W P56W Pump $1,440.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-TS1011 TS1011 Pump $1,379.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-TSF2221 TSF2221 Pump $1,450.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P50-TX1812S17SS TX1812S17SS $1,714.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-07 430 Pump $1,014.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-08 FW2 5030 S Pump $838.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-09 RWS 6040 S Pump $1,062.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-11 TC1511S17 Pump $534.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-11.1 LT4540L Pump $1,110.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-12 LX5450R Pump $1,686.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-13 LT6036R Pump $1,438.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-14 XW26.23 $1,198.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-15 RKA4G40HNL Pump $886.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-17 Pump $958.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-18 LM 3540L Pump $870.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-20 RKA4G40HN Pump $886.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-22 LX9536L Pump $1,794.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-23 TX1810S17 Pump $598.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-24 56 Pump $1,680.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-25 Pump LM4035R $946.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-26 TT9111 Pump $560.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-28 T9281 Pump $1,378.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-30 Pump $955.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-300 Pump 3HP 208/230V 1 Phase Vertical $1,554.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-31 Pump (150-2658) $948.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-32 Pump $786.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-SXW21.350 SXW21.350 $1,946.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P51-XW3025N XW3025N Pump $1,626.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



P52-14 SXMV4G40 Pump $598.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P52-15 5CP5120 Pump $838.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P52-25 EF1000 Pump $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-20 RMW22G24-EZ Pump $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-22 RMW25G28-EZ Pump $202.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-23 RMW25G28D-F7-EZ Pump $202.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-26 RMW22G24-EZ-SX Pump $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-28 RMV25G30D-EZ Pump $202.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-29 Pump Assembly 7/8" Shaft $213.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-30 Pump Assembly 3/4" Shaft $213.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-31 Pump Assembly $202.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-32 RCV25G27D-F7 Pump $358.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-34 Ready Pump $502.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-36 LS3040G Pump $778.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-37 LS3540G Pump $778.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-38 LS4040G Pump $778.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-39 LS5030G Pump $778.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-40 Pump $538.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-41 LP3035G Ready Pump $564.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-42 Pump 4DNX25GSI $454.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-45 LF2030S Pump $673.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-46 LF2030F pump $673.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-47 TT9061EBF Pump $510.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

P53-49 5320C-HRX Pump $538.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1828 Valve Kit $63.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1842 Piston Kit $263.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1847 Valve Kit w/O-Rings $151.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1849 Piston Kit $453.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1853 Packing Kit $328.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1854 Packing Kit $451.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1855 Oil Seal Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1856 Oil Seal Kit $68.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1857 Packing Kit $122.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1860 Oil Seal Kit $51.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1864 Valve Kit $52.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1866 Packing Kit $94.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1887 Packing Kit $146.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-1891 Piston Kit $395.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2125 Valve Kit $67.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2186 Valve Kit $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2189 Packing Kit $79.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2233 Valve Kit $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2235 Packing Kit $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2278 Packing Kit $191.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2279 Piston Guide Kit $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2288 Piston Kit $202.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2507 Piston Kit $154.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



PA32-2542 Piston Kit $226.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2544 Piston Kit $176.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2546 Piston Kit $224.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2547 Piston Kit $237.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2548 Piston Kit $279.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2581 Valve Kit $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2628 Piston Kit $200.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2739 AR KIT 2739 $176.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2741 Packing Kit $98.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2778 Hot Packing Kit $301.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2780 Valve Kit $139.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2781 Oil Seal Kit $75.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2782 Packing Kit $141.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2783 Packing Kit $179.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2784 Piston Guide Kit $128.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2786 Oil Seal Kit $45.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2787 Oil Seal Kit $61.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2809 Packing Kit Viton $322.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2812 Unloader Mini-Matic O Ring Kit $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2819 Hot Packing Kit w/Brass $685.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2864 Valve Kit $74.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2869 Valve Kit $67.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2871 Valve Kit $221.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2872 not current replaced by PA32-2548 $272.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-2874 Packing Kit $203.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-300 Outlet Extension $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-301 Inlet Kit $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-42120 Piston Guide Kit $179.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-42122 Packing Kit $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-42123 Valve Kit $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-42476 Water Seals $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-42707 Piston Guide Kit $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-42708 Water Seal Kit $227.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-621170 Oil Seal Kit $22.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PA32-960850 Stainless Steel Pump Plug $29.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-100 Piston $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-101 Piston $79.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-102 Piston $158.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-103 Piston $88.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-104 Piston $147.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-105 Piston $89.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-106 Piston $53.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-107 Piston $85.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-108 Piston $80.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-109 Piston $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-110 Piston $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-111 Packing Insertion Tool $43.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



PG32-111.1A TSF Insertion Tool $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-111.1B TX Insertion Tool $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-112 Oil Level Indicator $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-113 Sight Glass $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-114 Oil Dipstick Long Yellow $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-115 Oil Dipstick Short Yellow $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG32-116 Oil Level Indicator $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-01 Valve Kit $79.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-02 Oil Seal Kit $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-03 Oil Seal Kit $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-04 Valve Cap Kit $135.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-04F Valve Cap Kit Fine Thread $107.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-05 Valve Cap Kit $221.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-06 Piston Bolt Kit $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-06A Piston Bolt Washer/O-Ring $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-07 Male Adapter $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-10 Packing Kit $40.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-100 Hot Kit $239.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-102 Unloader Kit $166.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-106 Valve Cap Kit $242.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-107 Piston Bolt Kit $91.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-109 Packing Kit $182.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-11 Male Adapter $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-112 Packing Kit $152.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-118 Packing Kit $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-119 Packing Kit $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-12 Packing Kit $101.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-120 Unloader Kit $58.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-123 Valve Kit $98.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-124 Valve Cap Kit $135.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-125 Packing Retainer Kit $68.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-126 Flange Adapter $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-127 Packing Kit $130.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-129 Male Adapter $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-130 Packing Kit $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-131 Packing Kit $97.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-133 Valve Cap Kit $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-134 Valve Kit $55.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-136 Piston Rod Oil Kit $39.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-140 Packing Kit $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-141 Packing Kit $67.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-150 Valve Kit $397.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-159 Oil Seal Kit $37.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-160 Packing Kit $172.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-166 Packing Kit $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-167 Packing Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-169 Valve Kit $285.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



PG34-170 Packing Kit $193.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-171 Packing Kit $151.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-173 Packing Kit $151.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-182 Packing Kit $123.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-19 Packing Kit $79.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-196 Packing Kit $101.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-206 Packing Kit $661.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-207 Packing Kit $310.92 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-21 Head Ring Kit $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-226 Packing Kit $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-23 Oil Seal Kit $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-24 Oil Seal Kit $38.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-27 Packing Kit $49.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-28 Packing Kit $57.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-29 Packing Kit $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-32 Oil Seal Kit $37.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-59 Kit 3 Maintenance Kit $118.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-60 Kit 5 Rebuild Kit $169.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-61 Kit 3 Rebuild Kit $131.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-69 Packing Kit $125.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-69A High Temp Seal $12.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-6A.1 Washer $1.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-71 Intermediate Ring Kit $122.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-74 Piston Bolt Kit $187.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-83 Oil Seal Kit $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-84 Valve Cap Kit $112.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-85 Packing Kit $33.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-90 Head Ring Kit $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-95 Unloader Kit $125.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-96 Packing Kit $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-97 Packing Kit $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-F2023 Delivery Valve Kit $534.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-F2024 Packing Kit $394.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-F2031 Suction Valve Kit $486.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-F2052 Seal Kit $357.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG34-F2055 Valve Kit $2,280.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PG35-15 Packing Tool $129.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-100 Valve Kit $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-101 Valve Kit $93.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-102 Packing Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-103 Packing Kit $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-104 Valve Kit $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-106 Piston $56.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-107 Manifold Plug $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-108 Plunger Rod $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-109 Connecting Rod $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-110 Connecting Rod Pin $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



PL30-112A Oil Dipstick Blue $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-112B Oil Dipstick Yellow $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-112C Oil Dipstick Red $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-112D Oil Dipstick $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-115 LG/LE/LD Manifold $233.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-116A Manifold Bolt $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-116C Head Bolt $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-116D Screw $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-116E Manifold Stud $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-117 LM.1,LM.2 & LS.1 Manifold $483.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-118 LM.3 & LS.3 Manifold $229.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-119 LX5450 Manifold $473.21 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-120 LT Manifold $314.23 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-38 Piston $64.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-39 Piston $40.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-40 Piston $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-41 Valve Kit $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-42 Packing Kit $62.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-43 Packing Kit $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-44 Roller Bearing $41.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-45 O-Ring $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-45B O-Ring $4.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-46A Crankshaft Seal $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-46B Crankshaft Seal $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-46C Bearing Protector $8.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-47 Sight Glass 3/8" $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-48 Sight Glass 3/4" w/Gasket $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-49A Valve Cap $11.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-49B Manifold Plug $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-50.1 Manifold Plug $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-50A Valve Cap W/Gauge Port LM,LS, LT $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-50B Valve Cap $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-50C Valve Cap W/Gauge Port LD,LG,LP,LB,LF $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-52 Drain Plug Gasket $3.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-53 Valve Cap LX1036 & LX9536 $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-59 LX5450 Valve Cap $15.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-59A LX5450 Back Ring $2.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-60 Oil Seal Kit $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-61 Valve Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-62 Valve Kit $91.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-62.1 Valve Kit $176.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-63 Oil Seal Kit $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-64 Piston Kit $81.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-65 Valve Kit $89.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-66 Oil Seal Kit $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-67 Valve Kit $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-68 Packing Kit $68.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



PL30-69 Packing Kit $68.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-72 Packing Kit $103.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-73 Packing Kit $55.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-74 Packing Kit $51.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-75 Packing Kit $52.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-76 Packing Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-77 Packing Kit $74.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-78 Packing Kit $143.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-79 Packing Kit $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-80 Packing Kit $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-81 Packing Kit $89.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-81.1 Packing Kit $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-82 Packing Kit $67.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-85 Packing Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-86 Piston 22 mm $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-87 Packing Kit $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-88 Packing Kit $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-89 Piston Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-90 Valve Kit $87.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-90.1 Packing Kit $57.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-90.2 Piston Kit $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-90.3 Valve Kit $70.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-91 Piston Kit $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-92 Packing Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-92.1 Packing Kit $47.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-93 Oil Seal Kit $13.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-94 Piston Kit $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-95 Piston Kit $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-96 Oil Seal Kit $9.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-96.1 Piston Kit $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-97 Piston Kit $69.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-98 Piston Kit $49.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

PL30-99 Piston Kit $55.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-09 Pump Protector 1/4" 145° $27.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-09.1 Pump Protector 1/4" 145° $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-10 Pump Protector 3/8" 145° $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-11 Pump Protector 1/2" 145° $14.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-12 Pump Protector 1/2" 190° $21.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-12.1 Relief Valve $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-12A 1/2" Pump Protector 190° w/Barb $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-13 Easy Start Valve 3/8" Male x 1/4" Hose Barb $23.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-14 Easy Start Valve 3/8" Male x 1/8" Female $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-15 Air Valve 1/8" Male $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-16 Relief Valve $76.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-17 Pop Off Valve 1/4" Silver Spring 1200 PSI $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-18 Pop Off Valve 1/4" Red Spring 2400 PSI $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-19 Pop Off Valve 1/4" Orange Spring 3600 PSI $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



R04-20 Pop Off Valve 3/8" Blue Spring 5000 PSI $32.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-20.1 Relief Valve $28.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-21 Relief Valve $41.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-22 Relief Valve $40.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-23.1 Relief Valve $34.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-23A Relief Valve $29.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-23B Relief Valve Assembly $37.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-23C Relief Valve Seat $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-23D Elbow 1/4" x 3/8" Push On 90° $7.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-24 Relief Valve Open 3500 PSI $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-24.1 Relief Valve 3/4" Male 1000-4000 PSI $189.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-24.2 Relief Valve 3/4" Male 260-2600 PSI $346.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-24A Relief Valve Open 2500 PSI $79.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-24B Relief Valve Open 1500 PSI $82.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-25 Rupture Disk Assembly 7000 PSI $64.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-25.1 Rupture Disk Assembly 8500 PSI $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-27 Manifold Coil Outlet Discharge $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-27-KIT Rupture Disk & Housing Assembly $95.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-28 Red Rupture Disk 8000 PSI $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-29 Blue Rupture Disk 5000 PSI $10.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

R04-30 Rupture Disk Spacer $5.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

RINSEAWAY-5 Rinse Away - 5 Gallon (SDS Given) $138.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

RM110-1 RM110 Scale Inhibitor 1 Gallon, SDS Given $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

RM110-5 RM110 Scale Inhibitor 5 Gallons, SDS Given $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-02 Swivel 1/4" Male x 1/4" Female 4000 PSI SS $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-03 Swivel 3/8" Male x 3/8" Female 4000 PSI SS $59.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-04 Swivel 1/4" Male x 1/4" Female 5600 PSI SS $63.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-04A Swivel O-Ring $2.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-05 Swivel 3/8" Male x 3/8" Female 5600 PSI SS $63.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-05A S01-05 Swivel Repair Kit $15.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-06 Swivel 1/4" Male x 1/4" Female 3500 PSI $56.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-06A S01-06 Swivel Repair Kit $17.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-07 Swivel 3/8" Male x 3/8" Female 3500 PSI $56.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-08 Swivel 1/4" Male x 1/4" Female 3000 PSI SS $46.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-08.1 Swivel 1/2" Male x 1/2" Female 3000 PSI SS $62.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-08A Swivel 3/8" Male x 3/8" Female 5000 PSI SS $35.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-09 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 3/8" Male In $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-10 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 3/8" Female In $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-11 T-Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 1/2" Female In $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-11A Swivel Clip Retaining Ring $2.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-12 T-Swivel 1/2" Female Out x 1/2" Male In $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-13 Extended Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 1/2" Male In $75.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-13.1 Swivel 3/8" Female Out x 1/2" Male In $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-14 T-Swivel 1/2" Female Out x 1/2" Female In $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-15 Universal Swivel Repair Kit $22.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-16 Swivel 3/8" Cox $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-16A S01-16 Seal Kit $25.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



S01-17 Swivel 1/2" 434 $140.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-17.1 Swivel 521 $88.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-17A S01-17 Seal Kit $20.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-18 Super Swivel 1/2" F x 1/2" F $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-18.1 Super Swivel 3/8" F x 3/8" F $80.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-18.2 Super Swivel 1/2" M x 1/2" F $80.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-18.3 Super Swivel 3/4" M x 3/4" F $154.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-19 S01-18 Repair Kit $33.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-20 Swivel 3/8" 90° 5000 PSI SS $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-21 Swivel Repair Kit 421018 $31.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-22 Swivel 1/2" 90° 3000 PSI $72.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-23A Swivel Repair Kit 521 $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-23B Swivel Repair Kit Barco/Aeroquip $71.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-23C Swivel Repair Kit 433 $8.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-24 Swivel 1/2" 90° 4000 PSI $46.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S01-24A S01-24 Repair Kit $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-31 Vacuum Switch 1.5 HG $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-32 Vacuum Switch 2.0 HG $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-33 Vacuum Switch 2.5 HG $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-34 Vacuum Switch 4.0 HG $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-35 Vacuum Switch 4.5 HG $44.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-36 Pressure Switch 3/8" Male 363 PSI Activation $59.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-37 Pressure Switch 1/4" Male 363 PSI Activation $59.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-37.1 Pressure Switch 1/4" Male 580 PSI Activation $69.01 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-38 Pressure Switch 3/8" Male 600 PSI Activation $123.19 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-39 Micro Switch 115/230V 15 Amp $23.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-40 Flow Switch $155.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-41 Flow Switch MV-60 $81.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-42 Flow Switch ST-6 $80.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-42A Flow Switch Replacement Float $18.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-43 Reed Switch 2-Wire $41.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-44 Flow Switch Reedless $87.93 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-45 Flow Switch Phoenix w/Pilot $346.87 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-46 Flow Switch ST-505 SS $223.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S04-47 Flow Switch Reedless 12 GPM 4,000 PSI $251.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-10 Thermostat $115.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-10.1 Thermostat Switch $81.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-11 Thermostat Adjustable $205.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-12 Thermostat Solid State 275° $184.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-12A Thermostat Knob $13.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-12B Thermostat Knob $11.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-14 Thermostat 24V 100-300° $219.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-15 Thermostat Probe 1000 Ohm $215.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-15.1 Thermostat Probe 100 Ohm $209.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-15.2 Thermostat 110/240V $257.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-16 Thermostat 190° Adjustable $77.31 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-17 Thermostat Capillary 240° Adjustable $53.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



S05-18 Thermostat 248° Adjustable $71.07 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-19 Thermostat Knob 248° $2.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-20 Thermostat Capillary 302° Adjustable $53.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-21 Thermostat Knob 302° $2.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-22 Thermostat 300° Adjustable $56.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-22.1 High Limit Control 225° $172.16 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-22.2 Thermostat Probe Style 100-325° $61.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-22.3 Thermostat 86-302° Adjustable $89.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-24 High Limit Control 225° $118.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-25 High Limit Switch 120° $49.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-25A Switch TH HI 84C NC 1/2X1/2SP $49.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-26 High Limit Switch 225° w/Wire Lead $68.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-27 High Limit Switch 275° $51.11 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-28 High Limit Switch 340° $69.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-29 High Limit Switch 240° $64.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

S05-NS-87122980 Snap Switch - High Limit 230° NC $51.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

SCALEAWAY-BATCH Scale Away - Complete Batch - SDS Given $22.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

SERVICE-TOOL-KIT Service Tool Kit $666.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

SMP1000-40# SMP 1000 40 Lbs, SDS Given $123.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

T42-24 Trailer Break Away System $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TAGAWAY-1 Tagaway 1 Gallon - SDS Given $74.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TAGAWAY-QT Tagaway 1 Quart - SDS Given $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TAGINATOR-1 Taginator 1 Gallon - SDS Given $75.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TAGINATOR-QT Taginator 1 Quart - SDS Given $26.99 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TCPLUS-5 TC Plus 5 Gallons - SDS Given $83.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TCPLUS-55 TC Plus 55 Gallons - SDS Given $527.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TESTO-STANDARD TESTO 330 G Standard Kit $3,300.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

TESTO-DELUXE TESTO 330 G Deluxe Test Kit $3,480.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-20 Unloader Pulsar 4 Blue Spring w/MS $176.55 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-21 Unloader VB8 w/MS $154.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-22 Unloader VB9 w/MS $203.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-23 Unloader ST-261 w/ Microswitch $165.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-24 ST-261 Microswitch $99.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-24.1 Unloader ST 261 $109.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-25 VRT100 w/Switch $205.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-25.1 Unloader VRT3-310 Black Spring w/MS $148.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-25.2 Unloader VRC25 w/MS $139.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-25.3 Unloader VRT3-250 Blue Spring w/MS $148.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-26 Unloader $92.51 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-26A SMC Model 003 Unloader Parts/Inlet Slip Fittings $6.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-27 Unloader 7500s $149.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-27.1 Handle for Unloader 7500S $13.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-28 Unloader VR54 Black $65.71 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-29 Unloader 7600s $266.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-30 Unloader VR56 $87.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-300 VRT3 250 Unloader Repair Kit $21.62 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



U29-301 YVS7250 Regulating Valve $638.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-304 VB8 w/MS Repair Kit $57.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-31 Pressure Regulator ST-230 $68.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-31A Pressure Regulator ST-230 Repair Kit $30.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-32 Pressure Regulator 300-600 PSI $70.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-33 VX3-250 Unloader Stainless Steel $607.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-34 Unloader Pulsar 4 Blue Spring $119.97 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-35 Unloader VRT3-250 Blue Spring $103.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-36 Unloader VRT3-310 Black Spring $103.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-36.1 Outlet fitting for VRT3 $19.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-37 Unloader VBXL $154.63 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-38 Unloader VB10 $203.35 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-39 Unloader VB350 $196.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-40 Unloader Green Spring $226.49 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-41 Unloader 22913A $265.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-42 Unloader 22973C $668.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-42.1 Unloader VB80/400 SS $667.46 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-42.2 Unloader VRT100 Blue Spring $231.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-42.3 Unloader VB200/150 $658.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-42A Unloader Repair Kit 22973C $234.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-43 Unloader Universal $142.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-43.1 Unloader VB75 $127.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-44 Unloader Plunger Housing $10.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-46 Unloader 4B Mini-Matic $130.27 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-48 Unloader VB35 $149.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-48.1 Unloader VB135 $121.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-49 Unloader 22648 $216.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-50 Unloader 22656 $216.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-51 Unloader 22655 $210.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-52 Unloader K51 $168.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-53 Unloader K52 $168.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-54 Unloader K53 $168.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-55 Unloader K71 w/ #0 Bypass Orifice $231.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-55.1 K7.0 & K7.1 Outlet Nipple $19.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-55.2 K7.1 Outlet Nozzle $15.77 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-56 Unloader K72 w/ #1 Bypass Orifice $239.89 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-56.1 Unloader K1 $177.77 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-56.3 K7 #1 Bypass Nozzle $19.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-57 Unloader 240UC $239.95 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-63 Regulator R1/600A $912.28 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

U29-64 Inlet Regulator $183.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-41 3/4" Garden Hose Shut Off Valve Y Split $18.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-42 Check Valve 3/8" F x F 6500 PSI SS $52.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-43A Check Valve 3/8" F x F 4500 PSI $38.43 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-43B Check Valve 3/8" F x F 6000 PSI SS $68.69 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-43C Check Valve 1/2" F x F 5800 PSI SS $76.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-44 Check Valve 3/8" Barb x 3/8" Barb PVC $17.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



V23-44.1 Check Valve 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Barb $6.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-45 1/2" F Swing Check Valve Hotsy $21.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-46 Solenoid Valve w/o Coil w/ 1/4" Female $108.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-47 Solenoid Coil 120V $109.39 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-48 Solenoid Valve w/o Coil w/ 1/4" Female $103.73 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-49 Solenoid Coil 24V $107.67 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-50 Solenoid Coil 120V w/ 7/8" Hole $111.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-51 Solenoid Valve 120V w/ 1/2" Female $183.10 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-52 Solenoid Valve 120V hit 310-100-1 $131.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-52.1 Solenoid Valve 120V $242.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-52.2 Solenoid Valve 120V $243.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-53 Fuel Valve Shut Off 1/4" Barb $16.32 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-54 Ball Valve 1/4" Barb x Barb 125 PSI PVC $17.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-55 Ball Valve 1/4" M x Barb 500 PSI Brass $21.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-56 Ball Valve 1/4" M x F 500 PSI Brass $15.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-56.1 Ball Valve 1/4" F x F Carbon Steel $50.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-57 Flow Selector Valve 1/4" Low Pressure 3-Way $56.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-58 Ball Valve 3/8" Barb x Barb 125 PSI PVC $17.58 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-58.1 1/4" Ball Valve FxF SS 2000 PSI $75.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-58.2 3/8" FPT x FPT Ball Valve Brass 3000 PSI $52.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-59 Ball Valve 3/8" 800 PSI Stainless Steel $46.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-60 Ball Valve 3/8" 2000 PSI Stainless Steel $76.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-60.1 1/2" FPT x FPT Ball Valve Brass 3000 PSI $56.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-61 Ball Valve 1/2" M x F 600 PSI Brass $15.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-62 Ball Valve 1/2" 600 PSI Brass $15.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-63 Ball Valve 1/2" 800 PSI Stainless Steel $55.38 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-64 Ball Valve 1/2" 2000 PSI Stainless Steel $81.84 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-64.1 3/8" 3-Way Ball Valve 7000 PSI $100.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-64.2 1/2" 3-Way Ball Valve 400 PSI $73.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-65 Ball Valve 3/4" 200 PSI Brass 3-Way $107.04 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-66 Ball Valve 3/4" 150 PSI Poly 3-Way $46.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-67 Ball Valve 3/4" 600 PSI Brass $21.36 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-68 Ball Valve 3/4" 400 PSI Brass $46.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-69 Drum Faucet 3/4" $6.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-70 Ball Valve 3/4" 150 PSI Poly $33.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-71 Ball Valve 1" 150 PSI Poly $41.52 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-71.1 Ball Valve 1" Brass 600 PSI $26.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-72 Ball Valve Chemical Tote Plastic $49.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-73 Ball Valve 1/4" 6000 PSI Stainless Steel $69.30 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-73.1 Ball Valve Handle Zinc Plated $10.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-74 Ball Valve 1/4" 7000 PSI Plated Steel $73.02 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-75 Ball Valve 3/8" 6000 PSI Stainless Steel $106.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-76 Ball Valve 3/8" 7000 PSI Plated Steel $86.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-77 Ball Valve 1/2" 6000 PSI Stainless Steel $112.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-78 Ball Valve 1/2" 7000 PSI Plated Steel $86.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-79 Ball Valve 1/2" 2000 PSI Carbon Steel $71.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-80 Ball Valve 3/4" Carbon Steel $132.24 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



V23-81 3/4" Ball Valve Zinc Plated 5000 PSI $124.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-82 Gate Valve 1/2" $77.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-83 Gate Valve 3/8" 10,000 PSI 450° $264.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-84 Gate Lever Valve 4" FPT x 4" FPT $330.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-85 Gate Lever Valve 4" FPT x 4 Bolt Flange $334.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-86 Gate Lever Valve 6" FPT x 6" FPT $538.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-87 Gate Lever Valve 6" FPT x 4 Bolt Flange $538.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-NS-300 Ball Valve 1" F x F Banjo $88.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V23-NS-301 Ball Valve 1" F x F Brass 600 PSI $17.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V24-17 Jetter Valve for 47 Series Pump $134.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V24-18 Foot Operated Jetter Valve $163.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V24-18A Replacement Valve for Jetting Valve, Includes 
Pins

$49.08 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V24-19 Foot Operated Valve $163.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V24-26 Foot Valve 1/2" Inlet x 1/2" Outlet $870.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V24-27 Jetter Valve Comet Over 3000 PSI $173.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-04 8" Power Damper $288.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-05 10" Power Damper $432.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-06 Power Damper Motor $216.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-07 Power Damper 4 Pin Harness $38.81 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-08 Power Damper Motor Cover Plastic $18.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-09 12" Power Damper $459.47 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-19 Smoke Tester Kit w/ Paper $178.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-20 Flue Adapter 10" SLT $246.98 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-21 Flue Adapter 8" HOT/MHC $206.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-22 Flue Adapter 8" PHW/PGHW $146.66 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-23 Flue Adapter $119.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-25 Stack Adapter Rectangle/Square To Round $180.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-26 12" x 8" Reducer $37.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-27 10" x 8" Reducer $37.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-28 12" x 10" Reducer $52.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-29 10" x 6" Reducer $37.56 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-NS-03 6" Power Damper $235.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V38-NS-302 8" Power Damper (Oil Fired) $414.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V40-05 Draft Diverter 10" $171.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V40-06 Draft Diverter 12" $275.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V40-07 Draft Diverter 10" x 6" $171.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V40-08 Draft Diverter 12" x 6" $275.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V40-14 Valve Assembly 24V 2-Pos, 2 Way SS $405.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V40-NS-300 Draft Diverter 8" $141.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V44-300 Draft Inducer D-3 $622.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V44-NS-MAC1E UC1 Accessory Addition $339.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V44-NS-PAI-4 Air Intake $1,975.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V44-NS-PAI-6 Air Intake $3,259.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-01 Power Venter $1,056.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-02 Vent Hood 6" $284.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-03 Draft Inducer $588.13 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



V59-04 Power Venter w/Control $1,222.65 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-04.1 Vent Hood 8" $470.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-05 Fan Proving Switch $118.50 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-06 Interlock Control $250.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-NS-D3 Draft Inducer D3 $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

V59-NS-IL Draft Inducer IL $1,226.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

W51-300 12" Foam Filled Tire $51.17 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

WASH&WAX-5 Wash & Wax 5 Gallons - SDS Given $95.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

WASH&WAX-55 Wash & Wax 55 Gallon - SDS Given $659.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

WR36-NS-BD500-118 Filter Pack for Hydrocart $95.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

WR36-NS-GN8 8" Gooseneck Alum $95.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-1558400300 Gun, Lance, Nozzle and Hose Kit, 50 Feet $236.21 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-36-M407-1504.5F 36" Lance with 1504.5 F Nozzle $90.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X4-01212DLX Trigger Gun with VP Wand Nozzle and Plug $132.68 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-87392130QC 3/8" 50'  2-Wire Hose w/QC's $87.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-87392150QC 3/8" 100'  2-Wire Hose w/QC's $262.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-AP-60-INS-0004F 60" Lance with Insulation AP Gun 0004 F Nozzle $216.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-BAR-K-90 ASSY, SPRAY BAR SYSTEM 90DEG SWIVEL $756.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XFO-714 XFO Defoamer 5 Gallons, SDS Given $238.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-13-60N-TN72 Lance Asmbly. 60" w/TN ST601.25SS28000 $142.18 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-14-FLEX-2510 Flex Spray Wand Assembly $105.79 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-16-36I-68 Lance Assembly with Turbo Nozzle $119.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-23-36I-1505 10410 - 36" Wand w/gun and Nozzle $95.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-24-12I-1507 Pressure Washer Lance Assembly $83.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-24-28I-1503.5-S Wand Assembly 28" with Swivel $139.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

XLA-24-36I-1506 Lance Asmbly 36" Wash Wand Assmbly $72.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

X-VP-K-WAND VP Wand - KEW Bayonet - 2 Nozzles $136.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-04 Auto Start/Stop Kit $393.12 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-05 Time Delay Kit $312.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-06 Remote Transmitter Bracket $28.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-07 Remote VHG Wireless Spare Send Pre 2017 $336.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-08 Wireless Remote Kit PHW/ENG $1,621.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-09 Time Delay Remote Control Assembly $581.57 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-10 Remote Kit Pump/Burner NG/LP $524.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-11 Wired VHG Remote 2017 and Newer $456.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-12 Wireless Remote Kit (2 Remotes) VHG 2017 & 
Newer

$934.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-13 Wall Mount Kit for Remote Z42-12&14 per 
remote

$74.82 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-14 Wireless Remote Kit (1 Remotes) VHG 2017 & 
Newer

$672.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z42-300 Auto Start Stop Kit for Remote $249.54 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z55-50 Wheel Kit SS SEA $1,199.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z57-49 Wheel Kit (MHC) $293.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z58-50 Wheel Kit (PGHW, PGDC) $540.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z-ANTIFREEZE-BUCKET 5 Gallon Antifreeze Bucket $77.94 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ZFUELTANKASSM Fuel Tank Assembly $274.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



Z-HOSE-3KIT 3' ECOS Jump Hose Kit $41.83 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z-JET-KIT Jetter Kit - Hose Reel (carry) - Foot Valve $418.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z-PARTSPACK-CW Spare Parts Kit with Canister Cold Water $414.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z-PARTSPACK-HW Spare Parts In Canister Hot Water $414.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Z-PGHW-WHEEL PGHW Wheel Kit $667.14 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-LowWater Low Water Engine Shut-off All Models with Tank $288.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hitch Substitute Standard Hitch (2" or 2 5/16") for 
Pintle Hitch on trailer models as available

No Charge Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-ColdRecirc Add Cold Weather Water Recirculation Option to 
Skid, ATV or Trailer Models(Requires Q-Bypass)

$330.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Byass Add Bypass to tank to allow unlimited bypass 
time without thermal danger to pump  All 
Models with Tank

$216.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Gauges Add Temperature and Pressure Guage to any 
Unit

$240.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose50to1001WB Upgrade any 50' 1WB Hose to 100' 1WB Hose $94.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose50to1501WB Upgrade any 50' 1WB Hose to 150' 1WB Hose $214.20 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose50to2001WB Upgrade any 50' 1WB Hose to 200' 1WB Hose $322.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose50to1002WB Upgrade any 50' 1WB Hose to 100' 2WB Hose $118.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose50to1502WB Upgrade any 50' 1WB Hose to 150' 2WB Hose $274.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose50to2002WB Upgrade any 50' 1WB Hose to 200' 2WB Hose $382.80 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose100to1501WB Upgrade any 100' 1WB Hose to 150' 1WB Hose $119.40 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose100to2001WB Upgrade any 100' 1WB Hose to 200' 1WB Hose $228.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose100to1502WB Upgrade any 100' 1WB Hose to 150' 2WB Hose $156.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Hose100to2002WB Upgrade any 100' 1WB Hose to 200' 2WB Hose $264.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-CulvertKit 1/4" Leader Pipe, 1/4" Jetting Nozzle and 3/8" x 
1/4" Adapter to attach to Standard Hose Any 
Model

$57.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-CulvertKitDelux 1/4" Leader Pipe, 1/4" Jetting Nozzle Foot Valve 
and 50' High Pressure Hose Any Model

$390.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-ToolBox Tool Box Installed on Alkota Trailer Units $870.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Misc Misc Extra Materials Needed for various Options 
on Trailers or Tank Skids

$450.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-HydranFill Hydrant Fill Connection $240.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Insulation Insulation for Enclosed Trailer $1,080.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Heat Proprane Heat System for Enclosed Trailer $2,610.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Generator Add Generator to Trailer or Tank Skids, MiTM 
6000 Watt, Honda GX390 With Battery and 
electric Start

$4,200.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-GeneratorCompressor Add Generator/Compressor to Trailer or Tank 
Skids, MITM 4000 Watt, 15.7 CFM with 30 Gallon 
Tank, Honda GX390 Electric Start with Battery

$5,280.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-SteamOption Steam Option Upgrade $744.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Remote Option Remote Option for Stationary Electric Machines $840.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-Decontamination Deconamation Kit including berm, underlayment, 
muffs, etc.  

$2,750.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



Q-LibertyPackage Hose Reel, Turbo Nozzle, Swivel, hose upgrade, 
soap, etc.

$599.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-PatriotPackage Oscillating and Turbo Nozzle, Swivel, Hose Reel, 
undercarriage cleaner, etc.

$1,495.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-SuckItUpPackage Mississippi Recovery, Flat Surface Cleaner, 
Vaccum Hose, Wall Hook

$2,999.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-GuardDogPackage Common Spare Parts and Guage $299.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-ExhaustExtension Exhaust Extension and Cap, for directing exhaust 
up

$250.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-OilDrainExtension Extends Oil drain lines for engine and pump $75.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

Q-HoseReelMounting Special Mounting and Brackets for Hose Reels $200.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-RC20 Roof Cleaner 20" $776.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-UC-UC20 20" Under Carriage Cleaner $803.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

MHC-STEAMKIT MHC Steam Valve Kit w/Float Tank $569.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-05HOSE 6' Hose and Screen for Chemical Injector $13.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AI23-05KIT 6' Hose, Screen and QC Set $27.77 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

ZLMAP-PARTS Parts Kit for Heaters $575.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-SC15 Surface Cleaner 15" $293.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

EQ-SC-SC8 8" Surface Cleaner SS $258.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

SB65-01 Spray Bar $345.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-01 Water Probe Sensor $28.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-02 Tank Float Level Switch $57.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-03 Safety Relief Valve $76.48 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-04 Flame Sensor $15.25 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-05 Pressure Switch 8.5 NC $47.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-06 Pressure Switch 9.5 NC $47.78 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-07 Temperature Sensor $26.91 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-08 Steam Outlet Valve Assembly $39.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-09 Water Filter $17.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-10 Fuel Filter $14.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-11 Fuel Nozzle $45.45 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-12 Trigger Shutter $11.90 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-13 Air Purge Valve Assembly $66.86 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-14 Fuse 5X20 4A $0.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-15 Y Strainer Gasket $2.09 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-16 Water Pump $388.70 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-17 Control Card $388.64 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-18 Premium Steam Hose 50' $472.42 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-19 Steam Nozzle QC 3.5mm $39.41 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-20 Steam Nozzle 2.5mm $14.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-21 Steam Nozzle 3.5mm $14.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-22 Steam Nozzle 5.5mm $14.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

DS70-23 Steam Turbo Nozzle $228.85 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CS40-12 Spray Bottle 32 OZ $5.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CS40-13 Spray Bottle Trigger Harsh Chem $6.26 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

CS40-14 32 OZ Spray Bottle w/ Trigger $10.06 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-01 Hose Reel 3/8" 150' A-Frame $376.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



HR61-02 Hose Reel 3/8" 300' A-Frame $407.96 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-03 Hose Reel 3/8" 450' A-Frame $439.59 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-04 Hose Reel 3/8" 150' A-Frame 12V $757.74 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-05 Hose Reel 3/8" 300' A-Frame 12V $808.34 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-06 Hose Reel 3/8" 450' A-Frame 12V $846.29 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-12 12V Motor Control Kit $392.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-14 Stacking Kit HR61-01,02,03 $82.23 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-15 A-Frame Cart $226.44 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-16 Hose Guide HR61-01 $94.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-17 Hose Guide HR61-02 $94.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-18 Hose Guide HR61-03 $94.88 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-20 Hose Reel 12"  12V Aluminum $1,265.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-21 Hose Reel 18" 12V Aluminum $1,380.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-24 Hose Reel 12" Aluminum U-Channel $460.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-28 Aluminum Stacking Kit $166.75 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

HR61-29 18" Aluminum Hose Guide $253.00 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

I03-47 T Line Strainer 1" Clear $43.76 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN-MT* Machette, specifiy size when ordering $1,089.05 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN-MM* Hydraflex Marksman, specify size when ordering $1,059.15 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility

AN25-83 HydroExcavating Nozzle $142.60 Specify Model at Time of Order to Determine Compatibility



American Pressure Inc 

Limited Warranty 

This Warranty is limited to American Pressure Inc. 3810 West Broadway, Robbinsdale MN  55422, 

manufactured components and assemblies, sold by American Pressure Inc to the state of Minnesota or 

CPV members on the state of Minnesota Contract. 

Products Covered by This Warranty: 

API Series Products for a period of 12 months commencing on delivery date. 

API installation and assembly work for a period of 12 months commencing on delivery date, including Q- 

Part numbers and options. 

To Qualify for this Warranty: 

The product must be purchased from American Pressure Inc. 

What American Pressure Inc Will Repair or Replace Under Warranty: 

American Pressure Inc will repair or replace, at its option, any part that is proven to be defective in 

material or workmanship under normal use during the applicable warranty time period.  Warranty 

repairs and replacement will be made without charge for parts or labor.   Anything replaced under 

warranty becomes the property of American Pressure Inc.  All parts replaced under warranty will be 

considered as part of the original product and any warranty on those parts will expire at the same time 

as the original product warranty. 

To Obtain Warranty Service: 

American Pressure Inc must be contacted at 763-521-4442, www.AmericanPressure.com, or 3810 West 

Broadway, Robbinsdale MN  55422 to coordinate repairs.  Equipment in need of repair maybe brought 

to American Pressure Inc for warranty evaluation and repair. 

Exclusions: 

This warranty does not cover components or other devices not manufactured by American Pressure Inc 

including but not limited to gasoline/diesel engines, electric motors, generators, pumps, complete 

pressure washers, etc.  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective December 1, 2021
Warranty Information

http://www.americanpressure.com/


This warranty does not include/cover defects caused by any of the following: 

-Improper or negligent operation or installation, accident, abuse, misuse, neglect, unauthorized 
modifications, including, but not limited to, the failure of the customer to comply with recommended 
product maintenance schedules

-Natural calamities or disasters including, but not limited to, floods, fires, wind, freezing*, earthquakes, 
tornadoes, hurricanes and lightning strikes

-Use of non approved parts and detergents

-Improper repairs

-Neglected maintenance/incorrect operation (specified in the Owner’s Manual)

-Unapproved devices or attachments

-Water sediments, rust corrosion, thermal expansion, scale deposits or a contaminated water supply or 
use of chemicals not approved or recommended by American Pressure Inc.
-Improper voltage, sudden voltage spikes or power transients in the electrical supply

-Usage which is contrary to the intended purpose of the equipment
-damage caused by collision or dropping, corrosive substances or chemicals including salt and bird 
droppings, damaged caused from storage in a corrosive environment.
*Includes damage done to components that come in contact with water as a result of freezing in a non-

winterized machine

Disclaimer of Consequential Damage and Limitation of Implied Warranties: 

American Pressure Inc’s liability for special, incidental, or consequential damages is expressly disclaimed. 

In no event shall American Pressure Inc’s liability exceed the purchase price of the product in question. 

American Pressure Inc,  makes every effort to ensure that all illustrations and specifications are correct, 

however, these do not imply a warranty that the product is merchantable or fit for a particular purpose, 

or that the product will actually conform to the illustrations and specifications. Our obligation under this 

warranty is expressly limited at our option to the replacement or repair, if such part or parts at 

inspection shall disclose to have been defective. American Pressure Inc does not authorize any other 

party, to make any representation or promise on behalf of American Pressure Inc, or to modify the 

terms, conditions, or limitations in any way. It is the buyer’s responsibility to ensure that the installation 

and use of products conforms to local codes. While American Pressure Inc attempts to assure that its 

products meet national codes, it cannot be responsible for how the customer chooses to use or install 

the product. Some states do not allow limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion 

or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply 

to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from 

state-to-state. THE WARRANTY CONTAINED HEREIN IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, 

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR 

A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THIS WRITTEN WARRANTY 



Warranty Document for American Pressure Inc. 

State Contract 

Updated October 19, 2021 

American Pressure Inc is providing products from Alkota, Landa and others as both whole goods and 

components of complete products.   The manufactures warranties are included in this file.  They also 

reference their components suppliers, such as Honda, Briggs and Stratton, Kubota, Kohler and others.  

You will find those engine warranties attached or available on the following link: 

https://kohlerpower.com/en/engines/warranty 

Feel free to contact us for further warranty clarification beyond what is attached. 

https://kohlerpower.com/en/engines/warranty




Warranty
Briggs & Stratton Engine Warranty
Effective January 2019 

 Limited Warranty 

Briggs & Stratton warrants that, during the warranty period specified below, it will repair
or replace, free of charge, any part that is defective in material or workmanship or
both. Transportation charges on product submitted for repair or replacement under this
warranty must be borne by purchaser. This warranty is effective for and is subject to
the time periods and conditions stated below. For warranty service, find the nearest
Authorized Service Dealer in our dealer locator map at BRIGGSandSTRATTON.COM.
The purchaser must contact the Authorized Service Dealer, and then make the product
available to the Authorized Service Dealer for inspection and testing. 

 There is no other express warranty. Implied warranties, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, are limited to the warranty
period listed below, or to the extent permitted by law. Liability for incidental or
consequential damages are excluded to the extent exclusion is permitted by law. Some
states or countries do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts,
and some states or countries do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or
consequential damages, so the above limitation and exclusion may not apply to you.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which
vary from state to state and country to country  4 . 

 Standard Warranty Terms 1, 2, 3 
Vanguard™; Commercial Series  3 

Consumer Use - 36 months

Commercial Use - 36 months

 XR Series 

Consumer Use - 24 months

Commercial Use - 24 months

 All Other Engines Featuring Dura-Bore™ Cast Iron Sleeve 

Consumer Use - 24 months

Commercial Use - 12 months

 All Other Engines 

Consumer Use - 24 months

Commercial Use - 3 months

   1 These are our standard warranty terms, but occasionally there may
be additional warranty coverage that was not determined at time of
publication. For a listing of current warranty terms for your engine, go to
BRIGGSandSTRATTON.com or contact your Briggs & Stratton Authorized Service
Dealer. 
  2  There is no warranty for engines on equipment used for prime power in place
of a utility; standby generators used for commercial purposes, utility vehicles
exceeding 25 MPH, or engines used in competitive racing or on commercial or
rental tracks. 
  3  Vanguard installed on standby generators: 24 months consumer use, no
warranty commercial use. Commercial Series with manufacturing date before July
2017: 24 months consumer use, 24 months commercial use. 
  4  In Australia - Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under
the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a
major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or
damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods
fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.
For warranty service, find the nearest Authorized Service Dealer in our dealer
locator map at BRIGGSandSTRATTON.COM, or by calling 1300 274 447, or by
emailing or writing to salesenquiries@briggsandstratton.com.au, Briggs & Stratton
Australia Pty Ltd, 1 Moorebank Avenue, Moorebank, NSW , Australia, 2170. 

The warranty period begins on the original date of purchase by the first retail or
commercial consumer. "Consumer use" means personal residential household use by a
retail consumer. "Commercial use" means all other uses, including use for commercial,
income producing or rental purposes. Once an engine has experienced commercial
use, it shall thereafter be considered as a commercial use engine for purposes of this
warranty. 

 Save your proof of purchase receipt. If you do not provide proof of the initial
purchase date at the time warranty service is requested, the manufacturing date
of the product will be used to determine the warranty period. Product registration
is not required to obtain warranty service on Briggs & Stratton products. 

 About Your Warranty 

This limited warranty covers engine-related material and/or workmanship issues only,
and not replacement or refund of the equipment to which the engine may be mounted.
Routine maintenance, tune-ups, adjustments, or normal wear and tear are not covered
under this warranty. Similarly, warranty is not applicable if the engine has been altered

or modified or if the engine serial number has been defaced or removed. This warranty
does not cover engine damage or performance problems caused by: 

1. The use of parts that are not original Briggs & Stratton parts; 

2. Operating the engine with insufficient, contaminated, or an incorrect grade of
lubricating oil; 

3. The use of contaminated or stale fuel, gasoline formulated with ethanol greater
than 10%, or the use of alternative fuels such as liquefied petroleum or natural gas
on engines not originally designed/manufactured by Briggs & Stratton to operate
on such fuels; 

4. Dirt which entered the engine because of improper air cleaner maintenance or re-
assembly; 

5. Striking an object with the cutter blade of a rotary lawn mower, loose or improperly
installed blade adapters, impellers, or other crankshaft coupled devices, or
excessive v-belt tightness; 

6. Associated parts or assemblies such as clutches, transmissions, equipment
controls, etc., which are not supplied by Briggs & Stratton; 

7. Overheating due to grass clippings, dirt and debris, or rodent nests which plug or
clog the cooling fins or flywheel area, or by operating the engine without sufficient
ventilation; 

8. Excessive vibration due to over-speeding, loose engine mounting, loose or
unbalanced cutter blades or impellers, or improper coupling of equipment
components to the crankshaft; 

9. Misuse, lack of routine maintenance, shipping, handling, or warehousing of
equipment, or improper engine installation. 

 Warranty service is available only through Briggs & Stratton Authorized Service
Dealers. Locate your nearest Authorized Service Dealer in our dealer locator map
at BRIGGSandSTRATTON.COM or by calling 1-800-233-3723 (in USA). 

80004537 (Rev. E) 



 
KUBOTA ENGINE AMERICA CORPORATION 

LIMITED WARRANTY ON INDUSTRIAL ENGINES 
AND REPLACEMENT PARTS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2009 

 
OUR WARRANTY TO YOU 
We warrant to you, the original purchaser, that all parts (except those 
referred to below) of your new Kubota industrial engine and 
replacement parts purchased from an Authorized Kubota Industrial 
Engine Distributor or OEM Distributor in the United States and Canada  
will be free from defects in materials or workmanship during the 
following periods.  
 

1. Industrial Engines for 2 years or 2,000 hours, whichever 
occurs first.  

 
2. Industrial Engines Major Component Warranty (MCW), 3 

years or 3000 hours, whichever occurs first, parts only. 
 

MCW covers cylinder block, cylinder head, crankshaft, camshaft, 
gears, pistons, rods, flywheel, flywheel housing, oil pump, pulleys, 
governor, intake manifold, oil pan, ignition distributor.  

 
MCW does not cover rings, bearings, water pump, any electrical 
component, valve train components, accessory parts, seals, gaskets, 
carburetors, exhaust manifold, hoses, all fuel system components, 
muffler, any filters, radiator, fan, belts, thermostat, spark plugs, fuel 
transfer pumps. 
 

3. Replacement parts for 1 year. 
 
WHAT WE WILL DO 
We will, at our option, repair or replace any part covered by this 
warranty which becomes defective, malfunctions or otherwise fails to 
conform with this warranty under normal use and service during the 
term of the warranty at no charge for parts or labor. (Parts only for 
MCW) 
 
WHAT YOU MUST DO TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE 
In order to obtain warranty repairs, you must deliver the product, 
together with proof of purchase, to an Authorized Kubota Industrial 
Engine Distributor or Dealer at your expense. The names and 
addresses of such Authorized Kubota Industrial Engine Distributors 
can be found on the internet at www.kubotaengine.com, by calling 1-
800-532-9808 or by contacting: 
 

Kubota Engine America Corporation 
505 Schelter Road 
Lincolnshire, IL  60069 

 
WHAT THE WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER 
This warranty does not cover: 
 

1. Damage, malfunctions or failures resulting from accidents, 
abuse, misuse, modifications, alteration, improper servicing, 
or lack of performance of required maintenance service. 

2. Normal maintenance services or replacement of 
maintenance items such as light bulbs, preheater plugs, 
indicator and resistant coils, filter elements, lubricants, oils, 
spark plugs, coolant, or belts. 

3. Installation of replacement parts, unless originally installed 
by an Authorized Kubota Industrial Engine Distributor or 
Dealer. 

4. Non-genuine Kubota parts. 
5. Any engines damaged by use of ether or any starting aid, or 

greater than a 50/50% solution of antifreeze and water. 
6. Injection nozzle wear or any engine damage caused by 

injection nozzle wear or sticking. 
7. Damage caused by water entering the engine due to any 

cause. 
8. Used Products. 
9. Any damage caused by overheating that is not a direct 

result of a defect in materials or workmanship. 
10. Any Engine not application reviewed. 

 

APPLICATION REVIEW PROCESS: The Kubota Engine America 
(KEA) application review process is intended to assist the OEM with 
engine installation to optimize functionality/performance within the 
OEM’s equipment in order to maintain durability, customer 
satisfaction, and reduce warranty failures and expenses.  Kubota 
cannot anticipate all potential failures and issues that may occur with 
the engine or product in the field during an application review.  
Therefore, machine durability testing by the OEM either in a test 
facility and/or in the field is critical to further reduce the potential for 
field failures. 
 
The amount of time spent by KEA on an application review is 
significantly less than the amount of time spent by the OEM’s design 
engineers on the application.  Because of this, the KEA application 
review is intended to identify issues that are within the scope of the 
application review testing performed and in some cases recommend 
possible solutions.  The KEA application review should never take the 
place of proper design and testing of the finished product by the OEM. 
 
The KEA application review does not in any way express or imply any 
additional warranty coverage other than what is stated in Kubota’s 
Limited Warranty Agreement.  Kubota and its subsidiary companies 
are not responsible for (including, but not limited to): failures resulting 
from any components that are not manufactured by Kubota, 
misrepresented or incorrect information provided from an OEM, any 
changes made without KEA’s knowledge, any decision by the OEM 
not to follow KEA’s recommendations, or any application related 
problems or deficiencies that may arise that were not found by KEA’s 
limited application review or the OEM’s durability testing. 
 
THIS IS THE ONLY EXPRESS WARRANTY ON OUR PRODUCTS 
We neither assume nor authorize anyone to assume for us any other 
express warranty. The Kubota Distributor/ Dealer has no authority to 
make any representation or promise on behalf of Kubota Engine 
America Corporation or to modify the terms or limitations of this 
warranty in any way.    
 
LIMITATIONS ON OUR RESPONSIBILITY WITH RESPECT TO 
PRODUCTS PURCHASED AND USED FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY 
OR HOUSEHOLD USE. 
Our responsibility is to repair or replace defective parts as stated 
above.  We will not be responsible for any other expenses, losses or 
inconvenience which you may sustain as a result of the purchase, use, 
malfunction or defective condition of our products. ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY 
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE SHALL BE LIMITED 
IN DURATION TO THE PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE AND IN NO 
EVENT WILL WE BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER. Some states do not 
allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion 
or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above 
limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.  This warranty gives 
you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary 
from state to state. 
 
LIMITATIONS ON OUR RESPONSIBILITY WITH RESPECT TO 
PRODUCTS USED FOR RENTAL OR FOR COMMERCIAL, 
INDUSTRIAL OR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES. 
This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, express or implied, and 
of any other obligations or liability on our part. IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A 
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXCLUDED. Our responsibility for any 
and all losses and damages resulting from any cause whatsoever, 
including our negligence, alleged damage or defective goods, whether 
such defects are discoverable or latent, shall be limited to the repair or 
replacement of defective parts as stated above. IN NO EVENT WILL 
WE BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF 
OR DAMAGE TO OTHER PROPERTY, INCONVENIENCE, 
COMMERCIAL LOSS, OR OTHER SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER. 
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Distributor’s Limited Warranty
Honda General Purpose Engines

This warranty is limited to Honda general purpose engines distributed by American Honda Motor Co., Inc., Power Equipment Division, 
4900 Marconi Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005. The following warranty applies to engines purchased at retail or placed into rental service on or after January 1, 2009.

1. Honda GX and GXV general purpose engines installed in concession-type vehicles are covered by this warranty for a period of 12 months from the date of original 
retail purchase. 

2. Honda GC/GS and GCV/GSV general purpose engines are not covered by this warranty when installed on concession type vehicles.
3. Private Residential: Used in maintaining owner’s primary and/or secondary residence. Any other use, including but not limited to informal "for hire" use, is 

considered commercial/rental/institutional use.

To Qualify for this Warranty:
The Honda general purpose engine must be purchased from a Honda general purpose engine dealer authorized to sell that product in the United States, Puerto Rico, or the 
U.S. Virgin Islands. This limited warranty applies to the first retail purchaser and each subsequent owner during the applicable warranty time period.
What American Honda Will Repair or Replace Under Warranty:
American Honda will repair or replace, at its option, any part that is proven to be defective in material or workmanship under normal use during the applicable warranty 
time period. Warranty repairs and replacements will be made without charge for parts or labor. Anything replaced under warranty becomes the property of American 
Honda Motor Company, Inc. All parts replaced under warranty will be considered as part of the original product and any warranty on those parts will expire coincident 
with the original product warranty.
To Obtain Warranty Service:
You must take your Honda general purpose engine, or the equipment in which it is installed, together with proof of original retail purchase date, at your expense, to a 
Honda engine dealer authorized to sell that product in the United States, Puerto Rico, or the U.S. Virgin Islands, during their normal business hours. To locate a dealer 
near you, visit our web site at http://engines.honda.com and click on FIND A DEALER.
If you are unable to obtain warranty service, or are dissatisfied with the warranty service you receive, take the following steps: First, contact the owner of the dealership 
involved; normally this should resolve the problem. However, if you should require further assistance, write or call the Power Equipment Customer Relations Department 
of American Honda Motor Co., Inc.

American Honda Motor Co., Inc.
Power Equipment Customer Relations Department

4900 Marconi Drive
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-8847

Telephone: (770) 497-6400
Exclusions:
This engine warranty does not include the following:
1. Any damage or deterioration resulting from the following:

- Neglect of the periodic maintenance as specified in the engine owner’s manual
- Improper repair or maintenance
- Operating methods other than those indicated in the engine owner’s manual
- Damage caused by the product on which the engine is installed
- Damage caused by conversion to, or use of, fuel other than the fuel(s) that the engine was originally manufactured to use, as set forth in the engine owner’s manual 

and/or warranty booklet
- The use of non-genuine Honda parts and accessories, other than those approved by Honda (other than recommended lubricants and fluids) (does not apply to the 

emissions warranty unless non-genuine part used is not comparable to Honda part and was cause of the failure)
- Exposure of the product to soot and smoke, chemical agents, bird droppings, sea water, salt, or other corrosive environments
- Collision, fuel contamination or deterioration, neglect, unauthorized alteration, or misuse 
- Natural wear and tear (natural fading of painted or plated surfaces, sheet peeling and other natural deterioration)

2. Consumable parts: Honda does not warrant parts deterioration due to normal wear and tear. The parts listed below are not covered by warranty (unless they are 
needed as a part of another warranty repair):
- Spark plug, fuel filter, air cleaner element, clutch disc, recoil starter rope
- Lubricant: oil and grease

3. Cleaning, adjustment, and normal periodic maintenance work (carburetor cleaning and engine oil draining).
4. Use of the Honda general purpose engine for racing or competition.
5. Any engine that is part of a product that has ever been declared a total loss or sold for salvage by a financial institution or insurer.
Disclaimer of Consequential Damage and Limitation of Implied Warranties:
American Honda disclaims any responsibility for loss of time or use of the engine, or the equipment in which the engine is installed, transportation, commercial loss, or 
any other incidental or consequential damage. Any implied warranties are limited to the duration of this written limited warranty. Some states do not allow limitations on 
how long an implied warranty lasts and/or do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusions and limitations may 
not apply to you.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state. 

PRODUCTS COVERED BY THIS WARRANTY: LENGTH OF WARRANTY: (FROM DATE OF ORIGINAL PURCHASE)

PRODUCT PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL(3) COMMERCIAL/RENTAL/INSTITUTIONAL

GX & GXV Series Engines 
(except models listed below) 36 months 36 months (1)

GXV140, GXV160 24 months 24 months

GX22, GX25, GX31, GX35, GXH50, GXV50, 
GXV57, GS & GSV Series Engines

24 months 12 months (2)

GC & GCV Series 24 months 3 months (2)
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Distributor’s Limited Warranty
Accessories, Replacement Parts, and Apparel

This warranty is limited to Honda Power Equipment parts, accessories, and apparel when distributed by American Honda Motor Co., Inc., 
4900 Marconi Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-8847.

To Qualify for this Warranty:
1. The accessories, replacement parts, or apparel must be purchased from American Honda or a dealer authorized by American Honda to sell those products in the 

United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands. Parts and Accessories must be purchased for installation on original Honda equipment or engines to be 
eligible for warranty coverage. Installing Parts and Accessories on non-Honda products or engines voids this warranty.

2. You must be the first retail purchaser. This warranty is not transferable to subsequent owners.

What American Honda Will Repair or Replace Under Warranty:
American Honda will repair or replace, at its option, any Honda General Purpose Engine accessories, replacement parts, or apparel that are proven to be defective in 
material or workmanship under normal use during the applicable warranty time period. Anything replaced under warranty becomes the property of American Honda 
Motor Company, Inc. All parts replaced under warranty will be considered as part of the original product, and any warranty on those parts will expire coincident with the 
original product warranty.
Accessories and replacement parts installed by a dealer who is authorized by American Honda to sell them will be repaired or replaced under warranty without charge for 
parts or labor. If installed by anyone else, accessories and replacement parts will be repaired or replaced under warranty without charge for parts, but any labor charges 
will be the responsibility of the purchaser.
Apparel will be repaired or replaced under warranty without any charge.
To Obtain Warranty Service:
You must take the Honda General Purpose Engine accessory, replacement part, apparel, or the Honda general purpose engine on which the accessory or replacement part 
is installed, and proof of purchase, at your expense, to any Honda General Purpose Engine dealer in the United States, Puerto Rico, or the U.S. Virgin Islands who is 
authorized to sell that product, during the dealer’s normal business hours. If you are unable to obtain warranty service, or are dissatisfied with the warranty service you 
receive, take the following steps: first, contact the owner of the dealership involved; normally this will resolve the problem. However, if you should require further 
assistance, write or call the Power Equipment Customer Relations Department of American Honda Motor Co., Inc.

American Honda Motor Co., Inc.
Power Equipment Customer Relations Department

4900 Marconi Drive
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-8847

Telephone: (770) 497-6400
Exclusions:
This warranty does not extend to accessories, parts, or apparel affected or damaged by collision, normal wear, use in an application for which the product was not 
designed, or any other misuse, neglect, incorporation or use of unsuitable attachments or parts, unauthorized alteration, improper installation, or any causes other than 
defects in material or workmanship of the product. Installing Parts and Accessories on non-Honda products or engines voids this warranty.
Disclaimer of Consequential Damage and Limitation of Implied Warranties:
American Honda disclaims any responsibility for loss of time or use of the product, or the power equipment on which the product is installed, transportation, commercial 
loss, or any other incidental or consequential damage. Any implied warranties are limited to the duration of this written warranty. Some states do not allow limitations on 
how long an implied warranty lasts and/or do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusions and limitations may 
not apply to you.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

PRODUCTS COVERED BY 
WARRANTY:

LENGTH OF WARRANTY: (FROM DATE OF ORIGINAL RETAIL PURCHASE)

PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL/RENTAL/INSTITUTIONAL

Accessories 12 months 3 months

Replacement Parts 6 months 3 months

Apparel 6 months 3 months
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Introduction 
Thank you for your purchase of a Landa pressure washer. We pride 
ourselves as being one of the largest manufacturers of pressure washers in 
North America, and we are dedicated to deliver the best and safest product 
available.  Our products are certified to the national safety standards and our 
company has been registered to the international ISO 9001 standard for 
quality and ISO 14000 environmental standard which indicates our 
dedication for producing safe reliable products while at the same time taking 
responsibility for the environment.   

Our pressure washers are warranted for a specific period and on the 
conditions set forth in the applicable warranty for each product, that the 
product is free from defects in materials and workmanship if used, 
maintained and managed in accordance with the instructions contained in 
the Operator’s Manual provided with each product. 

What is a Limited Warranty? 
Warranty is a written guarantee by the manufacturer of a product, promising 
to repair or replace parts which have a defect in material or workmanship.  
“Limited” means that the Warranty is for a specified period of time, and has 
certain other restrictions. 

Parts will be warranted for the time periods specified in this published 
warranty.  Any exceptions must be approved by Landa’s Warranty 
Department.  

Warranty Start Date 
The warranty coverage begins on the date of original purchase and applies 
to the original components only.  Usually, the warranty period will be 
determined from the serial plate date code.   

The Landa Limited Warranty 
Landa will, through its authorized service centers, repair or replace any 
originally installed parts which are found to be defective in material or 
workmanship.  The defect must occur during normal use of the product and 
within the length of warranty coverage.  The repair or replacement of that 
part will be provided according to the time limits of the warranty policy.  
Repairs must be completed using only Landa approved parts. 

Landa’s Right to Inspect 
Landa. and its service centers reserve the right to inspect the customer’s 
Landa products to determine if a defect in materials or workmanship exists 
prior to the commencement of any covered repair. It is the customer’s 
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responsibility to contact the Landa authorized service center and make the 
arrangements for inspection and/or repair. 

Warranty Repairs 
Repairs covered under the conditions of this Warranty must be performed by 
an authorized Landa service center.   

Limitation of Liability  
Landa’s liability for special, incidental, or consequential damages is expressly 
disclaimed.  In no event shall Landa’s liability exceed the purchase price of the 
product in question.  Landa makes every effort to ensure that all illustrations and 
specifications are correct, however, these do not imply a warranty that the 
product is merchantable or fit for a particular purpose, or that the product will 
actually conform to the illustrations and specifications.  Our obligation under this 
warranty is expressly limited at our option to the replacement or repair at a 
service facility or factory designated by us, if such part or parts at inspection shall 
disclose to have been defective.  Landa does not authorize any other party, 
including authorized Landa Dealers, to make any representation or promise on 
behalf of Landa, or to modify the terms, conditions, or limitations in any way.  It is 
the buyer’s responsibility to ensure that the installation and use of Landa 
products conforms to local codes.  While Landa attempts to assure that its 
products meet national codes, it cannot be responsible for how the customer 
chooses to use or install the product.  Some states do not allow limitation on how 
long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to 
you.  This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
rights which vary from state-to-state. THE WARRANTY CONTAINED HEREIN 
IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCANTABILITY OR FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO THE 
DURATION OF THIS WRITTEN WARRANTY.   

Customer Responsibility 
It is the customer’s responsibility to maintain the equipment in accordance with 
the instructions provided in the Operator’s Manual.  Landa recommends that 
you keep records and receipts; you may be asked to prove that the 
maintenance instructions have been followed.  

It is also the customer’s responsibility to operate the equipment in a safe 
manner, and for the use for which it was designed.  If a defect in materials or 
workmanship occurs, it is the customer’s responsibility to cease operating the 
equipment until repairs are made.  Damage which occurs from continued 
operation after a defect is identified may not be covered by this warranty.  
An authorized service center should be contacted immediately so that repairs 
can be made in a timely manner. 
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Repair at an Authorized Dealer 
To obtain warranty service under the terms and conditions of the Landa 
Limited Warranty, you must deliver portable equipment to an authorized 
Landa service center.  For stationary models or instances when delivery is 
not possible, the customer should make arrangements for a service call from 
the service center.  At the time of repair, you must provide proof of purchase.  
Landa recommends that the service center from whom the machine was 
purchased be contacted for the warranty repair.  If that is inconvenient, any 
authorized Landa service center may complete the repairs. 

If the service center is requested to complete repairs at the customer’s 
location, please note that the service center may charge for pickup & 
delivery, or for travel time and mileage.  These charges are not covered 
under the Landa Limited Warranty and are the customer’s 
responsibility. 

Transferability  
If you decide to sell your Landa machine, any remaining warranty coverage 
may be transferred to the new owner.  Contact your Landa service center for 
details. 

Changes in this Policy 
Landa reserves the right to make any changes to a Landa product at any 
time without incurring any obligation with respect to any product previously, 
ordered, sold, or shipped. 

Length of Warranty Coverage 
Machine Warranty 
The length of warranty coverage is not the same for all models.  Some 
models coverage may be of shorter duration than others, based on model 
type.  (see chart on the next page for details) 

Service Parts Warranty 
Service parts are warranted for 90 days from date of purchase.  However, if 
the part is installed on a unit which has more than 90 days remaining on the 
original warranty, the part is covered according to the chart on the next page.  

  



 

 
 

6 

WHAT THIS WARRANTY COVERS: 

*Wear items not covered: Quick couplers, drive belts, nozzle wear, gauges, 
clogged  filters, O-rings, gaskets, soot removal, failures due to contaminated fuel 
or water, or chemical damage.  See page 7 for further restrictions. 

All parts replaced under warranty will assume the original equipment 
warranty time period. 

NOTE: Landa does not warranty electric motors, generators or engines.  Contact 
the original manufacturers for warranty information on those products.   

COMPONENT(S) 
LENGTH OF 
WARRANTY 

*Wear items: check valves; chemical 
injectors; high pressure discharge 
hose; packings and seals on wet-end of 
pump; oil seals, lights, gaskets; trigger 
guns,  & wands 

90-day, Manufacturing 
Defect 

Burners: 
fuel pumps, igniter, fuel solenoid coil, 
burner motor, gas valve 

1 Year Parts 

1 Year Labor 

Chemical valves 
1 Year Parts 
1 Year Labor 

Heating Coils 
5 Year 
1 Year Labor 

Electrical components: 
switches, GFCI, thermostats, 
transformers, flow & pressure switch 

1 Year Parts 
1 Year Labor 

Fabricated items: PD series 3-year limited 

Fabricated items: All others 
frames, handles, chassis, fuel tanks, 
float tanks, belt guards, etc. 

7 Year Parts 

1 Year Labor 

Pump: 
crankshaft, manifold, crankcase, 
bearings, connecting rods 

7 Year Parts 

1 Year Labor 

Pump, Axial: PD series 
Pump, Booster: 12v 

1 Year Parts 
1 Year Labor 

Pulleys 1 Year Parts 
1 Year Labor 

Unloaders 1 Year Parts 
1 Year Labor 
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What This Warranty Does Not Cover: 
• Abnormal wear-and-tear: Our warranty covers material and 

manufacturing defects only 

• Components or other devices not manufactured by Landa including, but 
not limited to gasoline/diesel engines, electric motors, generators, 
pumps, etc. 

• Pickup and/or delivery of the equipment 

• Rental of replacement equipment during the repair period 

• Overtime labor charges 

• Freight charges for replacement parts (customer responsibility) 

• Travel time or mileage 

• Service calls 

• Transportation of equipment to service center from customer’s home or 
other location 

• Repairs performed by non-Landa service centers 

This Warranty Does Not Cover Defects Caused By: 
• Improper or negligent operation or installation, accident, abuse, misuse, 

neglect, unauthorized modifications, including, but not limited to, the 
failure of the customer to comply with recommended product 
maintenance schedules   

• Natural calamities or disasters including, but not limited to, floods, fires, 
wind, freezing*, earthquakes, tornadoes, hurricanes and lightning strikes 

• Use of non-Landa approved parts and detergents 

• Improper repairs 

• Neglected maintenance/incorrect operation (specified in the Owner’s 
Manual) 

• Unapproved devices or attachments 

• Water sediments, rust corrosion, thermal expansion, scale deposits or a 
contaminated water supply or use of chemicals not approved or 
recommended by Landa 

• Improper voltage, sudden voltage spikes or power transients in the 
electrical supply 

• Usage which is contrary to the intended purpose of the equipment 

*Includes damage done to components that come in contact with water as a 
result of freezing in a non-winterized machine 
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Resolving Warranty Concerns  
Normally, warranty concerns can be resolved by your service 
center’s service department.  If the problem is not resolved to your 
satisfaction, you may want to speak with either the owner or general 
manager of the service center.   

You may also contact the Landa office for assistance.  The phone 
number and address are located on the back cover.  Before calling or 
writing, please have the following information ready: 

 

1. Your name, address and phone 

2. Model number and serial number 

3. Date of purchase 

4. Name of company from where the machine was purchased 

5. Estimated hours of operation 

6. Detailed description of the problem 

 

CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS 
CONTROL WARRANTY STATEMENT 

Your Warranty Rights and Obligations 
The California Air Resources Board and Landa are pleased to 
explain the evaporative emission control system’s warranty on your 
2016 pressure washer. In California, new pressure washers that use 
small-off road engines must be designed, built, and equipped to 
meet the State’s stringent anti-smog standards. Landa must warrant 
the evaporative emission control system on your pressure washer for 
the period listed below, provided there has been no abuse, neglect 
or improper maintenance of your pressure washer. 
Your evaporative emission control system may include parts such 
as: carburetors, fuel tanks, fuel lines, fuel caps, valves, canisters, 
filters, vapor hoses, clamps, connectors, and other associated 
components. Where a warrantable condition exists, Landa will repair 
your pressure washer at no cost to you including diagnosis, parts 
and labor. 
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Manufacturer’s Warranty Coverage: 
This evaporative emission control system is warranted for two years. 
If any evaporative emission-related part on your equipment is 
defective, the part will be repaired or replaced by Landa Corporation. 

Evaporative Emissions Owner’s Responsibilities:  
As the pressure washer owner, you are responsible for performance 
of the required maintenance listed in your owner’s manual. Landa 
recommends that you retain all receipts covering maintenance on 
your pressure washer, but Landa cannot deny warranty solely for 
lack of receipts.  
As the pressure washer owner, you should however be aware that 
Landa may deny you warranty coverage if your pressure washer or a 
part has failed due to abuse, neglect or improper maintenance or 
unapproved modifications.  
You are responsible for presenting your pressure washer to Landa 
distribution center or service center as soon as the problem exists. 
The warranty repairs should be completed in a responsible amount 
of time, not to exceed 30 days.  If you have a question regarding 
your warranty coverage, you should contact Landa at 1-800-547-
8672. 

General Emissions Warranty Coverage: 
Landa warrants to the ultimate purchaser and each subsequent 
purchaser that the pressure washer is: 
Designed, built and equipped so as to conform to all applicable 
regulations; free from defects in material and workmanship that 
cause failure of a warranted part; and identical in all material 
respects to that part as described in Landa’s application for 
certification.  
The warranty period begins on the date the pressure washer is 
delivered to an ultimate purchaser or first placed into service.  The 
warranty period is two years.  
 
Subject to certain conditions and exclusions as stated below, the 
warranty on emission-related parts is as follows: 
(1) Any warranted part that is not scheduled for replacement as 
required maintenance in the written instructions must be warranted 
for the warranty period stated above. If any such part fails during the 
period of warranty coverage, it must be repaired or replaced by the 
manufacturer issuing the warranty. Any such part repaired or 
replaced under the warranty must be warranted for a time not less 
than the remaining warranty period. 
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(2) Any warranted part that is scheduled only for regular inspection in 
the written instructions must be warranted for the warranty period 
stated above. A statement in such written instructions to the effect of 
repair or replace as necessary will not reduce the period of warranty 
coverage. Any such part repaired or replaced under the warranty 
must be warranted for a time not less than the remaining warranty 
period. 
(3) Any warranted part that is scheduled for replacement as required 
maintenance in the written instructions must be warranted for the 
period before the first scheduled replacement date for that part. If the 
part fails before the first scheduled replacement, the part must be 
repaired or replaced by Landa according to subsection (4) below.. 
Any such part repaired or replaced under warranty will be warranted 
for the remainder of the period prior to the first scheduled 
replacement point for the part. 
(4) Repair or replacement of any warranted part under the warranty 
provisions herein must be performed at a warranty station at no 
charge to the owner. 
(5) Notwithstanding the provisions herein, warranty services or 
repairs will be provided at all of our distribution centers that service 
the subject equipment. 
(6) The pressure washer owner will not be charged for diagnostic 
labor that is directly associated with diagnosis of a defective, 
emission-related warranted part, provided that such diagnostic work 
is performed at a warranty station. 
(7) Landa is liable for damages to other engine or equipment 
components proximately caused by a failure under warranty of any 
warranted part. 
(8) Throughout the pressure washer warranty period stated above, 
Landa will maintain a supply of warranted parts sufficient to meet the 
expected demand for such parts. 
(9) Any replacement part may be used in the performance of any 
warranty maintenance or repairs and must be provided without 
charge to the owner. Such use will not reduce the warranty 
obligations of Landa Corporation. 
(10) Add-on or modified parts that are not exempted by the Air 
Resources Board may not be used. The use of any non-exempted 
add-on or modified parts by the ultimate purchaser will be grounds 
for disallowing a warranty claim.  Landa will not be liable to warrant 
failures of warranted parts caused by the use of a non-exempted 
add-on or modified part.  
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Evaporative Emissions Warranted Parts: 
The repair or replacement of any warranted part otherwise eligible 
for warranty coverage may be excluded from such warranty 
coverage if Landa demonstrates that the pressure washer has been 
abused, neglected, or improperly maintained, and that such abuse, 
neglect, or improper maintenance was the direct cause of the need 
for repair or replacement of the part.  That notwithstanding, any 
adjustment of a component that has a factory installed, and properly 
operating, adjustment limiting device is still eligible for warranty 
coverage.  The following emission warranty parts list is covered for 
your pressure washer: 
 
1) Fuel Line 
2) Fuel Line Clamps 
3) Fuel Line Fittings 
4) Fuel Tank 
5) Carbon Canister 
6) Canister Mounting Brackets 
7) Fuel Cap 
8) Vapor Hoses 
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Contact Us:  
 
 

4275 NW Pacific Rim Blvd. 
Camas, WA  98607 
www.landa.com  
Main : 1-800-547-8672  
Fax: 360-833-1990 
 

 

http://www.landa.com/


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API MHC4-353E-BD-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.5 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3500 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, 
Electric) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective January 18, 2022		

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Thermostat, Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 29"W x 44.5"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  570 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                7,812.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $                          7,812.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage, 
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid 
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $                                  105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$                                  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$                                  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$                                  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,562
Monthly Rental Rate: $3,124

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective January 18, 2022			

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API MHC3-303-12V

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No Yes

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 3.0 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 3000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Honda GX270

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, 
Electric) Gasoline 1.5 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 270 cm3

Ben Hagemann

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract No. 203215 - Effective January 18, 2022		
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Front Middle

Generator (to power burner) No

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Thermostat, Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description Variable Presssure 42"

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 52"L x 29"W x 44.5"H

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  530 lbs

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $                                                6,455.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $                          6,455.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage, 
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid 
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $                                  105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$                                  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$                                  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$                                  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,291
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,582

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann
3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS  
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13             

Contract No. 203215 - Effective January 18, 2022
Customer should contact Contract Vendor for questions & assistance with quote

American Pressure Inc

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4442
800-544-0836

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CS64B24

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 100

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0-4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0-4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $4950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 24kw & 250Ah

Engine Displacement NA

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract 203215 

763-521-4442
800-544-0836

Dated: November 21, 2023 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

763-521-4447
Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 1 Wire Braid

Hose Length (In feet) 100

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes w/100' Garden Hose

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decesion

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  1769 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 45,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  45,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 25.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 8499
Monthly Rental Rate: 18995

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS

Contract 203215 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Dated: November 21, 2023 

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CS64B36

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 100

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0-4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0-4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $4950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 36kw & 375Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 1 Wire Braid

Hose Length (In feet) 100

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes w/100' Garden Hose

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decesion

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  2034 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 54,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  54,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 25.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $10,500
Monthly Rental Rate: $21,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.4 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CS64B48

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 100

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0-4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0-4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $4950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 48kw & 500Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
  BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS  - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.4         

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 1 Wire Braid

Hose Length (In feet) 100

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes w/100' Garden Hose

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decesion

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  2034 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 59,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  59,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.5.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.5.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.5.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 25.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.5.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.5.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.5.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.5.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $11,750
Monthly Rental Rate: $23,500

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.5

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CT150B24

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0 to 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0 to 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $3950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 24kw & 250Ah

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6   

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes (100')

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Integral

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 2 Axles 3700 Lbs

Trailer Size/Length 141" x 71" x 61"

Trailer Hitch Type 2" Ball

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75D/14 1760LBS per Tire

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - LED DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  3514 LBS



Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $  59,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  59,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 50.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $18,000
Monthly Rental Rate: $36,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CT150B36

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0 to 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0 to 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $3950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 36kw & 375Ah

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6   

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes (100')

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Integral

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 2 Axles 3700 Lbs

Trailer Size/Length 141" x 71" x 61"

Trailer Hitch Type 2" Ball

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75D/14 1760LBS per Tire

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - LED DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  3870 LBS



Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $  68,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  68,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 50.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $22,000
Monthly Rental Rate: $44,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.6 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CT150B48

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0 to 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0 to 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $3950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 48kw & 500Ah

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.6   

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control?
Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes (100')

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Integral

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 2 Axles 3700 Lbs

Trailer Size/Length 141" x 71" x 61"

Trailer Hitch Type 2" Ball

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75D/14 1760LBS per Tire

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - LED DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  4033 LBS



Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $  73,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  73,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.7.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.7.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.7.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 50.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.7.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.7.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.7.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.7.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $24,000
Monthly Rental Rate: $48,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

TRAILER-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.7     

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.8 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CS64B24

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 100

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0-4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0-4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $4950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 24kw & 250Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8     

Contract 203215 

763-521-4442
Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Dated: November 21, 2023 

800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 1 Wire Braid

Hose Length (In feet) 100

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes w/100' Garden Hose

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decesion

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  1769 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 45,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  45,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.9.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.9.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.9.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 25.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.9.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.9.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.9.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.9.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: 8499
Monthly Rental Rate: 18995

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 

Contract 203215 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9 

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Dated: November 21, 2023 
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Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.8 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CS64B36

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 100

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0-4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0-4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $4950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 36kw & 375Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8     

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447
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Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 1 Wire Braid

Hose Length (In feet) 100

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes w/100' Garden Hose

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decesion

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2034 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 54,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  54,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.9.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.9.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.9.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 25.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.9.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.9.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.9.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.9.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $10,500
Monthly Rental Rate: $21,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9 

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.8 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CS64B48

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Skid Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2A, 2B, 3,4

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 100

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0-4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0-4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $4950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 48kw & 500Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS
BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.8     

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
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Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 1 Wire Braid

Hose Length (In feet) 100

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes w/100' Garden Hose

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Customer Decesion

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  2119 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 59,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  59,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.9.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.9.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.9.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 25.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.9.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.9.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.9.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.9.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: NA
Weekly Rental Rate: $11,750
Monthly Rental Rate: $23,500

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: 0%

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 SKID-TYPE PRESSURE WASHERS 
 OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.9 

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
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Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.10 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CT150B24

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B, 3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0 to 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0 to 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $3950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 24kw & 250Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10      

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc
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Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes (100')

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Integral

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 2 Axles 3700 Lbs

Trailer Size/Length 141" x 71" x 61"

Trailer Hitch Type 2" Ball

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75D/14 1760LBS per Tire

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - LED DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3514 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 59,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  59,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.11.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.11.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.11.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 50.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.11.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.11.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.11.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.11.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: 0
Weekly Rental Rate: $18,000
Monthly Rental Rate: $36,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: %

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS    
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447
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Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.10 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CT150B36

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B, 3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0 to 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0 to 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $3950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 36kw & 375Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10      

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
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763-521-4447
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Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes (100')

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Integral

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 2 Axles 3700 Lbs

Trailer Size/Length 141" x 71" x 61"

Trailer Hitch Type 2" Ball

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75D/14 1760LBS per Tire

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - LED DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  3870 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 68,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  68,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.11.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.11.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.11.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 50.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.11.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.11.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.11.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.11.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: 0
Weekly Rental Rate: $22,000
Monthly Rental Rate: $44,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: %

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS    
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.10 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number Tuf-CT150B48

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Trailer Type (Pickup Truck, Ag/Farm Tractor, 3-Point, 
Class 2/3/4, etc) Pickup Truck Class 2B, 3,4,5

Water Tank Capacity (In gallons) 200 Gallons

Water Tank Construction (Plastic, Stainless, etc) Plastic

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 0 to 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 0 to 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Heat add on $3950.00

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 150°F with Full Flow

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) Yes with Heat add on

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Tuffy Electric

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (In gallons) Battery 48kw & 500Ah

Engine Displacement NA

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS 
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.10      

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Engine Location Motor in Cabinet

Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Flow, Pressure, Power, Heat (with add on)

Number of Nozzles 21

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 100'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) Yes

Fill Hose Reel Included?  (Yes/No) Yes (100')

Wand Type 42" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 64 x 48

How is Skid attached to Vehicle/Trailer? Integral

Trailer Type (deck-over, deck-under, open frame, 
enclosed) Open Frame

Number of Axles & Weight Rating per Axle 2 Axles 3700 Lbs

Trailer Size/Length 141" x 71" x 61"

Trailer Hitch Type 2" Ball

Trailer Tire Size & Rating ST205/75D/14 1760LBS per Tire

Does the Trailer have brakes? Yes

If yes, what type of brakes? Electric

Does the Trailer have lights? (i.e. stop/turn/tail) Yes - LED DOT Approved

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the tanks 
full and ready to spray?  4033 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 73,000.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $  73,000.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.11.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.11.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,

4.11.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 50.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.11.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.11.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45

4.11.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES
 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.11.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: 0
Weekly Rental Rate: $24,000
Monthly Rental Rate: $48,000

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: %

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

CLASS 5 TRAILER PRESSURE WASHERS    
OPTIONS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.11

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API-HW4013HC

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Direct

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, 
Electric) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract 203215 

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Dated: November 21, 2023 

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Thermostat, Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description 36" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 45" x 33" x 52"

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  630 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 6,199.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 6,199.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: 0
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,200
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,400

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: %

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13       

Contract 203215 

Robbinsdale, MN 55422

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

3810 W Broadway

Dated: November 21, 2023 

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

4.12 Information Requested Answer

Make & Model Number API-HW4013HB

UL-1776 or UL-60335-2-79 Certified?  Yes/No No

Type (Portable or Stationary) Portable

Water Volume (GPM - Gallons per Minute) 4 GPM

Pressure (In PSI) 4000 PSI

Hot Water Capable? (Yes/No) Yes

Heat Source (Electric, Fuel Oil, LP/Natural Gas) Fuel Oil

Approx. Temperature Rise (In Fahrenheit, range) 135°F +/- 5°

Steam Capable? (Yes/No) No

Drive Type (Belt or Direct) Belt

Engine Make and Model Honda GX390

Engine Fuel Type and Capacity (Gas, Diesel, 
Electric) Gasoline 1.6 Gallons

Engine Displacement (or HP, if electric) 389 cm3

Engine Air or Water Cooled Air

Engine Location Back Middle

Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS      
 BASE UNIT REQUIREMENTS - SPECIFICATION NO. 4.12  

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836
763-521-4447

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com


Control Panel (Yes/No) Yes

What does the Control Panel control? Burner, Thermostat, Hour/Tach Meter

Number of Nozzles 5

Hose diameter 3/8" ID

Hose Type (1 or 2 Wire-braided?  Other?) 2 Wire

Hose Length (In feet) 50'

High Pressure Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Fill Hose Reel Included? (Yes/No) No

Wand Type & Description 36" Straight Lance Molded Grip

Soap Injection Accessories Included? (Yes/No/NA)
Yes

Skid Size (length and width, in inches) 45" x 33" x 52"

What is the estimated weight of the unit with the 
tanks full and ready to spray?  630 LBS

Warranty Length (In days, months, or years) See Warranty File "Warranty.PDF"

BASE UNIT PRICE:  $ 6,699.00 



Vendor Name:
Contact Person:
Street Address:
P.O. Box:
City, State, Zip
Phone #:
Toll Free #:
Fax #:
Email Address:

Base Unit Price:  $ 6,699.00 

Spec No. Description Price

4.13.1 Date & Title/I.D. of Price List 10.14.21 API Price List

4.13.2 Discount to be applied to Price List 0%
*Note: The "Discount to be Applied to Price List" must be a numeric percentage,
which may include 0%.  Not listing a numeric percentage may result in your bid
being rejected.

4.13.3 Price for one complete set of regular maintenance filters  $ 105.00 
(air, fuel, fluid) for all systems. 

4.13.4 EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS

NA
NA
NA

4.13.5 DELIVERY CHARGES - SEE SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS NO FLAT RATE ALLOWED

DELIVERY STARTING POINT - City, State, Zip Robbinsdale, MN 55422

PRICE PER LOADED MILE: $2.75
MINIMUM DELIVERY CHARGE (if applicable) $45.00

4.13.6 EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & REPAIR RATES

 Hourly Rate for Initial Inspection/Diagnostic : 129.00$  
 Hourly Rate for Shop/Mechanical Work (including installation/assembly) : 129.00$  

 Hourly Rate for Body Work (including paint or welding labor) :     179.00$  

4.13.7 NEW EQUIPMENT RENTAL PROGRAM

Daily Rental Rate: 0
Weekly Rental Rate: $1,350
Monthly Rental Rate: $2,700

Percent (%) of Rental Fee applied to purchase price: %

If the new rental equipment is purchased and finance charges are applicable for the actual rental 
term only, state the actual interest rate here:  ________________

763-521-4447

STATIONARY/PORTABLE HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHERS 
OPTIONS -SPECIFICATION NO. 4.13       

Contract 203215 
Amendment No. 03, Exhibit D: Price Schedule

American Pressure Inc
Ben Hagemann

Dated: November 21, 2023 

3810 W Broadway

Robbinsdale, MN 55422
763-521-4442
800-544-0836

Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com

Use this section to offer performance/extended warranty options and list cost.  
(Specify years, months, or days extended term covers.)  Add as many lines as needed.

INSTALLATION FOR STATIONARY UNITS IS NOT PERMITTED

If rental programs are available on the new equipment offered, with the option to purchase, list the 
hourly/weekly/monthly rental rate.  Indicate the percent of rental fee paid by the purchaser that will be applied to 
the purchase price.  See Solicitation Special Terms & Conditions.

mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
mailto:Ben@AmericanPressureInc.com
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